
AGENDA 
OSCEOLA CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING 

August 18, 2025 - 5:00 pm 
303 W. HALE A VENUE - COUNCIL CHAMBERS 

1. PRAYER-
2. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER & ROLL CALL by City Clerk Jessica Griffin 
3. ACTION: MINUTES: July 21 st Regular Monthly City Council Meeting 
4. REPORTS: 

a. Chamber of Commerce - Megan Owens 
b. SHIFT, Museum, A&P Commission, and Main Street 
c. Financial Report- Krystal Elder 
d. ALL DEPARMENT REPORTS ARE IN PACKET 

5. BUISNESS: 

6. ANNOUNCEMENTS: 

7. ADJOURN 



CITY OF OSCEOLA CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

OSCEOLA,ARKANSAS 

SPECIAL MEETING 

July 9, 2025 

The Osceola City Council met in Special Session at the Council Chambers, located at 303 West 

Hale Avenue, Osceola, Arkansas. The meeting took place on July 9, 2025, at 10:00am. 

Officers present: Joe Harris Jr., Mayor 

Jessica Griffin, City Clerk/Treasurer 

David Burnett, City Attorney 

Council Members Present: Sandra Brand, Joe Guy, Donnie Pugh, and Gary Cooper 

Council Members Absent: Linda Watson and Tyler Dunegan 

The meeting was called to order. All Council members were present, except Linda 
Watson and Tyler Dunegan who were absent. 

Public Hearing was held from 10:02am-10:05am-5:03pm regarding Restructure bonds for 
Plum Point. 

The motion was made by Joe Guy and seconded by Sandra Brand to suspend the rules 
and read the ordinance by title only. 

Roll was called and all Council members were in favor. 

Ordinance 2025-06 (Restructure Bonds for Plum Point) was introduced. Motion was 
made by Joe Guy and seconded by Sandra Brand to suspend the rules and place ordinance on its 
second reading. 

Roll was called and all Council members voted aye. 

Ordinance was read by title only. 

Motion was made by Joe Guy and seconded by Sandra Brand to suspend the rules and 
place ordinance on its third reading. 

Roll was called and all Council members voted aye. 

Ordinance was read by title only. 



Motion was made by Joe Guy and seconded by Sandra Brand to adopt the ordinance. 

Roll was called and all Council members voted aye. 

Ordinance was passed on the 9th of July 2025 and given number 2025-06. 

With there being no further business, meeting was adjourned. 

~··· 

~ ~ 



CITY OF OSCEOLA CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

OSCEOLA, ARKANSAS 

REGULAR MEETING 

July 21, 2025 

The Osceola City Council met in Regular Session at the Council Chambers, located at 303 West 

Hale Avenue, Osceola, Arkansas. The meeting took place on July 21, 2025, at 5:00pm. 

Officers present: Joe Harris Jr., Mayor 

Jessica Griffin, City Clerk/Treasurer 

David Burnett, City Attorney 

Council Members Present: Linda Watson, Sandra Brand, Joe Guy, Tyler Dunegan, Donnie 

Pugh, and Gary Cooper 

The meeting was called to order. All Council members were present. 

Public Hearing was held from 5:01-5:03pm regarding Hybar Expansion and the Public 
Hearing for the Green and Clean project was held from 5:03-5:04pm. 

Motion was made by Joe Guy and seconded by Linda Watson to approve June regular 
and special meeting minutes. All Council members were in favor. 

SHIFT, Museum, Main Street, and Vector gave their reports. 

Krystal Elder came forward with the Financial Report. (attached) 

MONTHLY REPORTS ARE AS FOLLOWS: 



The motion was made by Tyler Dunegan and seconded by Joe Guy to suspend the rules 
and read the ordinance by title only. 

Roll was called and all Council members were in favor. 

Ordinance 2025-07 (Hybar Expansion) was introduced. Motion was made by Tyler 
Dunegan and seconded by Joe Guy to suspend the rules and place ordinance on its second 
reading. 

Roll was called and all Council members voted aye. 

Ordinance was read by title only. 

Motion was made by Tyler Dunegan and seconded by Joe Guy to suspend the rules and 
place ordinance on its third reading. 

Roll was called and all Council members voted aye. 

Ordinance was read by title only. 

Motion was made by Tyler Dunegan and seconded by Joe Guy to adopt the ordinance. 

Roll was called and all Council members voted aye. 

Ordinance was passed on the 2l5tof July 2025 and given number 2025-07. 



The motion was made by Joe Guy and seconded by Sandra Brand to suspend the rules 
and read the ordinance by title only. 

Roll was called and all Council members were in favor. 

Ordinance 2025-08 (Green and Clean) was introduced. Motion was made by Joe Guy and 
seconded by Sandra Brand to suspend the rules and place ordinance on its second reading. 

Roll was called and all Council members voted aye. 

Ordinance was read by title only. 

Motion was made by Joe Guy and seconded by Sandra Brand to suspend the rules and 
place ordinance on its third reading. 

Roll was called and all Council members voted aye. 

Ordinance was read by title only. 

Motion was made by Joe Guy and seconded by Sandra Brand to adopt the ordinance. 

Roll was called and all Council members voted aye. 

Ordinance was passed on the 21 st of July 2025 and given number 2025-08. 



The motion was made by Tyler Dunegan and seconded by Gary Cooper to suspend the 
rules and read the ordinance by title only. 

Roll was called and all Council members were in favor. 

Ordinance 2025-09 (Community Development Grant) was introduced. Motion was made 
by Tyler Dunegan and seconded by Gary Cooper to suspend the rules and place ordinance on its 
second reading. 

Roll was called and all Council members voted aye. 

Ordinance was read by title only. 

Motion was made by Tyler Dunegan and seconded by Gary Cooper to suspend the rules 
and place ordinance on its third reading. 

Roll was called and all Council members voted aye. 

Ordinance was read by title only. 

Motion was made by Tyler Dunegan and seconded by Gary Cooper to adopt the 
ordinance. 

Roll was called and all Council members voted aye. 

Motion was made by Tyler Dunegan and seconded by Gary Cooper to adopt the 
emergency clause. 

All Council members were in favor. 

Ordinance was passed on the 21 st of July 2025 and given number 2025-09. 



Resolution 2025-43 (ARDOT Reimbursement cost) was introduced and reads as follows: 



Motion was made by Sandra Brand and seconded by Joe Guy to approve the resolution. 

All Council members were in favor. 

Resolution was passed on the 21 st of June 2025 and given number 2025-43. 

The next resolution 2025-44 (Master Quitclaim Deed) was introduced and reads as 
follows: 



Motion was made by Sandra Brand and seconded by Joe Guy to approve the resolution. 

All Council members were in favor. 

Resolution was passed on the 21 st of July and given number 2025-44. 

The last resolution was introduced 2025-45 (Service pump for water department) and 
reads as follows: 



Motion was made by Tyler Dunegan and seconded by Joe Guy to approve the resolution. 

All Council members were in favor. 

Resolution was passed on the 21 st of July 2025 and given number 2025-45. 

With there being no further business. Meeting was adjourned. 

0-o• Joe Harris, Mayor 

Jessi a Griffin, City Clerk/Treasurer 



-

July 2025 
Year to Date Annual Elapsed 

Budget Actual Var(+)(-) Budget 58% 
Revenue: 

01 - Osceola Light & Power 10,515,779 11,253,761 737,982 18,027,050 62% 
02 - City General Fund 4,615,937 4,626,534 10,597 8,194,380 56% 
03 - Street Fund 466,813 544,462 77,650 800,250 68% 
04 - Sanitation Fund 577,529 610,613 33,084 990,050 62% 
Total Funds 16,176,058 17,035,370 859,312 28,011,730 61% 

Operating Expense: 
01 - Osceola Light & Power 9,427,606 10,631,843 (1,204,237) 16,161,610 66% 
02 - City General Fund 5,286,500 5,600,872 (314,372) 9,062,572 62% 
03 - Street Fund 827,705 853,962 (26,257) 1,418,922 60% 
04 - Sanitation Fund 677,717 773,710 (95,994) 1,161,800 67% 
Total Funds 16,219,527 17,860,387 (1,640,860} 27,804,904 64% 

Impact to Surplus: 
-

01 - Osceola Light&. Power 1,088,173 621,918 (466,255) 1,865,440 33% 
02 - City General Fund (670,563) (974,338) (303,775) (868,192) 112% 
03 - Street Fund (360,892) (309,499) 51,393 (618,672) 50% 
04 - Sanitation Fund (100,188) (163,098) (62,910) (171,750) 95% 
Total Funds {43,469} (825,017) (781,547) 206,826 

E:\20:ZS.07 Monthiy Budget ActL1JI Comparison 
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VE,NDOR Nl'>cl•lE GL ACCOUN'~' ~CCOUNT DESCF,IPTTON DESCRIPTION - --------·-----------------------·--- -------- ---~-

MJD SOUTH SALES 
KENNEMORE HOME 
.I\CSC 

::JEPT OF t"TNANCF'. 

ClTY GENERAL FUND 
OMLJJ P/\.YROLL 

TE:CliLINE INC. 

186 
183 
214 
214 
214 
214 
204 
204 
115 
116 
116 
116 
116 
181 
181 
181 
181 
181 
181 
181 
181 
181 

MJMEUC 210 
ENTERGY ARKANSAS INC. 210 
MCCLELLAND CONSULTING ENGINE 183 

Ef'TPS 

183 
183 
183 
183 
202 
202 
203 
203 
203 
203 

JOE HARRIS JR.,TRUCKINl~ INC. 186 
MISSISSIPPI COUNTY ELECTRlC 210 
AMERICAN EXPRESS 186 
l\LTEC CAPITl\L SERVICES 2:,0 
ALBERTO HERNANDEZ & UIANNA A 183 
UNTTED HAOTER ENTERPRISES LL 18:; 

C/\.PITAL ONE 
BUGMOBILE OF AR INC 

KENNEMORE HOME 

NEXAIR LLC 
AMERICAN HERITAGE LI?E 

5-12-601 
5-12-619 
5-·12-619 
5-12-61';) 
5-12-601 
5-12-601 
5-12-ti0I 
5-12-60] 
5-12-601 
5-12--·503 
5-12-503 

NEW SEWER SYSTEMS WATER 
WATER !"LANT WATER 
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE 
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE 
GARNISHMENTS ?AYABLE 
GARNISHMENTS PAYJ\BLE 
/.1.RKANSAS W/H PAYABLE STATE W/H 
ARKANSAS W/H PAYJ',BLE STATE W/H 
CADENCE-OMLP GEtIERAL TRANSFER TO CITY GEN 
CADENCE-OMLP PAYROLL OMLP PY 07/10/25 CADENCE 
CADENCE-OMLP PAYROLL OMLP PY REG DD 07/10/25 
CADENCE-OMLP PAYROLL OMLP PY CADENCE 07/24/25 
CADENCE-OMLP PAYROLL OMLP PY REGDD 07/24/25 
r~LECTRIC POWER PLANT INV 7072584-02 
ELECTRIC POWER PLANT 
ELECTRIC POWER PLANT 
ELECTRIC POWER PLANT 
SLECTRIC POWER PLANT 
ELECTRIC POWER PLANT 
F:LECTRIC POWER PLANT 
ELECTRIC POWER PLANT 
F:LECTRIC POWER PLANT 
PURCHASF: POWER PAYAB 
PURCHASE POWER PAYAB 
WATER PLANT 
WATER PLANT 
\'/ATER PLANT 
WATER PLANT 
WATER PLANT 
FEDERAL W/H PAYABLE 
FEDERAL W/H PAYABLE 
SOC SECURITY W/H PAY 
SOC SECURITY W/H PAY 
SOC SECURITY W/H PAY 
SOC SECURITY W/H PlW 

NEW SEWER SYSTEMS 

INV 7072770-00 
INV 7072810-00 
INV 7072842-00 
INV 7071906-00 HYBAR 
INV 7072368-01 
INV 7072584-03 
INV 7072923. -00 
INV 7072810-01 
MJMEUC 
ELECTR1C 
WATER 
WATER 
WATER 
WATER 
WATER 
FEDERAL W/H 
FEDERAL W/H 
FICA W/H 
FIG\ \'I/H 

MEDICARE \'J/H 

MEDICARE W/H 
SEWER 

PURCHASE POWl'.:R PAYAB ELEC 
NEW SEWER SYSTEMS WATER 
N/P - ALTEC CAPITAL ELEC 
WATER PLANT 
WATER PLANT 

PROJECT 225769 
GRANT OF EASEMENT 

TOTl'.L: 

MATERIALS AND SUPPLI ELEC 
BUILDING EXPENSE ELEC 
BUILDING EXPENSE ELEC 
BUILDING EXPENSE ELEC 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI ELEC 
MATERIALS /\ND SUPPLI ELEC 
MATERIALS AND SUPFLI ELEC 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI ELEC 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLl BLEC 
GROUP INSURANCE ELECTRIC 
GROUP INSURANCE: ELECTRIC 

AMOUNT 

). / 278, 87 
308.54 
300.00 
300.00 
278.00 
778. 00 

1,987.67 
2,031.58 

75,000.00 
5,778.41 

47,952.82 
5,066.30 

46,873.60 
1,513.49 

801.97 
812.45 

7,674.99 
4,63S.91 
~,665.44 
1,513.49 

433.05 
2,916.84 

7]7,421.73 
68,339.81 

4,617.50 
10,421.54 
12,124.64 
2,667.50 

11,077.50 
6,340.97 
6,473.89 
4,444.61 
4, 4 0 4 . 62 
1,039.47 
1,030.12 
3,968.25 

929,902.65 
3,204.50 
6,112.71 
1,406.00 

309.94 
2,009,709.37 

230.61 
29.97 
53.28 
49.95 
16.64 
18.86 
17.51 
11. 09 
56.28 
30 .12 
30.12 



()8--1 J •!\ PM 
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DEPART1''1EN'T \TENflC1TZ ":Ji\ME 
---------------~------~------- ---- -------

CJTIZ~NS FIDSLlTY INS 
DEERE CREDIT, INC. 
O'REILIJY AlJTO STORES INC 

CL "-J:COUNT 

5-12 "-503 
5-12-503 
~-12-601 
5--:2-60.1 
S-12-601 
::,-12-601 
5-12-601 
5-12-601 

DELTA DENTAL 5-12-503 
THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE IN 5-12-503 
DELTA VISION 5-12--503 
EFT PS 5-12-502 

5-12-502 
5-12-502 
5-12-502 

TRI STATE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY 5-12-601 
5-12-601 
5-12-601 

I/EX FLJ,;ET UNIVSRSAL 
DENVER'S REFRIGERATION 
BLACK H1LLS ~NERGY 

~-12-651 
5-12-601 
5-12-620 
'i-12-620 

MTJNTCIPAL f!EAL1'l! BENEFIT FUN 5-12-503 
CINTAS UNIFORM CORP 206 

?ARr·•tri,N ENERGY !_;ROUl-' 

AMERICAN EXPP.ESS 

vr:1u ZON CONNECT 
C'S TOWING 
MARAT~O~ STAFfTNG PLUS TNC 

5-i2--619 
5-12-6]9 
~)-12-619 
5 ·12-619 
5--12--619 
5-12-619 
5-1)-619 
5--12-619 
'j-j 2-619 
5-12-619 
5-12-651 
5-12-651 
5-12-651 
5-12-651 
5--·12-651 
'i-12--651 
',-12-651 
5-12-651 
5-12-651 
5-12-651 
:,-12-6'..il 
5-12--651 
:,-12-651 
5-12-601 
5-12-~10 
5-12-601 
5-12-650 
5-12-651 
5-12-650 
5-12--455 
5--12--:155 

L 8 L' U R T 

ACCOUN1· DESCRlPT18tJ I~ESCRIPTJGN 

GROUP INSUPANCF: Ei.1EC::'RIC 
GROUP INSURANCF; '.'·l1LP 
MATERIALS AND SUP!OLI INVOICE# 12748990 
MATERIALS AND SUPFLI ELEC INV 1183410668 
MATERIALS ,,ND SUPPLI !cLEC INV 1J 83412106 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI ELEC INV 118341)807 
MATERIALS t,ND SUPPLI 
MATERlALS AND SUPPLJ 
(;Roar INSURANCE 
GROUP INSURANCE 
GROUP INSURANCE 
PAYROLL TAX 
PAYROLL TAX 
PAYROLL TAX 
PAYROLL Tl\X 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI 
OPER/',T rNG EXPENSES -
M.l\TERIALS AND SUPPLI 
UTII,lTIES 
UTILITIES 
GROUP INSURn_NCE 
BUILDING EXPENSS 
BUILDING EXPENSE 
BUILDING EXPENSE 
BUlLDING EXPENSE 
BUILDING EXPENSE 
BUILDING EXPENSE 
BUILDING EXPENSE 
BUILDING EXPENSE 
BUILDING EXPENSE 
BUILDING EXPENSE 

ELEC INV 1183413539 
ELEC INV 1183413608 
ELECTRIC 
ELECTRIC 
ELECTRIC: 
FICA W/H 
FICA W/H 
MEDICARE W/H 
MEDICARE W/H 
F'.LSC 
INV 24]~6 
INV 24196 
ELEC 
ELEC 
ELEC 
ELEC 
ELECTRIC 
ELEC INV 4232334°42 
ELEC INV 4233099274 
ELEC INV 4233878757 
ELEC INV 4234595067 
ELEC INV 4235375701 
ELEC INV 4232334934 
ELEC INV 4233099270 
ELEC INV 4233878849 
ELEC lNV 4234595162 
ELEC INV 423537~924 

CPF:RATING EXPENSES - ELBCTRIC 
OPERATING EXPENSES - ELECTRIC 
OPERATING E:XPENSE:S - ELECTRIC 
OPERATltlG SXPENSES ELECTR TC 
OPERATING EXPENSES ELECTRIC 
OPERATING EXPENSES - ELECTRIC 
OPERATING EXPENSES - ELECTRIC 
OPERI\TINS EXPENSES - ELECTRIC 
OPERATING EXPENSES - E;LECTRIC 
OPERATING EXPENSES - ELECTRJC 
OPERl\TING EXPENSES - ELECTRIC 
OPERl\T ING EXPENSEc' - ELECTRIC 
OPERATING EXPENSES - ELECTRIC 
MATERIALS AND SllPPLI ELEC 
TRAVEL & TRAINING EX ELEC 
Mi"\'l'ERIALS AND SUPPLI ELEC 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANC ELt.:C: 
OPERATING EXPENSES - ELEC 
REPAIRS &. t'iAINTENANC ELEC 
TEMP SERVTCE WAGES ELECTBIC 
TEMP SER~ICE WAGES ELECTRIC 

'·AGE: 

AMOUNT 

;-.1u. r~s 
l.6.73 

0 62. 97 
17. 96 
17 _ 96 
16.08 
81. 55 
23_94 

'167. 89 
645.r/ 

96.22 
1,700.36 
1,735.70 

397.67 
405.92 
173.64 
622.38 

4,230.57 
2,099.31 

446.47 
44.13 
44.13 

6,507.09 
104.48 
104.48 
104.48 
104.48 
104. 48 
312_87 
277. 63 
7.77.63 
277. 63 
312.87 
214.26 
:2~0.03 
231 21 
186_09 
293.22 
339.56 
368.99 
30/.34 
111.04 
388.81 
291. 96 
348. 9fl 
350.10 
84.30 

;:oo. oo 
96. 68 

1,051<4E 
175.4S 
350.00 

1,008.00 
1.008.ll0 
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DEi·l\F.'.L'MENT VF..NCOR l-J1\('1E 
-----------·---- -~- - --- --~- ------·--------- GL ~rcoUNT l\CCOUN'I DESCRIPTION [!LSCRIPTION 

-- ------------------- --------------------- -_:::__::_::_:cc_:_ __ _ 

V·JA'L2R D~PT 

D!1, LS TON .SMl TE 

CA!'IT,1\L ONE 

MID SOUTH SALES 
f•OUNTAIN PLUMBING 

KENNEMORE HOME 
SEMINOLE CONTRACTING CO 
AMEPir'.AN HlcRITAGF: LIFE 

AUTOZONE 
RITTER COMMUNICAT1ONS 
l)' FE~I LLY AUTO STORES 1 NC 

5-12-'.:,80 

:J-1~-;-,J0l 
5-U-601 
~-13-(02 
5-13-601 
-13-601 

5-13-601 
5-13-619 
5- 13-503 
5-13-503 
5- 13-601 
5 13--601 
c, -13-650 
s-1-1-6::-0 
5-13-601 
5-13-650 
5-13-650 
5-13-601 
5-13-601 

DE:LTA DEN'J'l;L :,-13--503 
THE I.INCDLH Nl\.TICNl\IJ Llf"E IN 5-13-503 
UTILITY SER'i/lCE CU lNC 

U~L'l'A. VISION 
E2'TPS 

5-13-683 
5-13-503 
5-13-502 
5-13-502 
5-13-50? 
5-13-502 

TRI STATE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY 5-13-601 
5-13-601 

WEX FLEET UNIVERSAL 5-13-651 
BLACK HILLS ENERGY 5-13-620 
MUNICIPAL HEALTH BENEFIT FUN 5-13-503 
OST, i..iLC. 
CINTAS UNH"ORM CORP 206 

BFENN'r;~G MIG-SOUTH, INC. 
HOB I S l\UTO CENTER: LLC 

HOOM COUNTRY TIRE 

AMERICAN EXPRESS 

VERIZON CONNECT 
E'AKSCADA/ PAKENERC;Y 
MARATHON STAFFING PLUS INC 

C:CTMCOM T,LC 

~~ILLIAM T. PAI~NEI.L 

S-13-648 
5--13-619 
5-13--580 
5-13-602 
5-11-601 
~,-13-601 
:i-13-650 
5 -13- 650 

-13-601 
S-JJ-C0l 
5-13-608 
5-13--64 7 
5-13--651 
'.:,-l l-601 
'.J-13-455 
5-13-455 
5-13-610 
:i-13-640 

UNlE'Ot<.JVJ EXE'E~'.SE 

11ATERIALS AND SUPPL! 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI 
CHEMICALS AND SUPPLI 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLT 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI 

ELEC DALSTON 

OMLP 
~'VA.TER 

WATER 
WATER 
WATER 

MATERIALS AND SUI'PLI fvATER 
BUILDING EXPENSE WATER 
GROUP INSURANCE WATER 
GROUP INSURANCE WATER 
M}'.TERIALS AND SUPPL] WATER 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI WATER 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANC WATER 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANC WATER 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLl WATER 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANC WATER 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANC WATER 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI [;qv )183411308 
MATERIALS AND SUPPlI rnv 118"413538 
GROUP INSUfU\NCE WATER 
GROUP INSUPJ\NCE WATER 
PUMP AND TANK REPAIR WATER 
GROUP TNSURANCE WATER 
PAYROLL, TAX FICA vJ/H 
PAYROLL TAX FICA W/H 
PAYROLL TAX MEDICARE W/H 
PAYROLL TAX MEDICARE W/H 
MATERl/:\1,S AND SUPPLI WATER 
JVL7\TERIALS AND SUPPLI WATER 
OPERATING EXPENSES - WATER 
UTILITIES WATER 
GROUP INSURANCE WATER 
IMMUNIZAT[ONS & PHYS WATER 
BUILDING EXPENSE Ml\TS 
UNIFORM EXPENSE: UNIFC'RMS 
CHEMICALS AND SUPPLI WATER 

TOTAL: 

MATERIALS AND SUPPLI INV 10308 TIC 7245 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI INV 10358 TICK 7303 
REPAIRS & EAINTENANC WATER 
REPA ID.S & HAINTf~NANC WATER 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI INV 9640009252 
MATEP.11'.LS AND SUPPLI INV 9640009358 
1'Ol1LS WATER 
J.:,CENSES WATER 
OPERATING EXPENSES - WATER 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI WATER 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE W~\GES 
TELEPHONE 

WATER 
WATER 
WATER DEPT 

DUES, MBRSHPS & SUPS WATER 
TOTAL: 

PJ\GE; 

AMOUNT 

245.27 
31.193,81 

rn.91 
~,06.52 

1,686.25 
24.9fJ 
81,9? 
18.86 

9,G48.48 
32.32 
32.32 
29,50 

32 9. 96 
19.96 
16. 79 
44.39 
57.10 
19.96 
14, 97 
55.48 
88-56 
39, 44 

13,,77.35 
14.74 

JBl.03 
938.82 
229-43 
n9.s7 

33,40 
52.80 
SO.DO 
33.75 

2,250.6.3 
32.00 

383. JO 
1,918.31 
J,526.84 

140_66 
55.50 
38_85 

217.81 
66_55 

326.32 
55,36 
22.44 

143.55 
1,910.65 

403,20 
672.00 
85.85 
52.00 

40,714_38 



:)8--11 :'.025 L;i: -c);',;] (l L k F P 0 'i 

~'lJN[I: o:-:cEOLls_ L] ·: ,r!T t/. PO\l'l.lF 

DEPi\RTMENT 

S\o'.~!SR DEPT 

!iDJ\1 l NJ '.3TRl\TTON 

VENDOR Ni\clE ·-- ·---~- ---- ---·-------~----~ 

?.ICY Y "f;J,UPIN 
FOUNTAIN PLUMBING 

KENtJEMOEE HOME 

BIOSERV INC 
IJOWE' S BUSINESS ACCOUN'T' 
LF,GAL SHIELD 
AJv!ERICZ.\:, HERITAGE I.TFE 

ADEQ 

SL /l.CCOUNT /\CCOUHT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION -----·----·--· -- --------- ---

-14-515 
-14-601 
-14-601 
-14-683 

')-14-601 
5-14-601 
5-14-601 
5-ll]--503 
5-14-503 
5-14-503 
5- 14-503 

SA2ETY SUPPLIES SEWER 
MATERIALS AND SUPPL! SEWER 
fl<ATERIALS AND SOPPLI SEWER 
POMP AND TANK REPAIR SEWER 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI SEWER 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI SEWER 
1'1ATERIALS AND SUPPLI INVOICE# "/5281 
GROUP INSURANCE SEWER 
GROUP INSURANCE 
GROUP INSURANCE 
GROUP INSURANCE 
DUES, MBRSHPS & SUBS 

SEWER 
SEWER 
SEWER 
SEWER 

DEERE CREDIT, me, 
5-14-640 
5-14-650 
5-14-647 
5-14-683 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANC INVOICE# 12735364 
BMNDON HAYNES 
O'REILLY AUTO STORES INC 

5-14-650 
5-14-650 

DELTA DENTAL 5-14-503 
THE LINCOLN NATirJNAL LIFE IN 5-14,.503 
DELTA VISION 5-14-503 
ENTERGY 5-14-620 
EFT PS 5-14-502 

l'JEOLESi--\I,E EL~CTEIC: SUPPLY 

MlSSI SS I PI-'I CL1UNTY ELECTRIC 

BLP.CK Hi LLS E'.NERl-=;Y 

MlJNICI PAL HEJ\LTH BENEFIT F·UN 
HELENA AGRI ENTERPRISE 
PARMAN ENF;RGY GROUP 

BOOM COUNTRY TTRF 
/\MEPICAN f;XPRSSS 

5-l.J.-502 
S-14-502 
':: -14-·502 
5·]<1-683 
'o-14-620 
5-14-620 
5-14-620 
5-14-620 
5-14-503 
5-14-601 
5-14-651 
5-14-651 
5-14-651 
5-14-651 
5--14- 651 
5-14-651 
5-L4-·651 
~)-14-651 
S-J4-651 
:,-14--647 

GFT.GGS LAWNC;...RE & MISC. SER'.7 ::,-14-601 

BUGM02IL8 OF AR INC 
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 

~-lS-619 
5-15--601 

{ 0,RKANSAS MONICIFAL POWEil ASS 5-15-860 
THOMAS SPEIGHT & NOBLTc '> 15·-t,60 
DEPT OF \'/ORF'.HJRCr: SERVICES 
LCG.A_L SHlELO 
CHAMBER (Jf COMMSRC.E 

AMERICAN HERITAGE: LIFF~ 

- 5-642 
- ~~-~)03 
- 5-64 0 
-- 5-503 
- S-503 

LICENSES CDL RENSWAL 
PUMP AND TANK REPAIR SEWER 
REPAIRS & MlUNTENANC SEWER 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANC SEWER 
GROUP INSURANCE SEWER 
GROUP INSURANCE 
GROUP INSURANCE 
UTILITIES 
PAYROLL TAX 
PAYROLL Tl\.X 
PAYROLL TAX 
PAYROLL TAX 

SEWER 
SEWER 
SEWER 
FICA W/H 
FICA W/H 
MEDICARE W/ll 
MEDICARE W/il 

PUMP AND TAN!'. REPAIR SEWER 
UTILITIES SEWER 
UTILlTIES SEWER 
UTILITIES SEWER 
UTILITIES SEWER 
GROUP INSURANCf" SEWER 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI SEWER 
OPERATING EXPENSES -- WATER 
OPERl\TlNG EXPENSES - W!,TER 
OPERATING EXPENSES - WATER 
OPERATING EXPENSES - v'JATER 
OPERATIHG EXPENSES WATER 
OPERATING EXPENSES WATER 
OPERATING EXPENSES WATER 
OPERATING EXPENSES - WATER 
OPERATING EXPENSES - SEWER 
LICENSES SfcWER 
MATERIALS AND SUPPL! SEWER 

BU!l:DitJG EXPENSE CI'fY HALL 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI C1TY ADMIN 
CONSUl/f11--!G SERVICES ELEC 
COHSULTING SERVICES 1/2 CITY 
UNEMPLOYMi':NT BENEFIT ACCT# 00001G529 
GROUP INSURANCE ADMIN-OMI,P 
DUES. MBRSHPS & SlJBS ~lTY AQMlN 
GROUP l:USU.K-:'\NCE 1'-:..DMIM-OMLP 
:~;ROUP INSGR.Z\NCE P~D!\·IIN-OMLP 

TOTAL: 

µ_n_e_;r: ~ 

AMOrJN'J' 

2::). 00 
S.81 

11.87 
11. J9 
66. c,g 

l,li00.00 
31. 45 

l09. 70 
303. 72 
303.72 

29.84 
7,025.00 

18.82 
52.00 
33.29 
29.94 
33.28 

334.12 
338.78 

59.92 
45.58 

758.82 
718. C,7 

177.47 
1 68 .15 
f,97.80 
79. 72 
10.90 
37.63 
48.04 

3,.113.55 
830.84 
267.82 
362.54 
292.76 
232.61 
366.52 
364.95 
tJ36.22 
437.62 
536.99 
100.00 

l,998.00 
?l,910.46 

106.56 
271.55 

l,2JB.S8 
5,137-.~0 

20. ClO 
52.85 

l,125.,)0 
4;. 64 
47. 514 



08--li-2025 1:2 FM C i.J N C I L ? j:. 0 Vf·GE; 

FUNL•; C'."~CEOLA :£.~ Gt-IT .\ PC•h!E; 

D~Pli.RTMEl\l'[ \?ENDGR. NAME GlJ ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 
_,_,. _____ ' --- --- ------ ------ -----·----~-- --- - -------·-

5-15-503 
CJTIZENS E'IDELITY INS 5--15-503 
MICHAEL GODSEY ~-15-619 
DELTl\ DENTAL 5-15-503 
QUADifcNT FINANCE USA, INC 5-15--606 
THE LINCOLN NATIONAL IFE IN 5-15-503 
ARKANST,S ONE>CALL SYS EM INC ~-15-610 
/.'JAIN STREET OSCEOLA, NC 5-15-645 
SECURE ON SITE 
DELTA VISION 
Et'TPS 

5-15-601 
5· 15-503 
5-15-502 
:c-15-502 
5-E,-502 
5-15-S02 
5-15-502 
5-15-502 

MUNICIPAL ilF.ALTH BENEFIT FUN 5-15···503 
AMERICAN EXPRESS 5-15-516 

5-15-640 

VISUAL EDGE IT, INC. 
CINTAS (MEDICAL) 

DAWSON EMPLOYMJ<~NT SERVICE 

/\\/TEK SOLUTIONS, 1.NC 

CYTRhCOM LLC 

5··15-606 
:o-15-619 
5-15-515 
5-15-515 
:i-15-455 
5-15-455 
5-15-640 
5-15-640 
5·-15-61.0 

--- ---- ------

GROUP INSURANCE 
GROUP JNSURANCL 
BUILDING EXPENSS 
GROUP INSURANCE 
POSTAGE 
GROUP INSURANCF: 
TELEPHONE 

ADMIN··OT:-'LLP 

ADMIN 
CITY HALL 
ADMIN-OMLP 
'1MLP 
ADMIN·-OMLP 
OMLP 

ADV, PROMOTIONS & DO 2ND QTR SERVICE AGREEMENT 
l"lATERIALS /',ND SUPPLI 
GROUP TNSURI\NCE 
P.I\YROLL Tl'.X 
PAYROLL TAX 
PAYROLL TAX 
PAYROLL TAX 
PAYROLL TAX 
PAYROLL TAX 
GROUP INSURJ,NCE 
HR MATERlALS & SUFPL 
DUES, MBRSHPS & SUBS 
POSTAGE 
BUILDING EXPENSE 
SAFETY SUPPLIES 
SAFETY SUPPLIES 
TEMP SEP.VICE Vll'.GES 

CITY ADMIN 
ADMIN - OMLP 
FICA W/H 
FICA W/H 
FICA W/H 
MEDICARE iv/H 
MEDICARE \~/H 
MEDICARE W/H 
ADMIN - OMLP 
OMLP 
OMLP 
CODE 
CITY ADMIN 
CITY HALL 
CITY HALL 
ADMIN 

TEMP SERVICE WAGES CITY fIALL 
DUES, MBRSHPS & SUBS ELEC 
DUES, MBRSHPS & SUBS ELEC 
TFLEPHONE CITY HALL 

TOTAL: 

AMOUNT 

19.92 
9.62 

296.37 
29.53 

1, 00.00 
n.o4 
86. 7 3 

8,625.00 
75.00 
77 .02 

1_.004.40 
l,CJll.13 

69.02 
:234.90 
236.48 

16.14 
3,545.01 

11.09 
163. 77 
106.40 
210.60 

80.31 
76.69 

270.50 
42.00 

2,574.75 
701.20 
897.09 -------~-

30,235.U 



:;[~-- '- --202'-, UJ ~;~:;__ ;~j,j u C J 

F'UNr, c~ TY GFrJSnAL .t~l}NlJ 

DSPP,_RTl01EN'~, VENDOR Nl-;._ME. ---~ GL !1.CCOUN'I' 

NCJr,-1-DE!?ARTMEN1'AT, ACSC 

OSCEOLA FI~E DEPT 

Gr·lLF' 

DEPT OF FINT,NCF. 

C1TY P/,YROLT, 

214 
21,; 

14 
14 
14 
14 
l ,J 
1<1 

214 
214 
214 
214 
214 
214 
214 
211 
214 
214 
?14 
214 
214 
214 
214 
214 
214 
21 l 
214 
214 
214 
214 
::: 14 
214 
2]~ 

214 
'..:14 
?1:J 
'.214 
2111 
2?2 
222 
ll5 
1.15 
204 
204 
204 
204 
116 
116 
116 
116 
116 
~- 1 6 
~:LC 
115 

F R P?,GE: ti 

ACCOUNT DESCRIP1'ION DESC:RJPTION 1-\M'JlJNT - ----- -- --------~-----------~~-----------· -----~-----

GARt,ISHNENTS PAYABLE 
GARlHSHMENTS PAYABLE 
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE 
GARNISHME:N'fS PA~:rABLE 
'GARl'lISHMENTS PAYABLE 
GJ\RNISHMENTS PAYABLc" 
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE: 
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE 
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE 
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE 
GARNISHMF.NTS PAYABLE 
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE 
GARNISHMENTS PA~lABLE 
GARNISHMJ<'.NTS PAYABLS 
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE 
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE 
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLF. 
GARNI',HMF.NTS PAYABLE 
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE 
GARNISHMF:NTS PAYABLE 
Gl-\RNISHMJ<;NTS PAYABLE 
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE 
G/\RNI SHMENT S PAYABLE 
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE 
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE: 
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE 
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE 
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE 
GARNISHMSNTS PAYABLE 
GARN I SHMEN'l S PAYABLE 
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE 
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE 
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE 
GARtnSHMENTS PAYABLE 
GJ\RNISHMENTS PAYABLE 
GARNISHMENTS f\l\YABLE 
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE 
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLS 
FIREMEN'S FUND FIREM.P,N 
FIREMEN'S FUND FIREMAN 
CADENCE-CITY GENERAL OMI.P 

FUND 
FUND 

CADENCE-CITY GENERAL OMLP 
ARKANSAS W/H PAYABLE STATE W/H 
ARKANSAS W/H PAYABLE STATE W/H 
ARKANSAS W/H PAYABLE STATE W/H 
ARKANSAS W/H PAYABLE STATE W/H 
BANCORP-CITY GEN PAY CITY PY CADENCE 06/~6/25 
BANCORP-CITY GEN PZ\Y CITY PY U'.DENCE ll7 /10/2:, 
BANCORP-CITY GEN PAY CITY PY RSG DD 07/10/2 
BANCORP-CITY GEt-1 PAY CITY PY CADENCE 07/24/25 
BANCORP-CITY GEN PAY CITY PY REG DD 07/24/2 
BANCORP-CITY GEN PAY ELECTED OF PY 07/25/25 CAD 
Bl\NCORP-ClTY GEN PAY ELECTED OF PY REG DD 07/~5 
CADENCE--ClTY GENER1,L :I'I'Y RE'f'IRE:E 2Y 07/)'j/25 i\ 

::: 88. :,s 
288. :,:~ 
l00.00 
100. uo 
144.46 
144.4r, 
232.00 
232.00 
'.:'LJ. 00 
210.00 
120.00 
120.00 
79.38 
79.38 

145. J l 
J 45 .11 
.140.00 
140.00 
343.20 
343.20 
150.00 
lS0.00 
222.00 
27?.. 00 
263.63 
763.6.3 
JOO.GO 
1.00. 00 

69.23 
6~. 

137. 35 
137.35 
144.00 
144.0() 
392.68 
392.68 
257.08 
25·1. 08 
204.2 
408.76 

6,888.58 
12,928.63 

16. 27 
6,0J0.00 
5,192.50 

238.60 
821.74 

15,544.98 
1411045.97 

l~,570.93 
138,38J.";l0 

1,204,r/7 
7,983.Ti 
2 I 02'7, ~?'.::: 



U~-1J.-2t~2 1J l:~L PM !} ~~ 

FUND: C:ITY GEN.EPJ-\L F'UtiL1 

DEPARTMEI,]T V.E.;N[ 1GR NAME GL P-. 1:::::COUl\i'l' 
---------------·-------·-------···------·-----·-------

/~DMINISTR.,:'\T l~JN 

l"JARE T. !'-:!CCARTY TRUSTEE 

COt,'1MERCIAL COTJL:E;C~1'JON~: 

w ~ l. .c..:::. 

214 
214 

14 
l1 

0" 
0 .. , 

L. 

202 
202 
203 
203 
203 
203 
203 
203 
203 
203 

JOE HARRI~~ ~JR., TRl.JCKI f-.JG INC. l 95 
WHOLESALE ELECTRIC SUPPLY 195 

CAPITAL ONE 
BUGMOETLE OF ;cm JNC 

QUILL CORP 
MID SOUTH ~LORIST 
THOMAS SPEIGHT & NOBLE 
A."lERICAN HERITAGE LI FE 

JANE STANFORD 
RITTER COMMUNICZ\TIONS 
DELTA DENTAL 

5-01-601 
5-01-751 
S-01-750 
5-01-601 
5-01-601 
~-01-860 
5-01-503 
501-503 
5-01-503 
5-01--503 
5-01-510 
5-01--601 
5-01-503 
5--01-503 
5-01-503 

THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LIPE IN 5-01-503 

DFT,TA VISION 
5-01-503 
5-01-503 
5--0J ~-5()] 

5-01-503 
MCHGS 5-0J-645 
DEPT OF FINP,NCE & i\DMINI'.,TRI'\ 5-01-619 
TYLER DUNEGAN 5-01-510 
EFTPS -01-502 

-01--502 
-01-502 
-01-502 
-01-502 
-01-502 

OSCSOLA PRINTING & O~'FIC~: SIJ -01-601 
S.H.l.F.T. -01-045 
BLACK HILLS ENER(-;'( -01-6?0 

CONCORD PUBLISHING HOUSE 
5-01- 750 
5·-C:l-(;(;-/ 

L p (J h 

AC:CCUN'l' iJESCRIPTION DESCRIPTJCN 

GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE CASE NO: 
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE CASE NO: 
GAl'lNISHMENTS PAYABLE CASE NO. 
GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE CASE NO. 
FEDERAL W/H PAYABLE FEDERAL vl/H 
FEDERAL W/H PAYABLE FEDERAL W/H 
FEDERAL W/H PAYABLE FEDERAL \'l/H 
FEDERAL W/H PAYABLF. FEDFRM, W/H 
SOC SECURITY W/H PAY 
SOC SECURITY W/H PAY 
SOC SECURITY W/H PAY 
SOC SECURITY W/H PAY 
SOC SECURITY W/H PAY 
SOC SECURITY W /H PI\Y 
SOC SECURITY W/H PAY 
SOC SECURITi W/H PAY 
AQUATIC CENTER 
AQLll':l'IC CENTER 

FICA l'i/H 
ncA W/H 
FICA W/H 
FICA W/H 
MEDlC/l.RE W /l! 
MEDICARE W/l! 
MEDICARE ~J/H 
MEDICARE W/H 
WATER PARK 
WATER 

MATERIALS AND SUPPLI CITY ADMIN 

[--AGE: 

TOTAL: 

SR_ CITIZEN BLDG EXP SENIOR CIT - ACC~# 13951 
ROSENWALD BLDG EXPEN ROSENWALD- ACCT# 6080 
MATERill.LS AND SDPPLI ClTY- INVOICE# ,J,1508292 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI CITY-- INVOICE# 6374 
(~Oi'-JSULTING SERVICES 1/2 OMLP 
GROUP INSURANCE RETIREE-CITY 
GROUP INSURANCE RETIREF:-CITY 
GROUP INSURANCE RETIREE - c:ITY 
GROUP INSUPJ,NCF: FIRE PENSION 
TRAVEL & TRAINING EX TPAVEL £XPENSE 
MATERIALS AND SUPFLI CITY HALL 
GROUP INSURJ:\NCE ELE:CTED - CITY 
GROUP INSURANCE 
GROUP INSURANCE 
GROUP INSURANCE 
GROUP INSUFANCE 
GROUP J.NSUKANCE 
c;ROUP INSUPJ,NCE 
GROUP INSURANCE 
/WV, PROMOTIONS & 

RETIREE CITY 
COBRA 
ELECTED - CITY 
RETIREE - CITY 
ELECTED - CITY 
RETIREE - CITY 
COBF_I'\ 

DO lS'l' QTR CONTRIBTJTICN 2025 
BUILDING EXPENSE CITY ACCT 
TRAVEL & TRAINING EX REIMB. FOR TRAVEL SXPENSES 
PAlROTaL 1'AX FICA W/H 
PAYROLL TT,X FICA vl/H 
PAYROLL I'AX FICA W/H 
PAYROLL TAX MEDIC/\.RE W/H 
PAYROLL Tl\X MEDICARE W/H 
PAYROLL TAX MEDICARE W/H 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI CITY- INVOICE# 2197 
ADV, PROMOTIONS & DO ?ND QTR SERVICE AGREEMEUT 
UTILITIES CITY HALL 
ROSENWALD BLD':C: EXPEN ROSEL'lWl\J,D~ ACCT1t 236891363 
POBLISElNG ORDINANCE; l\DMTN 

Z\MOUNT 

~54.62 
~51.62 

54.lG 
54.16 
37 .. 31 

l 1 52,'73 
~ , 78.02 

, 92.00 
58.90 

10,452.94 
9,832.30 

723.05 
13. 78 

3,022 .. bO 
2,947.76 

169.08 
3,663.00 

208.60 
-----

428,359.72 

100.52 
1.U6.S6 

66.60 
867.04 
166.50 

s, 132 .:)o 
114 . .16 
44.16 

204.40 
75.68 
77.00 
29. 8:'::, 
~.18. 5 5 
91.56 
44.28 
65 .. ll 

208.14 
3S. Hi 

183.12 
5.86 

3,750 .. 00 
~2. 72 

1,080.56 
192.70 
192.70 
773. 05 

45.07 
45.07 

169.08 
3 63 _ 37 

2,:":,00.00 
72.74 
48.04 

no. oo 
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F'LJ~~D: ,:I'!'Y r:_;st·Jf'.f.--2~!. ?Uf-JD 

DEF'l'>.R·1·MENT 

POLICE i:'EP, 

\lENDOfZ NAME SL ACCOUNT ACCOOtJT DESCRIPTION DESCRlPTION ----~----------·----~- ------·- ---------~-

MUN.fCIPl\L HEALTH BENEF'IT FUN 5--l..:l-503 
5-01-503 

YIG ADMINISTRATION >OJ -:,03 
BARBARJ-\ \JONES 5--01-619 

S-01-619 
BURNETT '"A.\'/ FIRM 5-01-614 
NDIF CONSTRTJCT10N 5-01-898 

GARY'S I.'IZZ.?'1. 

XMC 
AMERTCAN EXi'RE~:S 

½'F.HCO MEDIA, INC. 
AUSTJM CONSULTING 
USAED MEMPHIS, F~O 

H l: H BU'.:31N8.S.S iVll\.C~LNES 

CAPI'_l,AL ONE 

COUNTY TRE:P.SOREFZ 
LEGAL SHTE1,D 
DEPT OF FTNANCF: :; l\DI•1IN 

A:cERICAN HSRITAGE LlFE 
CITIZENS FIDELITY INS 
~,EKANSAS STATE TREASURY 

5-01-898 
5-01-861 
5-01---861 
5-01-601 
5--01-::,01 
5-01-510 
5-01-640 
5-01--607 
5-01-860 
5-01-899 

5-02-601 
5-02-640 
5-0:2-640 
5 02-601 
L!--02-335 
5--02-503 
4-02-335 
4-02-335 
4-02-335 
-1-02-335 
1-02-335 
5--02-503 
5-02-503 
4-02-335 
4-02-335 

SMC REGIONAL MEDlCAL 1:ENTF:R 5-02-648 
O'REILLY AUTO STORES INC 5-02-651 

5-02-651 
S-02-650 

DELTA DENTAL 5-02-503 
THE; LINCOLN N/\'l'IONAL LIFE IN 5-02-503 
FJRST NA'rIONAL BANE 5-02-700 
DELTJ\ VISION 5-02--503 
EFTPS 

WEX FLEET UNIVERSAL 
BLP.f..:K Hl LLS E'.NE;RGY 

5-02-502 
5-02-502 
~-02·-50:2 
5-02-502 
5-02--651 
:1-·02-620 
5-02-620 

SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES 5-02-G40 
MUNlCTPl\L HEALTB BENEFIT !:'UN 5- C/--503 
m;T, I,LC. 5--02-648 

5-02-648 
5-02-048 

GROUP J NSURltNCE 
GROUP INSURANCE 
GROUP INSURANCE: 
BUILDING EXPSNSE 
BUILDING i':XPENSE 
LEGAL EXPENSES 
ABJ\J~DONED/CONDEMNED 
ABANDONED/ CO!WEMNED 

E'.LECTED - CITY 
RETIREE - CITY 
CITY- INVOICE# IF-103508 
ADMIN- INVOICE# 300~ 
CITY- INVOICE# 3007 
JULY LEGAL EXPENSES 
DEMO 109 W QUINN 
414 E RICHARDS 

.LNDUSTRIAL INCENTIVE 1ST INSTALLMENT 
INDUSTRIAL INCENTIVE 2ND INSTALLMENT 
MATERIALS AND SUl'PLI INVOICE# :395972',0 
TRAVEL f, PUBLIC RELA CITY GEN 
TRAVEL & TRI\INING EX CITY GEN 
DUES, MBRSHPS & SUBS CITY GEN 
PUBLISHING ORDINANCE CITY ADMlN 
CONSULTING SERVICES JUNE INVOICE 
MTSCELLANSOUS OSC BABOR EXPANSION 

MATERIALS AND SUPPLI INVOICE# 150082 
DUES, MRRSHPS & SUBS INVOICE# 150324 
DUES, MBRSHPS & SUBS INVOICE:# 150325 
MATEPIALS AND S\JPPLI OPD 
FINES ,, FORFEITURES 
GROUP INSURANCE 

COUNTY TREASURER 
OPD 

TO'l'A1J: 

E'INES & FORFEITURES DEPT OF FINANCE & ADMIN 
FINES & FORFEITURES DEPT CF FINANCE &. ADMIN 
FINES & FORFEITURES DEPT OF FINANCE ADMIN 
FINES & FORFSITURES DEPT OF FINANCE & ADMIN 
FINES & FORFEITURES DEPT OF FINANCE & ADMIN 
GROUP INSURANCE OPD 
GROUP INSURANCE OPD 
FINES & FORFEITURES ARKANSAS STATE TREASURY 
PINES & FORFEITURES ARKANSAS STATE TREASURY 
IMMUNIZATIONS & PHYS OPD- TAKEEM BOWMAN 
CPERATING EXPENSES -- TRANS# 1183408590 
OPSRATING EXPENSES - TRANS# 1183408993 
REPAIRS & MAINTENI\NC TRANS# 118341117cl 
GROUP INSURANCE 
GROUP INSURANCE 
EQUIPMENT PURCHASES 

OP □ 

OPD 
CITY- ACCT# 00000000018442 

GROUP INSURANCE OPD 
PAYROLL TAX FICA W/H 
PI\YROLL TAX FICA W/H 
PAYROLL TAX MEDICARE W/H 
PAYROLJ" TAX MSDICARE W/H 
OPERl\TING EZPENSES - OPD- ACCT# 0496-00 -::3810(•-
UTILITIES FIRE 
UTILITIES OPD 
DUES, MBRSHPS & SUBS OPD- INVOICE# 306501 
GROUP INSURANCE OPD 
IMMUNIZATIONS & "HYS UPD 
IMMUNIZATIONS & PHYS CPD 
IMMUNIZATIONS & PHYS OPD 

8 

AMOlJr,'l' 

,250.63 
5,270.85 

482.25 
825.QO 

1,250.0C, 
1,675.00 
,1,200.00 
4,000.00 
J,000.00 
3,000.00 
2,819.91 

608. l 6 
4_.966.31 

213. 65 
439,60 

2,000.00 
233,333.34 
?.88,366.75 

66.58 
111.00 
146. 69 
178.68 

-1,090.13 
276.35 

28,892.75 
1,824.40 

195.00 
5,473.20 

292.00 
450.76 

36.00 
340.00 
292.00 
l.c32. 00 

Fi. 65 
B.98 
4,10 

B/6,GO 

878c75 
9,349.25 

187.92 
4,902.57 
4,626.79 
1,146.56 
1,082.08 

972.79 
44. l 3 

200. 11 
438.UO 

12,54'"/_~")J 
32.00 
3~.00 
32.00 



C<:-11-207~ 1J·: :~)J_ Pr~ J l~ C l 

Ff;t,!11: • I';'Y (~(,t,iEF.A ~- F'~J'.'JD 

DF:P ;n,R1.'MI:;~-.:,l' 

"G"'I?.;<: :-:12PT 

VENDOR NAME 

Pi\F.MAN ENERGY GROUP 

lJNIT'ED POLICE SUPPLY 

At•iERI .:AN 2XPRESS 

-JERl ZCN 20NNEC'l' 
'I'AKEEM BOWMAN 
l?OWERDMS, INC. 

CAPI'rAL om: 

L;.:GP.L SHIE:LD 
AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE 
CITIZENS FIDELITY INS 
;"?l\Rl\GOULD CAP COMPANY 

UELTA DENTAL 
THE LINCOLN T'-fATIDNAL Llf'E l!'J 
DEL'l'A Vl:-JIOtJ 

l:FT'PS 

f:!,'S J.NSP8C'l'TO~~S 

,~L AC\-:::CCN'l' 

5-02-{· :1 ·1 

5-02-·CSl 
::-02--c:1 1 
:,-02· S51 
5-02-·651 
5-02-651 
5-02-651 
5-02-651 
5-02-58() 
5-02-580 
5-02-580 
5-02-'iBO 
5-02-580 
5-02-580 
5-02-580 
5-02-580 
5-02-510 
:,-02-601 
':,-02-640 

-02-640 
-02-651 
·-02-510 
-02-640 

::,-03- 619 
S-03-601 
5-03-503 
5-03-503 
5-03-503 
:,-03-580 
5-03-580 
5-03-503 
5-·03-503 
5-03-503 
'i-03-502 
S-03-502 
5-03--502 
::-03-502 
5-03-651 

BLl'.CK HILLS ENERG'I 5-03--620 
MUNICIPAL HEALTH BENEFIT FUN 5-03-503 
OST, LLC. 5-0J-648 
AT&T MOBILTTY 5-03686 
PARMl\N ENFRGY GRUUP S-03-651 

:J-()j--651 
5-UJ-651 
5-03-651 
5-03-651 
5-03-651 
~-l)]-651 
~-03-6Sl 
5-03-651 
5-03-651 

F I' 1-~ T 

ACCOUNT DESCRI P'l'l C,N DESCRI P'IJ ON 

OPERATING EXPENSES - LJLTCE 
OPERA'I'ING EXPENSES - OPD 
OPERATING €XPENSES OPD 
OPERAT:::NG EXPENSES - OPD 
OPERATING EXPENSES OPD 
OPERATING EXPENSES - OPiJ 
OPERATING EXPENSES ClPD 

- OPD 
INVOICE# 
INVOICE# 
INVOICE# 

46552 
47079 
47080 

OPER,Z.1.TING EXPENSES 

UNl FORlvJ EXPlcNSE 
UNIFORM EXPENSE 
UNIFORM EXPENSE 
UNIFORM EXPENSE INVOICE# 47081 
UNI FORM EXPENSE INVCJCE# 4 ·; 12 9 
UNIFORM EXPENSE: INVOICE# 47130 
UNIFORM EXPENSE INVOICE# 47131 
UNIFORM EXPENSE INVOICE# 47286 
TRAVEL & TRAINING EX UPD 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI OP[) 
DUES, MBRSHPS & SUBS OPD 
DUES, MBRSHPS ~ SUBS JAIL 
OPER.",TING EXPENSES -- POU<:E 

PJ:,CS; 

TRAVEL & 'I'RAINJNG EA REIMBURSMENT FOR •"OOD EXPE 
DUES, MBRSHPS & SUBS OPD- INVOICE# INV-129377 

BUILDING EXPENSE FIRE 
MATERIALS AND SUPPL T FIRE 
GROUP INSURANCE FIRE 
GROUP INSURANCE FIRE 
GROUP INSURANCE FIRE 

TOTAL: 

UNIFORM EXPENSE 
UNIFORM EXPENSE 
GROUP INSURANCE 
GROUP INSURANCE 
GROUF INSUBANCE 
FAYROLL TAX 
PAYROLL Tl\X 

FIRE- INVOICE DATE: 06-27-
FIRE - DELIVERY DATE: 06/2 
FIRE 
FIRE 
FIRE 
FICA W/H 
FICA W/E 

PAYROLL 'i'Ai'. MEDICARE W/H 

PAYROLL Tl'_}; MEDICARE vl/H 
OPERATING EXPENSES - FIRE- INV# 2025KSCOAO 
0TILITIES FIRE 
GROUP IN:-:URAliSF EIRE 
IMMUNIZATIONS & PHYS OFD 
EQUlPMENT RENTAL FIRE- ACCT# 287309559847 
OPERATING EXPENSES - FIRE 
OPERATING EXPENSES - I'IRE 
OPERATING EXPENSES - FIRE 
OPERl\TING EXPENSES - FIRE 
OPERATING EXPENSES - FIRE 
OPERATING EXPENsr;s - FIRE 
OPERATING EXPENSES - FIRE 
OPERATING EXPENSES FIRE 
OPERP.TING EXPENSES - FIRE 
OPERATING ;;;'.S:PENSE:S - FIRE 

:) 

l'..MOUNT 

~., !i 9. ~(J 

~.01~).ll 
819. '73 
651.32 

.L,02(,.26 
1,021.87 
l,221.13 
1,:7:25.34 

93 . .31 
2 68, 00 
361. 31 

11. 94 
106.33 
201.81 

93.31 
397.11 

2,250.17 
::; I '.:,48 • 52 

169.92 
24.50 

542.30 
20·1. 00 

~-4· 999. 00_ 
104, ::257. Q!J 

48. 26 
929.62 
256.lS 
277.84 

Tl. 59 
525.60 
181.25 
585. 78 
302,53 
112.98 
169, 70. 
187.23 
617.60 
6'l2. 05 

2,126.75 
36.34 

7,708.14 
32.00 

296.48 
3S, 71 
48.34 
39.0!i 
11. O"! 
48.87 

169.78 
18 4. 50 
l 5 3, 67 

,- t: h ') 
..JJ • ,.JL 

l q4. ll J 



~J8-1.J-].C/.- ·'\t:21 f,r-,1 ~ u iJ !,i J L 

ftJND: :~ITY GENEF'.f\L ['1-H'JI• 

DEPARTMENT VENDOR NJ\ME GL ACCOUNT 
----

QUES'l' DIAGNOSTIC 

DUDLEY'S FIRE CONSULTANTS 
AMERIG,N EXPRESS 

SAU 'T'ECH 

CYTRAC0,1 LLC 

STATION 51 ~P_I\PHICS 

f'ARJIS & RECRE:ATtON DEP CAPITAL ONE 
BUGMOBILE OF AR INC 
FOUNTAIN PLUMBING 
LOWE 1 ~ BUSINESS ACCOUNT 

SPORTS HALL 
LEGAL SHIELD 
AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE 
CITIZENS FIDELITY INS 
MICHAEL GODSEY 
D2ER~ CREDIT, INC. 

DELTA DE:NT/\L 
GREATAMERICA LfASING CORF 
THE LINCOLN NATlONAL LIFE 
DELTA VISION 
EF'TPS 

GP-Et~;\TPOl i,ff' P.~;J 

5-03-651 
5-03-651 
5-03-651 
5-03-648 
5-03-648 
5-03-651 
~--03-601 
5-03--619 
5-03-650 
5-03--650 
5-03-651 
5-03-510 
5-03-510 
5-03-610 
5-03-610 
5-03-601 

5-04-601 
'.:,-04-519 
5-04-619 
5-04-601 
5-()4-601 
5-04-725 
5-04-503 
5-04-503 
5-04--503 
5-04-619 
5-04-651 
5-04-650 
5-04-895 
5-01-895 
5-04-503 
5-04-895 

IN 5-04-503 
5--04-,,03 
.S--04-502 
~-04-502 
'.:l-04- 502 
':--0 11-502 
~-l14-601 
'.i-04-601 
5-04- 60] 
5-04-601 

TRI STATE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY 5-04-601 
W8X E'LEET UNIVERJ~L 5--04-651 
MUNlCIPAL HEilLTH RENEF11' FUN 5-04-503 
BOB'S Ao·ro CENTER, LLC ~-04-650 

5-04-650 
5-04-650 
'c--04-650 

~\TELL~; ~'f'._?,GO F'ItU\NCl/-\L J.t:~ASlN 5-04-·E:95 

5- 04~895 

hMERICP.N EXPRGSS 5-04-601 

F~EPOF.T 

ACCOUNT DESCRlPTION DESCRIPTION 

OPf.RATING EXPENSES - FIRS 
OPERJl_TING EXPENSES - FIRE 
OPERATING EXPENSES - FIRE 
IMMUNIZATIONS & PHYS FIRE- CLIENT# 08572800 
IMMUNIZATIONS & PHYS FIRE- CLIENT# 0857280(1 
OPERAT1NG EXPENSES - FIRE- INVOICE# 173 
lf.lATERIALS AND SUPPLI FIRE 
BUILDING EXPENSE FIRE 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANC FIRE 
REPAIRS & VJAINTENANC FIRE 
OPERATHlG EXPENSES - FIRE 
TRAVEL & rRAINING EX FIRE- INV# F'25-1580 
TRAVEL & TRAINING EX FIRE- F25-1594 
TELEPHONE FIRE STATTION 1 
TELEPHONE FIRE STATION 2 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI FIRE- INVOICE# 477778 

TOTAL: 

MATERIALS AND SUPPLI OPAR 
BUILDING EXPENSE OPAR- ACCT# 5868 

1:;-..c;2: 

BUILDING EXPENSE OPAR- STMT DATE: 06/30/25 
~LATERIALS AND SUPPLI INVOICE# 76226 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI INVOICE# 76143 
J\_THLETIC EQUIPMENT OPAR- CUST# OSCE02 
GROUP INSURANCE OPAR 
GROUP INSURANCE OPAR 
GROUP INSURANCE OPAR 
BUILDING EXPSNSE OPAR- STMT DATE: 06/26/25 
OPERATING EXPENSES - INVOICE# 12711806 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANC INVOICE# 12714798 
CAPITAL LEASE Pl\_YMEH OPAR- INVOICE# 3058085 
CAPITAL LEASE PAYMEN OPAR- INVOICE# 3058086 
GROUP :CNSURANCE OPAR 
CAPIT-AL LEASE PAYMEN CITY- INVOICE# 3~:)'::i':231 
GROUP I~ISURANCE OPAR 
GROUP INSURANCE OPAR 
PAYROLL TAX "ICA W/H 
PAYROLL Tl,X FICA W/H 
PAYROLL TAX MEDICARE W/H 
PAYROLL TAX MEDICARE W/H 
MATERIALS AN~ SUPPLY INVOICE# 2222586 
MATERIAL,~ AND 
MATERIALS AND 
M/1/l'ERIALS AND 
MATERIALS /\,ND 

SUPPLI INVOICE# 2253364 
SUPPL! INVOICE# 1008600 
SUPPL! FINANCE CHARGE 
SUPPLI OPAR- STMT# 1144 

OPERATING EXPENSES - OPAR 
GROUP INSURANCE OFAR 
REPAIRS & MAINTSNANC INV l0310 rIC 1257 
RE2AIRS & MAINTENANC INV 10324 TlC 72~7 
REPAIRS, MAINTENANC INV 1.0386 TIC 7331 
REPAIRS MAINTENANC INV 10385 TIC 1334 
CAPlTAL u;ASE PAYMEN CONTRACT# 603-027001S-001 
CAPIT!\L Lic_l\SF, PAYMEN CONTR.r".CT# li03--0270015-000 
MATERIALS AND SOP?.LI OPAR 

Llb. 66 
58 .16 
58. 35 

139.35 
57.91 

1,250.00 
1,208.23 

166.91 
737.25 

57.'18-
898.99 

25.00 
25.00 

400.68 
85.85 
63.60 

21,256.88 

1,939.72 
144.30 
677.22 

69.?2 
1,150.32 

J0,760.97 
78. ·15 

181.00 
l 04. 08 
309.46 

56.04 
1,013.25 

989.40 
561.91 
299. JO 
159.68 
253.22 

63.18 
1,045.80 
1,056.92 

244.5'7 
=: 4·7. 18 
LG'.:,. 00 
i,68.22 

h6. 72 
13.2J 

173.04 
211. 82 

4,594.~)9 
32 6. SL~) 

77, 69 
:c>2J. 88 

'/; - 1 :) 
l,. 803. 90 
l,Ct28. 112 

150,"75 



1-:::~::-ll_-20.25 ,,!1 :21 Fi< \..: 0 ;! N C l C, ~~ 2;1C:S; 

FTJi:JD t_:-;11''.{ G/~'.NERI:L ti :t'[f; 

:Jr~.P}\KTMEN'i· ___ ~------·-- VENDOR _NAME---------~-------------------· .. -----·-------·------------·--------=---=-='---=--'==~=-=-=-'----(~I' ,l\C'CUUNT ACCOU1JT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 

fvJGMICI r.~L CDURT 

~IZ~IL DEPAP.TMEl'-!T 

CINTAS (MEDICAL) 
DAWSON SMi?I,OYMENT ~-~~~R\lICF 

MAPJ-\THON S'l'AF-f'ING PLU.S INC 

DEP? OF FINANCE & ADMIN 
DE:LTA DENTl\L 

5-01--61}7 
5-04-515 
5-04-455 
5-04-455 
5-04·-455 
5-04-455 
5-04-455 
5-04-455 
5-04--455 
5-04-455 
5-04-455 
5-04-455 
5-04-455 
5-04-455 
5--04-455 
5-04--455 
•:,-04-455 
5-04-455 
5-04-455 
'j-()4-455 
5-04-455 
s--04-455 

5--05--421 
5-05-503 

THE LINCOLN NA1IION.r~1~ :·-"IFE IN 5-05-503 
DELTA VIS101'l 5-05-503 
EFTPS 5-05-502 

MUNICIPAL HEALTH BENEFIT 
OSCEOLA DIS1'RICT SOURT 
BIJUE360 MEDIA: LLC 

H & H BUSI.NESS i'-11\CHINES 
RUGMOBILE OF AR lNC 
FOUNTAIN PLUMBING 
f<ENNEMORE HOME 
LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOlJNT 

SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC 

LEGAL SB I F:LD 
RITTER COMMUNlCA'l'IONS 
DEL'I'!\ DENTAL 

F'UN 

5-05-502 
')-05-502 
5-05-502 
5-05-503 
~-05-899 
5--05--510 

5-11-655 
5-11-655 
5-11-601 
5-11-601 
5-11-601 
5-11-619 
5-11-655 
5-11-655 
5-11-655 
~-11-655 
5-11-656 
5-11-656 
5-11-656 
5-11-656 
5-11-503 
5-11--620 
~-11-503 

LICENSES 
SAFETY SUPPI,TES 

TEMP SER\JlCE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGE:S 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVlCB WAGES 
Tr:MP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SEPVICE WAGES 

JUDGE'S SALARY 
GROUP INSURANCE 
GROUP INSURAt.JCE 
GROUP INSURANCE 
PAYROLL TAX 
PAYROLL TAX 
PAYROLL TAX 
PAYROLL TAX 
GROUP INSURANCE 
MISCELLANEOUS 
~RAVEL & T~AININC 

•JPAR 
OPAR- INVOICE# 52 79011209 
OPAR 
OPAR 
QPAR 
OPAR 
OPAR 
OPJ\.R 
OPAR 
OPAR 
OPAR 
OPAR 
OPAR 
OPAR 
OPAR 
OPAR 
OPAR 
OPAR 
OPAR 
OPAR 
OPAR 
OPAF. 

TOTAL: 

DEPT OF FIN.ANCE S ADMIN 
COURT 
COURT 
COURT 
FICA W/H 
FICA W/H 
MEDICARE W/H 
MEDICARE ,v /H 
COURT 
AUTOMATION FUND JLJDGSS Sl\L 

EX COURT- INV# IN25072633G4 
TOTAL: 

J!,lL MAINTENANCE: FUN INVOICS# 150256 
,JAIL JViJI.INTENANCE FUN OPD- ACCT# 3ri-i0 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI OPD STMT DATE: 06/30/25 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI INVOICE# i62590 
MATERIALS AND SUPPL I INVOICE# 7 4 4 ~, 6 
BUILDING EXPENSE INVOICE# 74412 
JAIL MAINTENANCE FUN INVOICE# 5140620'/S 
JAIL MJ\INTENANCE FUN INVOICE# 514069488 
JAIL MAINTENANCE FUN LNVOICE# 5140'/6676 
JAIL MAINTENANCE FUN INVOICE# 514083824 
JAIL FOOD EXPENSE INVOICE# 514062074 
JAIL FOOD EXPENSE INVOICE# 514069487 
JAIL FOOD EXPENSE lNVOICE# 514076675 
JAIL FOOD EXPENSE INVOICE# 514083823 
GROUP INSURANCE JAIL 
UTILITIES OPD 
GP.OU2 IlJSURANCC LlATJ' 

11 

fuVJOUNT 

26. 78 
lb. J.8 

67 J. 4 C 
673.40 
582.40 
728. DO 
673.40 
673. 40 
728.00 
673. 40 
728. 00 
673.40 
67 3. 40 
728. 00 
291. 20 
582.40 
673. 10 
840.00 
840.iJ0 
672. 00 
840.0[J 

2,443.75 
67.85 
58 . .lL 
14.74 

226.69 
]91.97 
53.02 
Lj4 • 90 

fj 62. 92 
~,,720.00 

J.5o.95 ----------
9,840.90 

2n. 51 
47.18 
2.0J 
8.87 

3,778.05 
35.65 

361.37 
135.% 
604.35 
4 52 . 3 6 

1,349.87 
1,300.11 
1,528.92 
1,817.:10 

185.'o0 
J,803.:}8 

199.)6 



,)8-ll- 1i {1 j ; :_: J [ ;',1 c c lJ 1'J C I L ;: r: r o p_ T p;1:::_;_r::: 

FUL'E' ·,~-r::1<I_•'.RJ,~- ~•'l ,£,JD 

l.;Ec'AR'l'MF:1~1' VE,~-lD'JR Nf1IviE ~•~ ACCOUNT ACCClONJ' :)ESCRlPTlON DESCRTFTION AMOUNT 

C1.)DS EN'.:'C)P.CEMENT 

------- ----~ ·--- --·--· ----- -------·--------~-------------~~~-~--------- ·---- -----·-----

THE LINCOLN NATH,i'll\L LIPE iN 'i-11-50:J 
DELTA VISION 5-11-503 
EFTPS 5--Ll-502 

5-11-502 
5-11-502 
5-11-502 
5-11-502 
5-11-502 

NUNICTPAL I!CALTH BENEFIT FUN 5-11-503 
COAST TO COAST SOLUTIONS 5-11-655 
H1LANO DA[RY FOODS CO LLC - 5-11-656 

LlNI'I·ED POLICE SUFPLY 

AMER"lC:/:iN EXr•RESS 

DA\~Sl)11 [:M2LOYMENT SEPV [CE 

i_,E\fll/rHON STAFFING l?LOS INC 

AME~ICAN ~;SQTERIC LABS 

C'h.21T/\L ONE 
KENNEMORE HO(vJE 

5-11-656 
5-1.,-65 6 
5 -11-656 
S-11-580 
5-11-580 
5-11-60] 
5-11-619 
5-11-686 
5-11-455 
5-11-455 
5-11-155 
5-11-455 
5-11-455 
::)-11- 1155 
5- 1 1-· 4 5 5 
5-11--455 
5-11-455 
'1-11-455 
5-11--455 
5-11-455 
5-11-455 
5-11-455 
5-11-455 
5-11-455 
5-11-455 
5-11·- 455 
.~- lJ_-455 
5-ll·-455 
5--11-4 55 
5-ll·-455 
5-11-455 
5-11-455 
5-11-648 

5-17- 01 
5- 17- 01 
~·-1 /-, 01 
5--17-601 

LOWE'S 2US1NE3S .l\CCOUNT ~)-17-LOl 
DELTA DENTAI, ~-17-503 
THE LI~CCLN NATIONAL l,IE'E ItJ 5-17-503 
DEL'l'A V1SIUN 5-17--503 

GF.OUP .INSURANCE 
GROUP IHSURl'..NCF: 

L"•AYROLL TAX 
PAYF:OLL TAX 
PAYPOLL TAX 
PAYROLL TAX 
P!,YROLL TAX 
PAYROLL TAX 
;;p_oup Ii'1SURl\.NCE 

JJ\ Tl 

JAIL 
FJCA W/H 
?ICA W/Il 
FlCA W/H 

MEDICARE ii B 
MEDICAPE \•J H 

MEDICARE W H 
J}-\IL 

JAIL MAlNTENANCE ;;·uN OPD- INV,~ IVCOl 166()5 
JAIL FOOD EXPENSB INVOICE# 5460295 
JAIL FOOD EXPENSE INVOICE# 5460411 
JAIL FOOD EXPENSE 
,TAIL FOOD EXPENSE 
UNIFORM EXPENSE 
UNH'OPM EXPENSE 

INVOICE# 5460511 
INVOICE# 5460620 
INVOICE# 47132 
INVOICE# 47l33 

t"!ATERIALS AND SUPPLI JAIL 
BUILDING EXPENSB .JAIL 
EQUIPMENT FENTAL 
TEMP SERVICE \VAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
'~EMF SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
'l'EMP SERVICE WAGES 
TEM~ SERVICE WAGES 
TEMP SERVICE \1T~GES 

TEMP SERVICE WAGES 

,JAIL 
,ll\TL 
JAIL 
JAIL 
,JAIL 
,JAIL 
,JA1L 
JAIL 
,Jl\l L 
,JAIL 
,JAIL 
JAIL 
.TAIL 
,JIIIL 

JAIL 
JAIL 
JAIL 
JAIL 
JAIL 
,JAIL 

.TAIL 
,TAIL 
,JAIL 
,JAIL 

TEMP SERVICE WAGES JAIL 
IMMlJllIZATJONS & PHYS CITY- 1-\CCT# 1051-96261 

TO'l'll1: 

MATERIALS AND SUPPL~ CODE 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI INVOICE# 162 3 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLl J:NVOICE# l 62 l 
MATERIALS AND SUP?Ll INVOICE# 162 5 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI INVOICE# 781 4 
GROUP INSURANCE CODE 
GROUP INSURANCE CODE: ENE'. 
GROUP INSUPJ\N<3E CODE 

30-'i. 41 
44. l}..'.! 

S8. S)U 
.,_,l,18.88 
l, V2. 28 

13.78 
331.83 
·rns. ::>4 

3;883.14 
1, 77:;.33 

165. 67 
165.67 
165.67 
165.67 
15:J. 16 
29. 30 

7 65. 7 3 
341.58 

99.00 
728. 00 
l28. OU 
436.80 
728.00 
582.40 
(49.60 
728. 00 
470.4() 
·;95. 00 
598.60 
784,00 
588.00 
478.80 
784.00 
588.00 
478.80 
'/8-1. 00 
249.90 
478.80 
-;93. 00 

733. 2CJ 
4 10. rn 
798.00 
598.60 
802.60 

41,216.04 

65.86 
84.34 

110.99 
57. 08 

J,401.55 
45.71 

i:?8,53 
17. 76 



oo-11-__::,J~1) OJ-~:. r,1\.1 :·: L: 

PUN!.~: :::JTY ::.-,EU} ?)-\L :- :·;rJn 

DEP p._r.:>,'i'i✓~L;-,1'T 

COLF C:CURSE E'fJND 

ANilv1Ai.i CCNTl~OL Fl!NC 

VENDOR l-1AME 

F'.fT[S 

GL P.1._:cout1T 

7-502 
7-5[)2 

- 7-502 
7-502 

OSCEOLA PRfNTTNG & OFf'ICE SU - 7-501 
MUNICIPAL HEALTH BENEFIT FUN - 7-503 
PARMAN ENERGY GflOUP 

BOOM COUNTRY TIRE 
AMERICAN EXPRESS 
VERIZON CONNECT 
C·ON SMITH 

CAPITAL ONS 
KENNEMORE HOME 

LEGAL SHIELD 
RJ.TTl'.~R CGMML11:-1ICAT10NS 

5-17-651 
5-17-651 
:',-17-651 
s-n -651 
5-17-651 
5--17-651 
5-17-651 
5--17- 651 
5--17-651 
5-17-601 
5-17- 651 
5-1 7-G'ill 

-18-601 
·18-601 
-18-601 
-18-601 
-18-601 
-18-601 
-18-503 
-18-619 

DELTA. DF',N'I'AL 5--18-503 
THE LINCOLN t-Jlil'JON/sL L.':J,'E IN 5-18-503 
DELTA VISION 5-18-503 
TAYLOR MADE GOLF COHPl'.T{ :,-18-601 
~FTPS 5-18-502 

5-18-502 
5-18-502 
5-18-502 

MUNICIPAL HEALTH BENEFIT FUN 5-18-503 
OST, LLC. 
CINT1'.S (MEDICP,L) 
MAR.A'rHON STAFFIUC0 PLUS INC 

CY'l'PJ:\C:Oivl LLC 

rAPITl~L ONE 
BUGMUBil.~ OF AR INC 

5--18-648 
5-18-515 
5-18-455 

18-455 
5-18-455 
5-18-455 
5-18-455 
5-18-455 
5-18-455 
5-18-455 
5-18-455 
5-18-455 
5-18-610 

~--]9-601 
5-J9-619 

L '.-. L,~ ? C1 T I-'.~.GE: 

ACCCJUN1 DESCRIPTION DESCkIPTION 
--- --·---- -·----- ------- ~-------~----

PAYRCJLL Tf'--~X 
PAYROLL TAX 
PAYROLL TAX 
PAYROLL TAX 

f'ICA W/H 
FI(;A W/H 
MEDICARE W/H 
MEDICARE W/H 

MATERIALS AND S\JPPLI ENVELOPES CODE ENr"CRCEMENT 
GROUP INSURANCE CODE ENF. 
OPERATING EXPENSE:S· CODE 
CJPERATING EXPENSES-- CODE 
OPERATING EXPEUSES- CODE 
OPERATING EXPENSES- CODE 
OPERATING EXPENSES- CODE 
OPEPATING EXPENSES- CODE 
OPERATING EXPENSES- CODE 
OPEPATING EXPENSES- CODE 
OPERATING EXPENSES- INVOICE# 96400095(;4 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI CODE 
OPERATING EXPENSES- CODE 
cZEPAIRS & "'IAINTENANC CODF ENF. - INV# 984417 

TOTAL: 

MATERIALS AND SUPFI.T GOLF 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI .INVOICE# 162040 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLl It/VOICE# 162176 
MATERIALS AND SUFPLl INVOICE# 162394 
MATERIALS AND SUPFLI INVOICE# 162508 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI BALANCE FORWARD 
GROUP INSURANCE GOLF 
BUILDING EXPENSI': 
GROUP INSURANCE 
GROUP INSURANCE 
GROUP INSOP}\.NCE 
MATERIAI,S /UJD SUPPl I 
PAYROLL TAX 
PAYROLL TAX 
PAYROLL TAX 
PAYROLL TAX 
GROUP INSURANCE 

GOLF- ACCT# 00215058-3 
GOLF 
GOLF 
GOLF 
GOLF- INVOICE# 38473698 
FICA W/H 
FICA W/H 
MEDICARE W/H 
MEDICARE W/H 
GOLF 

IMMUNIZATIONS & FHYS GOLF 
SAFETY SUPPLIES GOLF- INV! 5276810005 
TF,MP SERVICE vvAGES GOLF 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES GOLF 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES GOLF' 

TEMP SERVICE WAGES GOLF 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES GOLF 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES GOLF 
1'EMP SERVICE WAGES GOLF 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES GOLF 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES GOLF 
TE"'IP SERVICE WAGES GOLF 
TELEPHm:E GOLF COURSE 

TOTAL; 

MATERIAL() AND STJPPLI J1NIMAL 
BUilJ[HNG SXPENSE SHFLTER- ACCT# 92?3 

1 

L)8. 04 
69.02 
:02.28 
J6.14 

:z:18 .. 65 
431. e 46 

53 56 
72.51 
58.55 
46.52 
73.30 
72.99 
87.24 
87.52 
49. 90 

51~_14 
31 . 90 

".07.00 
4,194.14 

660.10 
110. 93 

14.17 
99.79 

297.42 
16.b9 
24.95 

?55.30 
67. 85 

222.31 
14.74 

318.71 
153.30 
439 6] 
106. 01 
lll2.81 
no:·~. 92 

')2. 00 
fl. 36 

-n34. 00 
546.00 
784.00 
::,4 6. 00 
784.00 
546.00 
784.00 
546.00 
-/84.00 
546.00 

85.85 
~0,843.84 

1,J20.b9 
84.36 
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F'f_!;,JD: TY Gfi·-l1:~~:J',._-i_ ;-;'\_F-1· 

IJF'.Fl.\kTMEN'f VEN i.~C)R t~AME GL ACCOUNT ACC0U~T DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION r~v~J~i 
-··---------- - ------------- ---~ ---------- -~--~-------- -----·-"------

OSCEOLA i~N~~::tvff.1.L CI.Ir-LLC 
.l\MCRI.CAt-J HEfU 'TAGE LlFE 

fG'l'TER COMMUNICATlO,,JS 

:)- J 9- 61.1 
::,- 9-5CJ3 
5- 9-503 
~- 9-619 

DELTA DENTAL 5-19-503 
THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE IN 5-19-503 
DEL'TP1. VISION 
EPTPS 

WEX l:I.EET UN l. VERSAL 

5-19-503 
5-19-502 
5-19-502 
'.o-19-502 
5-l':!-502 
5-19-651 

MTH~lCIPAL HEALTH BENEFIT FUN 5-19-503 
AMERICAN EXE?RESS :,-19-700 
LB'S LAWN & ~RESSlJRE WASKING 5-15--619 

5-19-6].9 
ClN'l"l\S (MEDICl-\.l2} 

l•E'IP~l\THON ,:;'I'AFE'ING !"LUS iNC 

5-19-515 
5-19-5l5 
5-19-455 

VET BEsLS 
GROUP INSGRAJ\1CE 

GROOP INSURANCE 
BUILDING EXPENSE 
GROUP JNSDRANCE 
GROUP INSURANCE 

3 IlJVOICES F'OR 3HELT2R 
SHELTER 
SHELTER 
SHELTER- ACCT# 00048407-1 
SHELTER 
SHt:LTER 

GROUP Il~SUPj\NCE SHELTER 
PAYROLL TAX FICA W/H 
PAYROLL TAX c~ICA W/H 
PAYROLL TAX MEDICARE W/l·I 

PAYROLL TAX MEDICARE W/H 
OPERATING EXPENSES - SHELTER 
GROUP INSURANCE SHELTER 
EQUIPMENT PURCHASES CODE 
BUILDING EXPENSE 
BUILDING EXPENSE 
SAFETY SUPPLIES 
SAFETY SUPPLIES 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES 

SHELTER- STMT DATE: nc-25-
SHELTER t1AINTEHANCE- (j/ /27 
GOLF- INVOICE# 5279011209 
GOLF 
SHELTER 

TC/l'Z\L: 

345.10 
53. hO 
53.60 

l 70. 88 
22 .14 
25.34 
s.sc 

194 .2?. 
188.59 

45.42 
44. ll 

187.97 
431.46 

1,293.75 
300.00 
350.00 

16.18 
34_95 

392.00 -----~~---·---
5,360.?2 
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?"Uf!;,r; :·)TFE~~T i'.'f.H~ 1) 

lJEPT"lRTlv:lENT 

STREET DEPT 

\, N C 

V iSI ✓ DCJR Nt1.:r-·;s GL ACCOUNT -----~ ----

MISS C•'._) COURTO·:-:usE 
CAPITAL nNE 

F'OUNTP..LN PLUMBING 
I<:i":r:JNEMO~-<..E HOME'. 

GROVER: S R]\DIATOFZ SHOP 

TJEGAL SHIELD 
AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE 
cr1·1~ENS FIDELITY INS 
flELT /'. DENT/l.L 
THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE 
TOMMY EAKER 
DELTA VISION 
POWERPL.'-'.N 
EFTPS 

RUSTY I S J\iJTO PAFTS 

PP.ODUCTTVIY\' i?LUS t.\CC8Ul,J".!.-

WSX ZLEET UNIVERSAL 

5-06-840 
5-1)6-601 
S 06-601 
5-00-601 
5-U6-601 
S-06-601 
5-06-601 
5-06-601 
5-06-601 
5-06-601 
S-06--601 
S-06--601 
:)-06--60J 
5-06-6c,o 
5-06-601 
:'-OG-601 
5-06-601 
5-·06-6Sl 
5-06-503 
5 -0(.- 503 
5-06-503 
',-06-S03 

~,I 5-0C-503 
5-06-510 
5-06-503 
5-06-651 
5-06-502 
5-06-502 
5-06-502 
5-06-5~2 

-06-ci50 
- 06-601 
-'16-650 
-()6-651 

S::! & .J MAil\:TE.NANCE SUI-PL.! 5--iJ6···60l 

MUNlCIPAL HEALTH BENEFIT FUN S-OG-503 
OSTi LLr. 5-06---648 
C:'.l'.JTAS U"llr'ORM CORP 20(: 5-06-:i80 

5-06-580 
F.-.:;Rl"ll\N ENERGY GROUP 5-06--651 

2COJ:1 CG-lE·rfRY TIRE 

5-06-651 
5-06-651 
5--06-651 
5-06-6:,1 
5-06-651 
5-06-6:ol 
5-06-651 
5-06-651 
5-06-651 
S-06-651 
c,--06-651 
'1-0 G-651 
5-06-651 
5-06-651 

f-• c, E 'l' 

P~CCOfJNT D~:SCR.l PTIGN DESCRl E,i'l" I ON 

DUMPING-DISPOSAL CLl,.SS 4 - ~;TREET 
MATERIAL.S AND SUPPLI STREET 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI STREET 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI INVOICE# 162044 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI INVOICEf, 162083 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI INVOICE# 162086 
MP,TERIALS AND SUPPLI INVOICE# 162156 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI INVOICE# 162i64 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI INVOICE# 162248 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI INVOICE# 16::325 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI INVOICE# 162404 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI INVOICE# 162488 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI INVOICE# 162517 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANC INVOICE# 162572 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI INVOICE# 162577 
MATEPlALS AND SUPPLI INVOICE# 162583 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI INVOICE# 162587 
OPERATING EXPENSES - STREET- INVOICE# 9~32 
(;ROUP INSURANCE STREET 

STREET 
STRF:ET 
STREE, 
STREET 

FAC:F:: 

GROUP INSURll.NCE 
CROUF lrJS!JRANCE 
GROUP INSURANCE 
GROUP INSURANCE 
TRAVEL & 'l'RAINING 
GROUP INSURANCE 
OPEPATIHG EXPENSES 
PAYROLL TAX 

S/. REIMBUSMEN'l' FOR LICENSE 
STREET 
CITY- ACCT# 88002-12751 
FICA W/H 

PAYROLL TAX FICA W/H 
PAYROLL TAX MEDICARE \•l/'.-l 
PAYROLL TAX MEDICARE W/H 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANC STPEET- FINANCE CHARGE 
MATERIALS AHD SUPPLI INV 451750 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANC INV 453210 
OPBRATING EXPENSES - STREET 
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI STREST-- INV# 16397 
GROUP IHSURANCE STREET 
IMMUNIZATIOHS & PHYS STREET 
UNIFORM EXPENSE UNIFORi'vJS INV 9324260335 
UNIFORM EXPENSE UNIFORMS INV 9324850522 
OPERATING EXPENSES - STREET 
OPERl1TING EXPE:NSES - STREET 
OPERATING EXPENSES - STREET 
OPERATING EXPENSES - STREET 
OPERATING EXPENSES STREET 
OPERATING EXPENSES - STREET 
OPERATING EXPENSES - STREET 
OPERATING EXPENSES - STREET 
OPERATING EXPENSES - STREET 
OPERATING EXPENSES - STREET 
OPERAT1NG EXPENSES - STREET 
OPERJ\TING fXPENSES - S'l'REET 
OPERATING EXPENSES - STREET 
CJPERATINC EXPENSES - INVOICE# 9o,J00094t, 9 
OPSSJ'.TWC E:XPENSES - INVOICE# 96400094!:Jl 

J..1.t,!(;Ui'/T 

4,0 0.80 
1.98 
4.0) 
1.6'/ 

2S. ~1? 
25.52 
l.3 - 30 

'/. 65 
l3. 31 
S.75 
9.98 
8.88 

49.92 
198. 68 
232.87 

1 ,, . 53 
98.73 

653. 72 
155.50 

95. 68 
23. 47 

253.89 
S2'/.7~~ 

52.00 
48.84 
18.27 

967.64 
8:36.43 
226.30 
195.62 

') () ,,.. . ..., 
L.0, (l I 

6tl. 30 
93.23 
18.74 

3Fi. 10 
4,594.59 

32.00 
199.43 
124.08 
392.flO 
'i31. 72 
429.39 
341.16 
':37. S6 
458.42 
~98.14 
41'1. 90 
14J.91 
'i24. 89 
535.26 
639.'79 
641.84 
860.48 
11R.~9 
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D£:PART1'-12i\JT VEi✓ DOR !~l--\ME ,~L ACCOUNT ACCOUN£ DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION i\MOUNT -------------- -----------~----------- ----~---

5-06-651 OPERl,TING EXPENSES - INVOICE# 9640009546 86. '.,3 
5--06-651 OP£Rl\TINC EXPENSES ·- INVOICE# 9640009799 1.,137.50 

AMER IC/rn EXPRESS 5-06-510 TRAVEL ,: 1'RAINING EX STREET 286.3.S 
S-06-601 MATERIALS AND SUPPLI STREET 4 68. 95 
5-06-601 MATERIALS AND SOPPLI STREET .35fi.26-
5-06-650 REPAIRS & MAINTENANC STREET L,756.47 
5-06-651 OPERZ\TING EXPENSES - STREET '.',06.78 
s-oo-700 EQUIPMENT PURCHASES STREET 1,293.75 

DA~'J:::iON EMPLOYMENT SERVICE 5-0 f;-4 5 5 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET 728.00 
5-06-455 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET 58?.40 
5-06-455 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET ';82.40 
5-06-455 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET 527.80 
5-06-455 TEMP SERVICES Vil\GES STREET 728.00 
'i-06-455 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET 728.00 
5·-06-455 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET 728.00 
5-06-455 TEMP SERVICES !'/AGES STREET 728. 00 
5-06-455 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STRF,ET 218.40 
5-06-455 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET 728. 00 
5--0 6- 455 TEMP SERVICES WAGES S'rREET /28.00 
5·06-455 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET 527. 80 
5-06--455 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET 728.00 
S-06-455 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET ~,82.40 

\JE:P.IZON CONNF:CT 5-06-651 OPERATING EXPENSES - STREET L 11. 65 
Mr,RATHON STAFFING PLUS INC ':J-06- 455 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET 771.60 

5-06-455 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET 405. l 6 
j-06-455 TEMP SER'IICES WAGES STRE:ET 920_()0 
5-00-455 'I'EMP SERVICES !-/AGES STREE:T 241.57 
5-06-455 TEMP :",ERVICES WAGES STREET 728.00 
S-OE-4S5 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET )28.00 
5-06·-·455 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREB'l' -i ::8 _ 00 
5·-06-455 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET 13f.50 
5-06-455 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET '171.60 
':-06-,]55 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET 289.40 
c• -06-455 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET 920.0G 
5--06--455 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET 2(17.06 
::.-os-4s5 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET ~~2.40 
5 -06-!J55 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET i28.00 
s--no-.-~ss TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET 582.40 
~-OG-455 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET -;71.60 
'=)-06-455 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET ,~60. 4ii 
'.)-06-455 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREfsT 920.00 
5-06-·455 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET 582.40 
5-06--455 TEMP SEPVICE2 WAGES STREET 728.00 
5-0C-455 TEMP SlcRVICES WAGES STREET 728. 00 

--()G-·455 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET .. ;n.60 
r.._-0()-tl~-5 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREEtJ' "20. 00 
'.)--0G-·Li55 TEMP SF:RVICES WAGES STREET 582.40 
5-06-4::,5 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET 728.00 
5-0 6-t}.:::5 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET 582.40 
5-0t.- 455 TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET 617.28 
5-06-l!:J:) TEMP SERVICES WAGES STREET '!20. uo 
S-06--455 TEMP SER\l l CE:S WAGES STREET ~:,82.40 
5-Cf- cJ:,:, TfM~ SERVICES WAGES STREE:T 700.70 

!) (j-. 4 5 ~; TE~!P SERVICES WAGES S'l'REET 728.GO 
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SAN:rTATION 1~1r s~ c:) COTJRTHC;USf_; 
::_'1:,.PITt1l, C')NE 

T,EGAL Sf-llELD 
_i:~--'tE:RICAN HERlT!\CS LIFI::~ 

RITTER C0t-1Ml]NTCAT 101'1S 
DEL"T/\ DENTAL 
THE LINCOLN NATIONAi, LIFE 
DELTA \1 1SlON 
EFTP{; 

5--,]7 -8'{0 
5-07-GOl 
5-0'/--:.)03 
5-07-503 
5-07-503 
5-07 -503 
5-(17--620 
5-07-503 

,-q 5-07-503 
",-07-503 
S-07-502 
5-07-502 
5-07-S02 
5-07-502 

,J()E: dARRlS .__JP .. , 'J'.KGCi<ING INC. '.:,--07-840 
:0--01-840 
5--07- 650 
:-OFEOl 

PRODUCTl V'ITY PI,US ACCOUNT 
~! & J MAINTENANCE SUPPLY 
MUNlCIPAl, HEALTH BENEFIT FUN 5-07-503 
PAR!."-'.fl-~N Zl'-JERGY GRGUP 

I:s00M COUNT Rt ri~l f{~ 

AMERl Ci,N EXPRESS 
Di\WSON EMPLOYMENT :3tSPVICE 
VERTZON CONNE.C'r 
MAP'"l\THON STAF~,ING PLUS 1NC 

5-,n-651 
:)--·07-651 
5-07--651 
5-07-651 
5-07-651 
5-07-651 
5-07-65] 
5-07-G51 
S-07- 651 
~-07-651 
5-07-651 
5--0)--651 
5--07-651 
5--l]'f--651 
~J-li'7-G51 

5-(.'l'!-6=:il 
5--0'7 ·-651 
:i-0'/--647 
~-0-/-455 
':,-07-651 
:,--07-455 
5-07-455 
5-07-455 
5--0 7--4 5 5 
5-0-/-455 
5--07-•JSS 
r.:i-o·/-- 1155 
5-·07-455 
'i-0'7-155 
5-07-455 
5-lr/-155 
5-07-455 
5--07-455 
5-07-4~!) 
:·i-07-4 5 5 

DUMPING-DISPOSAL CLASS l SANITATION 
MATERIALS AND STJPPLI SANITATION 
GROUP INSURANCE S/l.NITATION 
GROUP INSURANCE SANI'l'ATION 
GROUP INSURANCE SANITATION 
GROUP I NSURI,NC:E SANI TA.T ION 
UTILITIES 
GROUP INSURANCE 
GROUP lNSURANC:E: 
GROUP lNSURAi'-ICE 
PAYROLL TAX 
PAYROLL TAX 
PAYROLL TAX 
PAYROLL 'l'AX 
DUMPING-DIS POSl•,L 
DUMPING-DISPOSAL 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANC 
,•!ATERIALS AND SUPPLI 

SANITATION- ACCT;F 00055446 
SANITATION 
SANITATION 
SANITATION 
FICA. W/H 
FICA W/H 
MEDICARE W/H 
MEDICARE \'1/H 
STREET- INVOICE# 7504 
STREET 
INV 453210 SANITATION 
STREET- INV# 16397 

GROUP INSURANCE SANITATION 
OPERATING EXPENSES - SANITATION 
OPI':RNJ'ING EXPENSES - S!\NITATION 
OPfcRATING EXPENSES - SANITATION 
OPEAATING EXPENSES ·- SAN.lTATION 
OPERATING EXPENSES - SANITATION 
OPEPJ:..TING EXPENSES - SANl TAT ION 
OPEAATTNC; EXPENSES SANITTsTION 
:JPERA'l'ING SXPENSES - SANITATICN 
OPERATING EXPENSF,S SANITATION 
OFEPJ'\T ING EXPENSES - SANITATION 
OPEkATING EXPENSES - SANITATION 
OPERl\TING EXPENSES S!'_NITATION 
OPERl\'nNG EXPENSES - Sl',Nl TATION 
OPERATING EXPENSES - INVOICE# 9640009482 
OPERATING SXPENSES - INVOICE# 9640009650 
OPERATING EXPEUSES - INVOICE# 9640009666 
OPERATING EXPENSES - INVClCE~ 9540009667 
LICENSES SANI 
TEMP SERVICE: i'IAGES Sl\NITATJON 
OPERATING EXPENSES - SANITATION 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES S.l\NITATION 
TE:MP SERVICE li'AGES SANITATION 
TBMP SERVICS WAGES SANITATION 
TEMP SERVlCE WAGES SANITATION 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES '.oANITNflON 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES SAN I TAI TON 
TEMP SERVICE ~~JAGES SANITATION 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES SANITATION 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES SANITATION 
TEMP SERVICE i"l!lGES SANITATION 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES Si\Nl TJIT fON 
TEMP SER\/ ICE Wl,GES SANITATION 
TEl'fr SERVICE Wl\GES SANITATIOH 
TEMl:' SEEVICE WAGES SANITATION 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES SJ\NI1'AT10N 

16,949.98 
::-:05~82 

79.70 
.21.60 
21. 60 

135.60 
317.68 

36.49 
141. 84 
14. 26 

·743_31 
651. 72 
J 73. 8':0 
152.42 

5,002.50 
2,875.00 

93.00 
37'7. 10 

3,113.55 
;]_42 
%.68 
78. 01 
62-03 
97_74 

'/30.06 
,93,33 
b60_78 
238.74 
835 _ CJS 

97.32 
116.33 
116.70 

l,1J6.59 
SJ0.88 

66.S~ 
66.55 

1 4. 40 
'728. 00 

'/9. 7 5 
771.60 
405. J 6 
'728.00 
636_57 
728. OU 
713.73 
771. 60 
115. 76 
'?28. 00 

54.60 
71_6() 

71.GO 
:•:8. 00 
/J.60 
~6.3~? 
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FtND: SAN11'A1'IO~ FUND 

PSST CONTROL F'UNO 

\/EHDOK Ni\.ME 
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GL ACCOUNT --- ·------~----· -·------------------~ 

:) -- 0 -✓ - 4 5 5 
.5--07-455 
5-0"/-455 
5- IJ-~i- 4 55 
5·-07--455 
5-07-455 
5--07-455 
5--07-455 
5-07-455 
5-07-455 
5-07-455 
5-07-455 
5-07-455 
5-07-455 

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTIO:U 

TEMP SER'v~ICE \'\/AGES SP,NITATION 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES SANITATTON 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES SANITATION 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES SANITATION 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES SANI'fATION 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES SANITATION 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES SANJT!'.TION 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES S"1'UTATION 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES SANITATION 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES SANITATION 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES SANITATION 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES SANITATION 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES SANITATION 
TEMP SERVICE WAGES SANITATION 

F·AH", 19 

P...t10UN1' 

'28.00 
771. 60 
728. 00 
771. 60 
617. 28 
'i28.00 
7'71.60 
·;2s.oo 
617 - 2B 
771. 60 
728.00 
617.28 
728.00 
617.28 

TOTJ',L; SE-,621.05 

VECTOR DISSASE CONTROL 5-20-602 CHEMICALS AND SUPPLI CITY- INVOICE# PI-A000166S _____ 7,993.59 _ 
TOT,O~L: 7,993.59 



08·- :L l-· ?(L~S ;JJ: ~-' L<"'i 

F\H'-1D: L;_Lf{f.t'·IJ:El\i 1 E-. F'}'JJ:~ 1 Ci:\J F'U 

DLPART"ME:r1•_c \/ENDOR NX-\ME 

iJON ... DEP.D .. RTLvlf'.NTAT, Cl T'.t GENERA I_, FUND 

EF'1'PS 

J:1 C 

CL l~CCOfJNT 

20: 
207 
207 
207 
207 
202 

R F- ::: C": F ·:::·AC.~S. 

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 

GROUP INSURANCE W/H 
GROUP LNSURANCE W/H 
GRCiUr HJSIJPANC:E W /H 
GROUP INSURANCE W/H 
GROUP INSURANCE W/H 

HEALTH INSURn,Ncs FIRE f'Ei,S 

HEART STROKE ViRE PENSION 
LIE'E TNSURI\NCE-FIPE PENSIO 
DENTAL FIRE I'ENSION 
VISION FIRE PENSTON 

FEDEPJ,.L W/H Pl\YABLE FF,DERII.L W/H 

TOTAL: 

··- - -------------=- FUND TO'r/\LS ==0=-====-==--------

TC/I'AL i?f--'~(;!£~~: 

01 
02 
03 
04 
O~l 

OSCEOLA LIGHT & POHER 
CI'l'Y GENERAL FUND 
STREET FUND 
SANITATION E'UND 
FIREMEN'S i:'SNSION FUND 

GPAND TOTAL: 

2r 133, '/63.16 
958,966.75 

55,911.80 
64,614.64 
2,040.14 

3,215,296.49 

Ai~iOUNT 

19. /J 0 
l_;)O. 44 

l.Ei.YC 
1 64. l 8 

·JS. 16 
________ J, G92. 00 _ 

2,040.14 



D8-J_l-:-~ S 01:::C:l ?H • r;, ~: l' R C. C 

S21:ECTICN CRITERih 

SSI.EC"l'IGI'.J C•~-· r:rot,;S 

VENDOR SET: 
VENDOR: 

01-Ci.ry oE Osceo~a 
All 

CLASSlf'ICATION: All 
BANK CODE: 
ITFl11J DP.'.CE~ 
ITEM A.J\.J0UNT: 
GI. POST DATF:: 
CHECl< DATE: 

i_1AYROLL SEi1ECTlON 

!\.ll 
7/0.l/202:S ·THRU 

99,9'!9;999,00CR 
0/00/0000 THRU 
0 /00/DDOO fi-IRU 

PAYROLL E:-<PF.:f\iSE'~~: NO 
EXPENSE: TYPE;: N /A 

1/31/7025 
THRU 99,999,999.00 
99/99/9999 
99/99/9999 

CHECF DATE: 0/LJU/0001.J THR~J 99/99/9-::199 

t1RINT OP"l'IOf'J'.:~ 

:2RINT D/.\TE; 
SEQUENC-::E: 
DSSCRl PT 101<! ~ 

GI, l\.C:Cli:?,: 
FJZPORT 'TITLE: 

None 
By Departm2nt 
Distribution 
YES 
C O U N C I L 

SIGNATDRE LINES: 0 

~)ACKET C)PTIONS 

INCLUDE: REFUNDS: YES 
INCLUDE OPEN ITG.~M: NO 

R E P O P. T 

c;: ~l_l".Gi·~-; '.] 



b· ll-'.:025 01:~J PM 

01 -O;.;(:J,/JI,A LIGHT 1.,,, POV~ER 

ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT DESCRTi'TiuN 

ASSETS 

01-102 FNBEA-OML? SAVINGS(4591) 
01-104 MISC CASH ACCOUNTS 
01--J 05 REGIONS-OMLP GENERAL (0093) 
01-107 CASHIER'S FUND 
01-lOB REGIONS-OMLP PAYROLL (5913) 
01-110 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 
01-lU AMP ACCOUNTS RECEIVl'.BLE 
OJ-114 PRE:Pl'.ID INSURANCE 
01-i15 CADENCE-OMLP GENERAL(0473) 
01-116 CJI.DENCE-OMLP PAYROLL (9969) 
01--L-'2 INVENTORY - MATERIAL & SUPPLIE 
01--]JC, DUE TO/FROM OTHER FUNDS 
01-14(1 202] BOND FUND 
01-173 2023 BOND ISSUE DISCOUNT 
01-181 ELECTRIC POWER PLANT 
01-182 lSES PLANT 
OJ -183 Wl'SER PLANT 
Ol-184 RES ,-oR DEPR ELECT & \--iA'l'i::R PLA 
:)1 - J 8 :', TOOLS AND EQUI PMEN'r 
01-186 NEW SEWER SYSTEMS 
01-187 NEW SEWER CONST CRCMPTCN 
01-188 L/\ND PLl'.NT SITE 
ill- l 8 S AUTO & TRUCFS 
Cll-190 RES FOR DEPR AUT•:; &. TRUCKS 
OJ-191 FURNITURE & FIXTURES 
01-192 RES F'OR DEPR F&F, TOOLS/EQUIP 

'i'O'j'Ji.L fa.SSETS 

L'.ABIUTIE:~ 

0J-202 F£DEML 1•7/H PAY/\i:JT__,E 
01-203 SOC SECURITY W/H PAYABLE 
Dl-20d ARKANSAS W/H PAYABLF. 
01-205 GENF.RAL PENSION W/H 
01-206 UNITED WAY W/H 
(JJ.-210 PURCHASE POWER PAYABlJE 

01-214 GARNISHMENTS P~YABLE 
01-215 UNAPPLIED CREDITS 
01-216 REFUNDS PAYABLE 
01-23 □ CUSTOMER DEPOSITS REFUNDABLE 
01-240 ACCRUED SALES TAX 
0l-248 N/P - CADENCE - VAC TRUCK 
Ol-250 N/P - ALTEC CAPITAL - DIGGER 
01-278 2023 BOND PAYABLE 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

CITY ,:JF DSC:r~OLX-\ 
BALANCE SHEET 

/i.S OF: ~TTJLY 3iS'I', 2,j2S 

BALANCE: 

i,097.20 
3,971.76 

12,110.73 
1,500.lJO 
1,848.19 

3,003,182.11 
2,520.31) 

319,826.54 
1,911.73) 
7,812.12 

895,436.94 
2,360,140.95 

19,616,198.98 
815,928.41 

27,516,648.13 
5,848,880.87 

11,856,764.37 
32,477,879.59) 

828,280.66 
10,273,141.03 

47:J, 176.70 
275,886.78 

3,031,686.46 
2,493,706. 7'7) 

691,477.77 
962,354.45) 

57. 71) 
212.78) 

16. ,17) 
2,195.4'3 

5.00 
l, :::81, 653.00 

1,708.19) 
24,064.21 
2,223.96 

331,248.92 
84,502.32 

336,066.59 
232,356.77 

_ __?l__,~~9, 00 0. 00 

FAGL: 

SJ., 899,623 .l:1_'.J 

51,899,623.85 

2:i, (~82, 491.05 



8~-J 1 OJ: l:-'t•1 

01 -OSCECLP LlGHT & POWSR 

l\CC:C'1l_H-!T it l\CCOUNT ;,)ESCR1 vr1or~ 

£\2UIT'f 

01-290 RSTAINSD EARNINGS 
TOTAL BEGINNING EQU[TY 

TOTAL REVENUE: 
TOTAL EY,PENSES 

CITY Uf OSCEOJ .A 
RALAIJCL SHEET 

AS OF: JULY 31ST, 202~ 

BALANCE 

25,S95,215.81 
25,595,215.81 

TOTAL RE'JENLJi,; '.)VER/ (UNDER) EXPENSES 

11,649, 1:3"3. 99 
__ u,027,517.oo 

621,916.99 

TOTAL fQVITY i REV. OVER/(UNDERJ EXP. 

';'UlAL LlABILITIES, EQUITY & REV. OVER/ (UNDER) EXP. 

f:'P,GE:: 

----- - -- ------

~ 26, ?}~L.!'___132 _ so 

5!, 899, 02]. 8~ 



b - i 1 -- ;.: t 1 ;:_:· ~ n 1 : 2 5 t''l"-·1 

01 -OSCEOLA LIGHT & POWER 
FINANCIAL su1~·1rv'.i.ARY 

REVENUE SUMMARY 

ELECTRIC DEPT 
HATER DEPT 
SEltiER SEPT 
ADMl!'-JISTRATIOl.,! 

·-;·c'rl\L Rr~VENUES 

EXPEViOITURE SUMMARY 

ELECTRIC DSPT 
(~ATER DEPT 
SEWF:P DEPT 
ADMit,lSTRl\TIQc.l 

TC.YI'AL E'XPENJilTURES 

RF."'.JE:'L1H.J::'~S C',h~P_/ (Uf,!DER) r-:xPENJY['i.'lJH.ES 

~r~y OF OSCEOLA 
hEVEI'JlJE & E){PENSE REPORT ( UNAUUI TE fl) 

AS OF: ,JULY 31ST, :::c2s 

CUKRENT 
BUDGET 

14,415,500.0U 
1,485,000.00 
1,080,000.00 

1,350.00 

16,981,850.00 

11,722,250.00 
1., 042, 900. 00 

"/53,912.00 
_ _1., 096, soo ._CJ_o_ 

14,615,862.00 

2,365,988.00 

1, 

CURRENT 
PERlOD 

92,622.75 
76,442.62 
19,322.:il 
65,200.31 

1,953,588.19 

1,528,330.37 
91,393.07 
62,871.87 
66,833.87 

l, 749, 42(J .18 

2011' 159. 01 

YEAR TO DATE 
1\CTOAL 

'.?,338,039.4~ 
1,065,695.56 

690,955.84 

p,t.,_GE: 

58.3·3~ OF PISCAL YEl~R 

% OF' 
BUDGS'I 

64. 7!:l 
71. 76 
63.98 

Bl!DGI<..:T 

l3ALANC'r: 

5,0rt,46(,.:,Eo 
419,304.44 
389,044.16 

5 5 4, 7 4 3 . l 5 l ,~0 9 2 . 0 9 553,393.15) 

11,649,433.99 

8,750,580.69 
668,396.68 
490,667.02 

1,117, ~_2£_._61 

11,027,517.00 

ci2l,916.99 

68. 60 S,332,41E.Ol 

74.65 2,971,669.31 
64.09 374,503.32 
65.08 263,244.98 

101.92 ( _____ 21,072._61) 

75.45 3,588,315.00 

l, ~/44, O"fl. 01 



8-ll- 20~5 01:~5 PM 

i) j -o~;cEOLA LIGH'l' p,J~·JEg 

EE'/FHUES 

ELEC'TR.i.C DEP'l_' 
---------------
0 J. - 4--12·-300 SAl,ES 
01-,J-12-303 LATE PENALTY FEES 
01-4-12-304 RECONNECTION FEES 
01--4- 1 2-305 POLE RENTAL 
01-4--12-306 CREDIT CARD FF:ES 
01-4-12-308 NET-METERING FEES 
01-4-12-395 MISCELLANEOUS FEES 

TOTAL ELECTRIC DEPT 

\rnTER DEPT 
01-4-13-300 SALES 
01-4-13-302 FREE SERVICES 
Ol-4-l 3-303 .LATE PENALTY l"EES 
01-4-13-310 SERVICE FEES 

TOTAL WATER DEFT 

SEWER DEP'I' __________ , __ _ 

0 -4-14- 00 SALES 
0 -4-]4-- U2 }'REE SERVICE 
0 -4-14- 10 SERVICE FEES 

TOTAI, EWER DEPT 

/\DMINI STf,ATION 
:)l-l/-15-·l04 AMP 
UL-4--15--341 ELECTRIC PERMITS 
01-4-15-342 PLUMBING PERMITS 
01 t;--15-390 INTEREST INCOME 
01-4-15-395 MISCELLANEOUS 

TO'J'i\L ADt-HNlSTRATION 

TU!"l.:..L RSVENUES 

ClTY CF ~),SC;t~C:!.iA 

REVENIJF: ~ EXPEN2~ REPOR~r (UNAUDITED) 
~'-\s or,.,: JULY 31ST, /02.:) 

CURRENT 
BUDGET 

J 4, 2 !J, 000. 00 
l 0,000.00 

0,000.00 
6,000.00 

12,000.00 
0.00 

7,'.>00.00 
14,415,500.00 

l,45~,000.00 
0.00 

:05,000.00 
5,000.00 

1,485,000.00 

],080,000.00 
0.00 
0.00 

1.,oeo,000.00 

0.00 
1,200.00 

1.50.00 
0.00 
0.00 ---------

1,350.00 

16;981,850.00 

( 

CURRENT 
PERIOD 

l,~4:i,218.73 
8,802.23 
4.lS0.00 

0.00 
1,425.65 

0.00 
33,026.14 

1,592,622.75 

174,071.86 
0.00 

l,El0.76 
76(\.00 

176,142.62 

118,909.00 
38.51 

:n5,oo ---
119,322.51 

55 .15) ( 
28.00 

0.00 
65,227.46 

0.00 
65,200.:n 

l., 953, .:::;88 _ 19 

:?AC~E: 

:.s _ 33i OF' FISCZ\L YEl\.R 

YEAP. TO DATE 
ACTUl"..L 

9,171,158.49 
82,456.84 
27,500.00 
12,000.00 
10,022.97 

250.00 
34,651.14 

9,338,039.44 

l, (J45, 413. 33 
1,236.77) 

12,887.76 

----~~-8, 631.24 
1,065,695.56 

688,093.38 
l, 215 .28 
1,587.18 

690,955.84 

793 .16) 

]87.00 
23.00 

47/4,889.10 

i OF 
BUDGET 

64. 59 
54.97 
68. 75 

200.00 
83.52 

0.00 
462. 02 

64.78 

71. 85 
0.00 

51. 55 
172. 62 

-·-----
71. 7 6 

63.71 
0 00 
0.00 ---~ 

63.98 

0.00 
l5.58 
15.33 
0.00 

80,437.51 ____ __()_:Jl_Q 
554,743.15 1,092.09 

1.1, 649,433.99 fi8. 60 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

BODGb~T 
BALANCE 

5,028,841.51 
67,543.16 
12,500.00 

6,000.00) 
1,977.03 

250.00) 
27,151.14) 

5,077,4f;0,56 

i:09, 586. 67 
1,236.77 

12,112.24 
:3, 631.24) 

~- --419, 304. 44 

391,906.62 
1,275.28) 

_____ l , 5 8 7 . 1 8 ) 
389,044.16 

793.46 
lr013.GU 

127.00 
474,889.10) 

~-- 80,437.51) 
553,393.15) 

5., 3:?-2, 41.G. 01 



~-11-~02~ 01:2'.: PM 

(l.1 --,J~;CE.JI1A :LIGHT & P'.:J~·/E:H 

DEPl-1.R'l'M.fNTJ.\L r..:XPENDI T1:JRr~~; 

SALARIES 
Ul-5-12-455 TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
Ol--5-12-'>02 PAYROLL TAX 
01 S· 12-50:C- CP.CLJP INSUFALJCE 
0]-~-i--12-504 PENSION EZPEtJSE 
0.1 .,5-12-51[; TRAVEL & TN~.INT.NG EZPENS8 

Ol-S-12-515 SAFETY SUPPLIES 
0l-:>-12-·58(J UHJ.FOPJ,.,1 .E.~ZPENSt'.: 

Ol-~•-12-601 MATERIALS AND SUi?I:?L1IES 

ill· ':-12-610 TELEPHotJE 
!)l-5-1)--619 BUILDING EXPSNSE 
01-5·-12-620 UTILITIES 
01--~~-12-63(1 INSURANCE 
Ul--~-12-640 DU~S, MBRSHPS & SOBSCRIPTIONS 

L-:~-12-647 ~ICENSES 
Ol-'.J-12--648 IMMUNtZATI'.";NS & PHYSIC/I.LS 
01-5-12-650 REPAIRS h MAINTENANCE - VEH & 
01-·5··12-651 OPERATING EXPENSES -- VEi-UCLE:3 
01~-5~-l.2 ·-710 ELECTRIC POWER FURCHASED 
0]-.':,-j2-·76fl DEPRECIATION 

01- '·)-;_2···770 DEPRECIATlGN-\lEHICLES 
01-~-12-7'74 TREE 'J'RI:t/1.MING 
01-5-12-860 CONSULTING ,SER'✓ JCf.S 

'l'()TAL F,LECTRIC DEPT 

i,t,JA·fCR DE?T 

01-~13_:-4CJO SAisARIES 

Ol-5-13-455 TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
01-5-13-502 PAYROLL TAX 
01-S-13-SG3 GROUP IPSURANCE 
01--'.j-13-504 PEIJSIOU EXPENSE 
Ol-'.c,-13-510 TRAVEL & TRll.ININc; EY.PENSE 
01-5-13-515 SAFF,TY ~UPPLIES 
Ul-·,-l.3-58('- UNH\)Pl'-1 EY.PENSE 
01-'i-13-601 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 
01-S-13-602 CHEMIC/I.LS AND SUPPLIES 

Ol-5-13-608 TOOLS 
Ul--5-]3-ElO 1·CLEPHON£ 
01-5-11-610 BUJLDING 8~P~NSE 
01-5-1)-620 U'flLITI~S 
f)l-5-13-630 lNS(JRANCE 

1-5-13-640 OUES, MPIZSH2S & f:CRSCJ~IPTIONS 
Jl-5-13-647 LICENSES 
01 -5-13-·6,;S .[MMUN1Zfd'IOPS PHYSICAl,S 

(l]-S-13-GSO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - VEH & 
Dl ·5-13-G"i l CPEW\TING T•~XPE:NSES - VEHICLES 

:_\l·-~)-13--652 i"'l-~NHOLI'~ & l' ~PE BEHP-~B 

Cl TY :JF OSCEOLA 
REVENUf & EYPENSF REPORT ([JNAUDITED) 

AS OF: JULY 31ST, 2025 

CURRENT 
BUPG2T 

BJS,000.00 
15,000.00 
65,200.00 
60,000.00 
25,000.00 

7,500.00 
5,000.00 
5,000.00 

15,000.00 
8,500.00 
5,000.00 

l7,'j00.00 
15,000.00 

':,_.000.00 
300.00 
750.00 

50,000.00 
30,000.00 

9,940,000.00 
500,000.00 

6G,000.00 
75,000.00 

2,500.00 
11,722,250.00 

:.:so,000.00 
42,000.00 
:rn.400,00 
37,500,00 

9,000.00 
1,000.00 
2,500.00 
7,500,00 

30,000,00 
70,000,0IJ 

LS00.00 
20,000.0() 

3,000.00 
~;s, ooo .no 
20,CHJC.OO 
10,000.00 
3,000.00 

'.iOO. 1JQ 

l'.l,000.00 
25,000.00 

,000.UU 

( 

( 

CURRENT 
PERIOD 

57,470.75 
0.00 

4,239.65 
2,286.52) 
1,368.72 

200.00 
0.00 

233.27 
8,242.36 

0.00 
2,lH.23 

796.98 
0.00 
IJ. 00 
0.00 
D.00 

1,401.46 
5,999.35 

l, 38~1! 217, 12 
.')8;333.00 

5,000.00 
0.00 
0.00 

1,528,330.37 

31,9b0.78 
0 ~ CJO 

2,368.85 
l,006.70i 

766.Sl 
0.00 
0.00 

lr918.3J 
J.826.37 
5,213.09 

55.36 
85.85 

9 1 .'J]l.-!8 
2,725.06 

0.00 
52.00 
22.44 
32.UO 

370.47 
193.55 

O~GO 

p;~GS: J 

~U.33~ Cif· FTSCAL Y~AR 

YE:AR 'l'C) DATE 
ACTUAL 

455,809.38 
0.00 

33,672.09 
25,261.20 
10,710.35 
12,350.00 

571.75 
2,790.02 

34,480.16 
5,004.91 

13,005.62 
9,421.74 

10,779.87 
280.99 

OF 
BC.Jl~iG}~T 

55,93 
0.00 

51.64 
42.10 
42.84 

164. 67 
11. 44 
55.80 

229.87 
58.88 

260. 11 
~13. 84 

71. 87 
5.62 

7,710.52 2,570.17 
96.00 ]2.80 

'."9, 713. 68 59. 43 
21,785.'il 72.62 

'7,614,417.40 76.60 
408,331.00 81.67 
35,000.00 S8.33 

0,00 0.00 
19,388.50 775.54 

-----
8,750,580.69 74.65 

208,25~J.77 54,80 
87, 327. 1'i c07.S2 
15,303,58 ~o. :,4 
l4 1'57.03 37. I\ 9 
5,780.82 64.23 
1,2G3.73 12c;. 37 

905.39 36.22 
l0,506.34 140.08 
26,604.04 88.68 
47,68L47 fi(l. 12 

L,274,62 84.97 
2,489.02 12.4~ 

J.3,663,66 tJ 55. 4 6 
32,216.5? 58.58 

6,791.06 33. 96 
1,610.52 i6. ll 
1,690.46 ;' l. 13 

37.00 6.40 
2 1 S?7.4l ·1'7 -J'") 

..... ' . . )~ 

2,704.JS 10.8! 
[). C,() 0.00 

BU])GE'l' 

Rr,urncrc: 

3:,J::J,190.62 
15,000,00 
31,527.91 
34,738.80 
14,289.65 

( 4,850.00) 
4,428.25 
2,209.98 

( 19,480.16) 
3,495.09 
8,005.62) 
8,078.26 
4,220.13 
4r719.QJ. 

I 7,410.52) 
11'.14. 00 

20.286.32 
8,214~49 

2,325,582.60 
91,669.00 
25,000.00 
75,000.00 
16,888.SO) 

2,971,669.31 

17J,74b.23 
( 45.,327.14) 

15,096.42 
23,442,97 

3,219.18 
2G3.73) 

],59,1.61 
3,006.34) 
3,39S.9G 

?2,318.53 
225.]8 

17,Sl0.98 
( LG,663.66) 

22,783.48 
13,208.94 
8,389.48 
G,309.54 

468.00 
l 1402.59 
2 ,~CJ5.82 

,orJO~OO 



c> • l ~ - .:. \) _,. ~ CJ l. : ? ~ £-·I1 ·J 

0 J -().S 1.:::t:OLA~ LI GH'T -'.~ i-'')i·n~R 

DEPl\.P'rt.'~f;--J•fA..L E.:XfE!'JDITL!RES 

()J_--•)-13-68.3 

o·: -5-13-686 EQUlPMENT RENTAL 
Gl-5-13-761 DEPRECIATION-WATER PLANT 
01-5-13-770 DEPRECIATION-VEHICLES 
01-5-13-860 CONSULTING SERVICES 

Tl)'"J'.L WATER DEPT 

SEWF:R DEPT 
---~---
01-5--14-400 SALARIES 
01-S-]4-455 TEMP SE:RVICE WAG~S 
01-5-lt.}- 502 PAYROLL TAX 

01-5-14-503 GROUP Ib!SURANCE 
01-5-14-504 PENSION EXPENSE 
01--5-14-·510 TRAVEL & TRAl NING EXPENS7" 
01-~-14-515 SAFETY SUPPLIES 
OJ -5-·14"-seo UNIFORM EXPENSE 
01-5-14--601 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 
Ol-5-l~-6C2 CHEMICAJ~S ~ND SUPPLIES 
Ol-~-14-6 □ 8 TOOLS 
01-5-14-61 □ TELEPHONE 
01-5-14-619 BUILDING EXPENSE 
0: -5-14--620 UTILITIES 
Ol-5-14-630 INSURANCE 
Ol-S-14-640 DUES, MBRSHPS & SDBSCRIPTIOfJS 
OJ-5-14-647 LICENSES 
Ol--5-14-648 IMMUNIZATlONS & PHYSICALS 
01 -5-11-650 REPArRS & MAINTENANCE - VEH ,; 
Cil- .",-1.'l-6':,l OPERATHJG EXPENS8S - VEHICLES 
01-5-11-683 PUMP AND TANK REPAIRS 
Oi.-5-14--762 DEPRICIATION SEWER SYSTEMS 
Ol-~-14-770 DEPRECIATION-VEHICLES 
01-5-14-860 CONSULTING SERVICES 

TOTAL SEWSR DEPT 

ADMlNJST?.ATION 
01-5-15-400 SALARES 
OJ-5-15-455 TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
01-5-.. 1:,- 02 PAYROLL TAX 

01-~-15- 03 GROUP INSURANCE 
01-5-]5- 01 PENSION EXPENSE 
IH-5- L ~- 10 TRAVEL & TRJUNING EZPF:USE 
01- 5-15- 15 ~)AE'ETY .SUPPLIES 
01-5-15- 16 HR MATERIALS & S~PPLJES 
01-5-15- 50 EMPLOYEE; RELATIONS 
01--5,-15- 80 ur,JIFORE 8ZPENSE 

OJ-~-15- 01 MA~ERIAI,S AND SUPPI,IES 
01-5-15- 05 Ot'FtCE EXPENSE 
01-5-15- 06 POSTAGS 
0.l-5-15- 07 POBLISI·JINC; ORDINANCES & NO'J'I'."_:E 

CITY 2F OSCROLA 
RE~ENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDl'fED) 

~S ('F: JULY 31ST, 2025 

CURRENT 
BUDGET 

5,000.00 
60,000.0IJ 

0.00 
175,000.00 

:rn, ooo. oo 
0.00 

1,042,900.00 

240,000.00 
30,000.00 
19,200.00 
12,500.00 
5,400.00 
1,000.00 
l,000.00 
3,500.00 

30,000.00 
5, 500 _ OU 
2,500.00 
2,500.00 
1,000.00 

40,000.00 
2,500.00 

200.00 
74,500.00 

250.00 
20,000.00 
l0,000.00 
45,000.00 

245,000.00 
Z0,362.00 

-~-----2 ,_ 000. 00 
753,912.00 

38~,,000.GO 
0.00 

30,800.00 
50,000.00 
-J,500.00 
2,500.00 
1,000.0U 
S,000.00 

0.00 
0 _ 00 

~)CJ, 000 ~ 00 

O,GO 
25,000.0G 

0.00 

CURRENT 
PERIOD 

J,),37~i.35 
o.ou 

151 000.00 
:,,OOll.00 

0.00 ~--~--
91,393.07 

24,650.44 
0.00 

1,823.41 
633.76) 
646.54 

0.00 
25.00 
0.00 

3, '147. '18 
0.00 
D. 00 
U.00 
0.00 

4,833.41 
0.00 

7,02S.00 
1~2.00 

0.00 
82.04 

3,)98.03 
742.18 

14,583.00 
1,691.00 

0.00 
62:27T:-8 7 

34,375.47 
220.50 

,,: , 72. 07 
97. 49i 

l, 38.16 
0.00 

157.00 
11. 09 

(). 00 
G.00 

6,64::,.JJ 
0.00 

1,306.118 
(;. 

PAGE:: 

58 ~ Jj"c, or· F'lSCA"i-1 Yi:C:i~i-<. 

YEAR TO DA'l:E; Uf BODGE;T 
ACTUAL BODC1ET GA~I;.NCE 

------·-----
0.00 0.00 S;U00.00 

44,683.17 'i 4. 4 7 lS,316 0'3 
20.75 0.00 ( :?o 751 

105.-000.00 60.00 iO,OOU.00 
35,000.00 116.67 :>; 000. 00) 

940.00 0.00 ( 940.00) 
668,396.68 64.09 374,503.3:0 

'.c:18,265.60 90.94 21,734.40 
0.00 0.00 30,0UO.OO 

16,196.01 84.35 3,003.99 
10,893.68 87.15 1,606.32 

4,794.51 88.79 605.49 
788. 17 78.82 211.83 

25.00 2.50 975.00 
994.50 28.41 2,505.50 

29,063.48 96.88 936.52 
0.00 0.00 S,500.00 
0.00 o.uo 2,500.00 
0.00 0.00 2,500.00 

222.00 22.20 778.00 
c!S,976.12 89.94 4,023.88 
2,)01.0i 108.04 201. 07) 
7,278.27 3,639.14 7,07f:~27/ 

21,404.26 147.62 6,904.26) 
282.00 112. 80 32.00) 

11,315.84 56,58 8;6811.16 
9,149.12 91.49 850.88 
7, 35"/. 3'3 16. 35 37 1 6tl::2.61 

102,081.00 41. 67 142,919.00 
11,879.00 58.34 8,483.00 

0.00 0.00 2,000.00 
,J"JO, 667. 02 65.08 263,244.98 

257,995.52 G7.0l 127,00~.,]8 
220.50 0.00 ( 120.50) 

19,331.12 62. 7 6 11,468.88 
2l,946.78 43.89 28,053.22 

8,7'72.98 116 _ 97 ( 1,272.98) 
5,400.GO 136.00 ( 900.00) 

195.66 39.57 60,J - J4 
3,784.23 75.68 1,215."!7 
3,800.00 0.00 ( 3,800.00) 

4,4.77 0.00 474_77) 
24,343,26 48.69 2':,, 656. -: 4 
36,377.90 0.00 36,37'7.90) 
21,264.79 85.06 3,735.21 

635.85 0.00 ( b3.S. d5) 



S ·- ! l - / 0 ;~ :, 01 : / :- 1?£/J 

ul -l;~~CE.ULl-~ ·;-;r f'C•\nJE:k 

DEP.l\RTI,..iENTAL I'.'<.l?ENUITtFE::3 

;J .l - ~:i-· l TELEPHONE 
01-5-]5-619 BUl.Ll)ING EXPENSE 
01-5-15-620 \!TILITTES 
01- ~--J 5-630 INSUR!"'.NCF; 
0l·-5-15-640 DUES, MP.RSBPS 1;_ SUBSCRlPTIONS 
01--5-15-642 UNEMPLOYMENT BENr;FIT ASSMT 
0l-~-15-643 AUDIT FEES 
DJ-5-15-644 LEGAL EXPENSES 
0l-5-15-645 ADV, PROMO'l'JONS & DONATlONS 
01-5-15-647 LICENSES 
01·-~-LS-6·~8 IMMUNlZAT.lCNS & PHYSICALS 
01-5 -15 - c8 6 EQUl PMJ,~NT RENTAL 
Jl-5-15-763 DEPRECIATION 
01-5-15-860 CONSULTING SERVICES 
01-5-15-883 BAD ACCOUN1'S 
0l·-S-15-886 INTEREST EXPSNSE 
(~l-5--J~-887 ROND PAYING AGENT EXPENS~ 
()1--5-·lS-898 C:4SH OVER 7,Un SHORT 

TOTAL ADMINl.STl<J\TIOi'~ 

--- -~- - ----~-

'l:,:JTJ-\ r. E:'.XPSNDl TUKES 

REVENUSS OVEH/(UNDER; !~)~PENDITU2~S 

r: :T·'[ UF' ·JSCE'.OT.1A 

r',E\TSNU::~ & t~ZFClJS!::J J<f<;PCP,'::.' ( UNi\U C1l TED) 

AS OF: JULY 31S1". 2025 

CURREHT -~-._URRENT 

BUDGE'r PERJOD 

---------·-·------"-
27,500.00 983,82 
25,000.00 6U.53 
2~-,(100.00 17~-- 67 

2,000.00 0.00 
30,000.00 4!:)64~72 

0.00 0.00 
45,000.00 0.00 
10,000.00 0.00 
30,000.00 8,6?5.00 

2,000.00 0.00 
1,500.00 U.00 
7,500.00 0.00 
5,000.00 417.00 

72,500.00 6, 3'51.. 08 
75,000.00 ( 72'.,. 36) ( 

180,000.00 0.00 
1,500.00 0.00 

500.00 0.00 
---------~ 

1,096,800.00 66,833.87 

-- ---•-. ·-----

u,;;15,,152.00 1,749,429.18 

2, Jh5,988.00 204,159.Gl 

L<U.(~}:;: 

58.J3·s OF FISi~AL YEAP 

YEAR TO DATE OF BUDGET 
l1iCTUAL BUDGET BALANCE 

12,741.25 4 ti. 33 14,758.75 
10,136.35 40. 5':l 14,863.65 

1,020.67 4.08 23,979.33 
5,491.00 274.55 ( 3,491. 00i 

70,877.62 236.26 ( 40,877.62) 
160.00 0.00 ( 160.00) 

0.00 0.00 45,000.00 
0.00 0.00 10,000.00 

31,236.05 104.12 ( 1,236.05) 
34,456.57 1,722.83 ( 32,456.57) 

0.00 0.00 1,500.00 
0.00 0.00 7,500.00 

2,919.00 58.38 2,081.00 
47,217.03 65 .13 25,282.97 
13,391.79) 17.86- 88,391. ·19 

453,289.79 251.83 ( 273,289.79) 
58,513.75 3,900.92 ( 57,013.75) 

461.96 92.39 ----~----- -----
l, 117,872.61 101.92 

J.l,027.,517.00 75.45 3, ~)88, 345. 00 

621,916.99 l, 744, 0-11. 01 



1 l_ -) U 2 5 (.J _;_ ; 2 :.3 P1.\'t 

0~ --(,,1'J.':i GENERAL 2'UND 

i',CCOUNT # ACCOUNT DE?CRIPTJON 

/\SSETS 

0 -101 R:CGIUt~S-COMM CTR & GOLF (OC51) 
0 -l05 REGIONS-CITY GENERAL(0638) 

0 -107 MISC CASH ACCOUNTS 
') -·i08 REGIONS-CITY GEN PAYRO,,L(5948) 

0 -109 REGIONS-FIRE DEPT ACT8J3(0697) 
Ci -112 E'BNEA - MAIN. TAX FUND (5808) 
U -114 MUNirIPAL PROPERTY PRCGRI\M 
0 -115 CADENCE-CITY GENERAL(0430) 
G ·116 BANCORP-CITY GEN PA\'.ROLL (0465) 
Q -118 CROSS BANK -CITY GEN SAV(7010) 
U -121 CROSS BK-CONJ, INED SPACE GP.ANT 
0 -122 2024 BOND FOND 

0 -123 A/R - OTHER 
Cl ·-127 TAX RECEIPTS RECEI'.'ABU; 

0 -130 DUE TO/FROM OTHER FUNDS 
0 -195 AQUATIC CENTER 

·rOTI\L AS;~;r:TS 

LIP.BIT, l i'] es 

0 -~?02 FEDERl\L !lJ/H E?All-\BLE 

0 -203 SOC SECUFITY W/H PAYABLE 

0 -201 ARKANSAS W/H PAYABLE 
0 -20:i GENERAL f'ENSlON \'i/H 

0 -206 UNITED WAY W/H 
U -210 f'IREMl~NS PENSION 1.rJ/H 

0 --21~ POLICE PENSION W/B 
0 -?l<'l GI\RNISHMENTS PAYABLE 

l) -ns ;:c;24 BOND PAYABLE 
TOTAL LIABILITIES 

LQUITJ'. 

02--291 BEGINNING r·1JND BALANCE 

TOT/1.1., BEGINNING EQUITY 

TOTAJ, RE\rENUE: 

TUTJ\L 8ZPEN.SES 

ClTY <)~ OSCE()LA 
L,ALANCE SHEET 

AS OE': JUL:' 31ST, 2025 

BALANCE 

2,.732.37 
77,728.09 
70,267.33 

2,409.96 
2B,419.36 
341,746.12 

SlR.58 
21,158.101 

9,267.79 
8,675.75 

137,288.00 
11,598, 7:i9.94 

2,513.16) 
55,178.70 

2,057,170.~0) 
____ 61~ r 325. 1_3 

37. 15) 
'.i4"/. 72) 

47.78) 
i,708.77 

·c44 .00 

1,0.18.95 
665.99 

2,098.69 

16, 7_3_9, 791.2Q_ 

1,331,871.56 
1,331,871.56 

TOTAI, REVENUE OV~R/(lJNC~R) SXPENSES 

'-l,E:19,138.78 

5,802,072. 67_ 
982,933.89i 

TOTT,.L EQcJI ! y & PEV. ovF;P./ (UNDER) EXP. 

TOTAL ~IABILITIES, EQUITY & REV.OVER//UNDER) EXF. 

Pl\(;E: 

1 '7 , G n '.J , .r,1 s . J r:: 

_I 7, UR 

_ 16,736,53.7~69 

--- 34_~_, 93 7. 67 

.1. ·7 , 0 R 5 , ,1 ·1 ~ . 3 6 



8 ·- i 1-- 2 Cl 2 •-~ (_ 1 L : -~ '.) pr,1 

•J:~'. -CI'T~i ( El12PJ\L :57'JND 
F':'i.N.'-\t-ICil-_L :~,JJ·,ITvii\?'i. 

i<LVSt-'UF; SlJMNARY 

ADM INT :-:;'".:.'Rl'iT T. ON 

POLiCE DEPT 
F'IRE DEPT 
PARKS r, RECREi\'f IvN '.JEPT 

GOLF COURSE FUND 
:-iUMANE SHELTER FUND 

T(iTA~- P}<~\/FNUES 

~~XPENDITURE SUl\-'.fMARY 

l\..DMJMlSTRP-~T lON 

POI.ICE DEPT 
i'"'lRE D~l-'T 

PARKS & RECREA'fION DEPT 
MUNJ:CIPAL COURT 
JAIL DfcPARTMENT 
CODE ENFORCEMENT 
GOLF COURSE FUi,1u 

HG!1Al'JE SHELTE:R ;,·uNl, 

TOTAL EXPE.NDITURES 

REVENUES C1VER/(UNDER) EXPENU!TITPE'.S 

,_:1.T\1 Of CiS( ~()LA 

R~VSNUS & EXF2NSE BEFORT {U~AfJDITEG) 
,,~;:3 Ct-'~ c..,--;_:T,Y '31.S'I', ::02.'.:l 

CURRENT 

BUDGET 

8, 16-/, 898. OU 

502,000.00 
200,000.00 
170,00,J,Q0 
55,465.00 

2, 5 Q9_c_9_Q 

9fC:97,i363.00 

,38'1,183.00 
,579,500.00 
,512,985.00 
951,700.00 
106,798.00 
345,500.00 
356,800.00 
286,310.00 

-·· ~ 19 4, 2 50. 0 0 

10, n1, o~:6.oo 

l, 623,163.00) 

f:CJRRF.NT 

f'LRI,'."_;iJ 

444,'7:38.16 
18,418.02 

4,166.00 
14,053.78 

2,907.50 
244.00 

484,521.46 

99,403.98 
17,481.30 
02,895.24 
6G,120.54 

3,066.351 
53,303.72 

5,942.34 
21,812.50 
10,516.45 

775,709.72 

291,182.2.6) 

YSAR TO CATE 

J\CTUAL 

4,438,677. ~)9 
.-202,147,Sb 

61,916.23 
95,022.96 
20,S50.44 

824.00 

4,8l9,13B.78 

1,534,354.29 
1,889,350.22 

970,761.92 
556,223.30 
46,746.70 

418,590.37 
66,248.27 

228,Hl.35 
91,656.25 

5,802,072.6'/ 

982,933.89) 

PP:.:-;1,: 

58.31~ OF F'ISCAL YEAR 

CF 
BUDGET 

511.34 
40.27 
30-96 
55.90 
37.05 
32.96 

52. 97 

34. '37 
73.24 
64.16 
58.45 
'13. 77 

Pl .15 
18. 57 
79.68 
47.18 

::,.'.1. 12 

( 

BUDGET 
BALANCE 

31 29, :220. 41 
9q,252_44 
·rn, os3. 77 
74,'377.01 
31,914.56 

---~7 6. O__Q 

4,278,724.22 

2,852,828.71 
690,149.78 
542,223.08 
395,476.70 

60,051.30 
73,090.37) 

290,551.73 
58, ! 68. 65 

~--~02_,__~jl3. 75 

1,918,953.33 

G40, .~L9. 1.J) 



f> :'. 1 ·~?J:2:S, .J l.: :-:~, i?M 

02 -~CI'I''f is~."•.'.Nl~BAT. E'U~~D 

R~~\iJ::NO.S~S 

HUMMJE SHELTER FUt/D 
02-4-l9-340 ANIMAL SHELTER RECEIPTS 

TOTAL HUM'rnE SHBLTER FUND 

TOTAL REVENUES 

i~ITY OE' OSCEOLA 
REV~NOE ~ EXFEN~E REPOR1, (~NAUDI~ED) 

AS Of': JULY 31Si, 20?5 

CURRENT 
BUDGET 

CURRENT 
FEI:-1,IDD 

YF:AR TO DATE 
ACTUi\.L 

2,500.00 244.00 824.00 
2,500.00 - 244.00 824.00 

9,097,863.00 484,:,27.46 4,819,138.78 

F/~r;:s: ~j 

~8.JJ~ 0~ FISCAL Y~AH 

'\ OF 

F.llOGET 

32. 96 
32. 96 

52. 97 

BUDGET 
BALANCE 

____ l~, 676. 00 
I,675.00 

4,272,724.22 



R-11-20/.5 Cl:2~~ T1M 

'..):7! ~"' 1.=:I'l'Y r;ENERAL FUND 

R,EVE;lHJES 

ADMlNISTR.ATION 
02-4-01-310 PROPERTY TAXES 
02"4-01-314 GENERAL REVENUE (STATE OF ARK) 
0'.'.-4-01-315 PRTVILEGE TAX -- C1TY 
02-4-Ul-316 PILOT-FED HOUSING AUTHORITY 
02-4-01-311 PILOT-PLUM POINT ENERGY STA 
02-4-01-323 A & P TAX REVENUE 
0?.-4-01-325 GAS FRANCHISE TAX 
02-4-01-328 TELEPHONE EXCISE TAX 
0'.'--1-01-331 CABLE FRAJJCHISE TAX 
02-4-01-345 BUILDING t'ERMITS 
02-•i-"01--37c, PLANNING COMMISSION 
02-"4-01-384 CODE RED C01'!TRIBU'l'IONS 
02-4-01-385 SALE OF ASSETS/EQUIPMENT 
02-4-01-38"1 INSURANCE PROCEEDS 
02-4-01-390 INTEREST INCOME 
02-4-01-394 COUNTY SALES TAX 
02-4-01-395 MISCELLANI<:ous 
U2-4-01-397 CITY SALES TAX 
□ 2-4-01-398 PENT INCOME 

';"OT/\!" ADMTNISTRl,TION 

1"'1NC:S ~ l''OkFElTURES 
-J-02-337 OPD RECEIPTS 

0 -4-02-338 JAIL RECEIPTS 
(J -4-02-3% GR}\NT INCOME 

T(ff'J.'l.L PO:GI CE DEPT 

0 CONTR!\.CT TRAINIUG RECEIPTS 
02-~-C13--396 (_~RANT INCOME 

TOTAL FIRE DEPT 

PARKS & RECREATION DEPT 
02-4-04-350 ADMISSION FF~S 
02"-4 - 0 4-39 6 GRANT INCOME 

TC/t'AL PARKS & RECREATin~ DEP'f 

GOLF COURSE FOND 
02-4--18-360 GOLF COURSE MSI~BERSHIP E'EES 
0~~·-4-J 8-362 GREEN~3 FEES 
02-4-18-]6,J CART S!IED 8.Ef",)TAL'.'; 
02-4-18--365 PRO SHOP SALES 

TOTl'>.L GOLF' COURSS FUND 

CITY OF OSCE(>LA 
kEVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT :UNAUDITED) 

li_S Or?: JULY =31ST, .'2025 

CURRENT 
BUDGET 

-115, 000. 00 
llS,000.00 

8,000.00 
3,315.00 

870,000.00 
32,000.00 
85,000.00 
20,000.00 
20,000.00 
2,000.00 

100.00 
3,750.00) 

0.00 
0.00 

500.00 
,300,000.00 
,750,733.00 
,250,000.00 

0.00 
8,167,898.00 

300,000.00 
:Z,000.0D 

100,000.00 
100,000.0() 
502,000.00 

0. 00 
____ 2UO, 000. 00 

200,000.00 

9'5,000.00 
"15,000.00 

170,000.00 

45,000.00 
81':o.00 

8,500.00 
----- 1,150.00 

55,465.00 

CURREN'!' 

PERIOD 

18,350.=,2 
19,544.70 

105.00 
0.00 
0.00 

6,434.65 
75,883.20 

0.00 
1:041.27 
1,208.95 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

J0.98 
147,328.74 

0.00 
174,810.15 

u.U0 
444,"/38.16 

18,128.02 
0.00 

290.00 
0.00 

18,418.02 

4,16E,_QQ 
0.00 

4,166-00 

U,053.78 
0.00 

U,O:d.78 

2,327.50 
0.00 

585,00 
0.00 

- ?,907 .50 

c·•_:\GF: 

~8.23~ OE' f"lS~AL YEAR 

YEAR TO D!i'l'E 
ACTUAL 

356, 3,1?.. 34 
70,853.85 

9,340.00 
0.00 
C.00 

29,584.75 
102,213.69 

o"oo 
7,692.79 
2,512.47 

0.00 
0.00 

100.00 
3,606.48 

CW 
BlJDGE'I 

49.84 
61. 61 

116.75 
0.00 
0.00 

92. 45 
120.25 

0.00 
38_46 

12::,.62 
0.00 
0.00 
o_oo 
0.00 

3G8,347.49 3,669.50 
l;022,237.01 78.63 

5,914.41 0. J 6 
2,437,466.43 195.00 

22,465.88 0.00 ---
4,438,677.59 ::,4. J4 

i';:;, 557. 5(-: 58.52 
0.00 C.00 

1,515.00 1.52 
2'.i,075.00 25.08 

---

202,147.56 110. 27 

2si,1G~:.oo 0.00 
--- 32,754. 2_l 16.38 -·-~--

61,916.23 30. 96 

:;ii;, 0.22. ~6 100.02 
0.00 0.00 

-----
'?~,,02?.96 55.90 

lc,560.44 36.80 
0.00 0.00 

:~,990.00 46. 91) 
0.00 0,00 -

20, ss-~44 ---"·--

37.0S 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

I 

BUDG8T 

BALANCE 

358,65':.66 
44,146.15 

1,340.00) 
3, :ns.CJo 

870,000.00 
2,415.25 

U,213.69) 
20,000.00 
12,307.21 

512.47) 
100.CJO 

:l, 750. 00) 
100.00) 

3,606.48) 
367,847.49) 
"27"!, 762.99 

:,, -/44, 818. 59 
1,187,466.43) 

22,465.88) 
3,729,220.41 

124,44::.il:J 
2,i.,00.00 

98,485.00 
74, 925.LJQ 

299,852.14 

29,162-00) 
]67,24:o.77 
J38,083.77 

2~~.96i 
--- 7':J,000.00 

74/977.04 

28,439_56 
815,00 

4,51(:.00 
l 



[-1 -~;~-- ,)1 ~ f'[,~ 

Q:,_ -c.;··~-1- GFr:~.FJ-\I FUND 

DEPA~TMENTAL SXPENDITU~ES 

1::::JT-: ,:,y OSCSC·i ,;-! 

Kt~VEr,:~::? (,. P.>:Pt.:l-l~~,s l~ii:POP.T 'UJ:,fl:.,.UL,_:'TF'.l'J) 

AS OF: JUI.,Y JJ_ST, LC'.2~ 

CURRENT 
BUDGET 

CURRENT 
PERIOD 

:n~~Z\.S. 'l"O [',l\TE: 

i'.CTUAL 

PAG,,;: 

S8.J3~ ()!·' ~lSCAL YEAR 

• OF 

BUDCE'l' 
BUDGET 

BALANCE 
--- ·-·-·----- -- ----- -~----·---

l~DMlNlSTPATION 
02-5-01-400 SALARI~S 
02·-S ··Ul-501 TRAVEL & PUBLIC R£LA'fl{}NS 
02-5-01-502 PAYROLL TAX 
02--5-01-50'.J GROUP INSURANCE 
02-5-01-504 PENSION EXPENSE 
02-5-01-510 TRAVEL & TRAINING EXl'ENSE 
02-5-01-580 UtllFORM EXPENSE 
02-~-01-601 MATERIALS AND SUFt'LiSS 
02-5-01-605 OFFICE EXPENSE 
02-~-0J-607 PUBLISHING ORDINAN;:;Es & NOTICE 
02-5-01-610 TELEPHONE 
02--5-0L-619 BUILDING EXPENSS 
G2·-~-Ql 620 UTILI~'IES 
02-5-01- 625 RENT 
02-5-0l-62f A & I' EXPENSES 
02-5-01-61() INSURANCE 
02-5-01-64 0 DPES, MBRSIIPS l,: SUBSCP.1J?TTON5 
02- 5-0 l -· 642 UHEMPLOYMENT RENEFIT ASSMT 
02-5--01- 644 LEGAL EXPENSES 
02-~J-01-645 ADV, t-'ROMOTLOHS & DCi1.J.t\TIOf,JS 

02-5-01-647 LICENSES 
02-~:,--01--6,18 IMMUNIZATIONS & I?EYSJ.Ch.LS 

02· ::,-Ul-6::oO PEPAIPS & MAINTE'.NANCE -- VEh & 

02-5-Ul-700 EQUIPMENT PURCHASES 
02-5-01-75 □ ROSENWALD BLDG EXPENSE 
02-5-01-751 SR. CITIZEN BLDG EXPENSE 
02-~ 01-7~3 COSTON BLDG EXP 

07-5-01-801 PLANNUlG COMMISSION EXPENSE 
02-5-Ul-·860 CONSULIJ.1INC SERVICES 
02-5-01-861 lNDUSTRIAL INCEN1·JVPS 
02-5-01-886 INTEREST EXPENSE 
U?. -~·-01 -88"7 BOND PAYING AGENT ,~ZPENS<­
□ 2-~-01-898 ABANDONED/CONDEMNED PROP EXP 
02-5-01-899 MISCELLANEOUS 

TO'I'f\L ADMINISrl'PATION 

400 SALARTE:S 
L)~?·-5-02-414 SALARI~S-GRA1,IT/OP1J 
02-5-02--426 AUXILIARY rOLlCE 
02-5-02-502 PAYROLL TAX 
02-'.,-02-503 GROUP HiSURANCS 
02-5-02-50( PENSION EXP~NSE 
ll2 -5-02-510 TRAVEL & TRAINING i''.<PEINSE 
02<:-o;,-550 E\\'.PLOYEE RELI\TION:::: 
D2~~-02 ~so UNIFORM EXPENSE 
C~1 --5--0,2-581 UNIFOR.1\1 L?-\Ut~ORl 

135,000.00 18,8,]9.65 
5,000.0() 608.16 

10,800.00 1,367.67 
45,000.U0 \ 660.34) 
55,000.00 3,199.63 
12,00ll.00 6,123.87 

0.00 0.00 
30,000.00 4,970.90 
5,000.00 0.00 
7,500.00 649.60 
3,500.00 0.00 

3:o,000.00 877.72 
45,000.00 C4L43 

1,000.00 0.00 
30,000.00 0.00 
34,000.00 0.00 

3,~,00.00 ;,u. ss 
0.00 0.00 

70,000.00 l,L75.0G 
6,000.00 6,250.00 

250.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

1,200.00 0.00 
J(),000.00 0.00 
7,500.U0 lJ 4. 6-1 
5,000.G0 106. ':,6 
1,500.00 0.00 

200.00 0.00 
132,::00.00 7,132.50 

o.uo 6,000.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 7;950.00 

3,725,733.09. 233,333.34 
4,3f37,183.U0 299.,403.98 

l,6:J0,000.00 178,6:)0.74 
60,000.00)( 3,880.UO) ( 
2,000.00 0.00 

32,000.00 13;376.14 
35,000.00 3,401.lj2) 
81,500.00 J, 72:.2. 96 

10,000.00 2,457.17 
0.00 0. 00 

.20,000.CI0 L,SJJ.12 
0.00 J 1. ()5 ~ ( 

136,161.91 100.86 \ 1, lbl..91) 
5,359.16 107.18 ( 35q~l6) 
9,489.97 87.87 l,310.03 

38,713.19 86.03 6,286.81 
21,581.57 39.21 33,4Jfl.43 
24,074.05 200.62 U,074.05) 

466.61 CJ.00 466.61) 
Sf,,615.46 188.72 26,615.46} 

62.46 l . 25 4,937.54 
6,236.60 83.15 1,263.40 
1,781.21 50.89 1,718.79 

23,139.76 66 .11 Jl, 860 .2.1 
S,5B4.23 12.41 39,415.77 

0.00 (J.00 l,0C,0.G0 
40,682.08 135.61 .l.0,682.08: 

206.69 0.61 33.793.31 
7,623.09 2~7.80 ( 4, 123.09~ 

160.00 0.00 I 160.00) 
12,855.00 64.28 7,145.00 
16,6:,0.00 277.',0 ( L0,650.00) 

185.00 7.:1. 00 65.00 
32.00 0.00 ( 32 ~ 00) 
o.ou 0.00 1,200.00 

359,317.83 1,197.73 ( 329,317.83) 
3,051.Y0 40.69 4,448.10 
1,947.96 38. 96 3,052.04 
7,900.16 'S26.70 6,400.46) 

0.00 0.00 200.00 
69,388.97 ',2. :37 63,111.03 
52,750.00 0.00 ' 52,750.00) \ 

373,862.58 0.00 ( 3"73,862.58) 
7,988.00 0.00 7,988.00) 
4,400.02 C.00 ( 4,400.02) 

246,086.53 6.61 3,179,646.1)7 
1,534,354.29 34.97 2,852,828.71 

l,222,286.20 74.08 4 2 -; ! 7 13 . 8 0 
87,349.12) ~.-:lS _ ~18 27,34".12 

322. 63 J.6.13 1.,677.37 
91,390.67 69. 2 '.J 40,609.33 
5"),301.27 40. 96 79,698.73 

,'07, 534. 93 114. 3,1 ( 2fj,0J4.93) 
9,23[:.?l 92.J8 761.79 

820.24 0.00 ( 820 24) 
4:, 556.JO 207.78 ( 21, 55F.30i 

31. ()~)) 0.00 31.05 



8·-\]-20~~~ Gl:2~ P~ 

0? - Cl -:"i' CEN:'?hAL FUND 

D2PARTM~NTijL EXPENDITURES 

02-:J~-02-601 r"1ATERil\LS AND SUPl'I,IE.S 
0~--5-0?-610 'fEI.E?HON~; 
0~'-·5-02-61° BUII,DING 2XPENSE 
C2--5-02-6~~0 UT11,ITIES 
02··S··-D2-630 INSURANCE 

02-5-02-640 DUES, MBRSHPS & SUBSCRIPTIONS 
02-5-02-648 IMMUNIZAT10NS & PHYSICALS 
02-5-02-650 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - VEH & 
C2 -5 -02-651 OPERATING EXPENSES -· VEHICLES 

02-5-02-700 EQUIPMENT PURCHASES 
02-5-02-899 MlSCELLANEOns 

TCTfAL FOLICE DEPT 

FIRE DEPT 
02-5-03-400 SALARIES 
02-5-03-427 FTPE SCrcIPT-REDEEMF;D 
02--~-03·-502 PA~ROLL 1'AX 
02-5-03--~.i0.3 GROUP lNSORl.i,.NCE'-

02-'i-03-5('4 PENSION EXPENSE 
02-5-03-510 TRiWEL & TRAINING EXPENSE 
02-5-C3-515 SAFETY SUPPLIES 
0:,,-5-03··580 UNIFOF11 EXPENSE 
lJ2- ',-03-601 MATERIALS AND SUH'LIES 
02-5-03-610 TELEPHONE 
□ 2-5-03-619 BUILDING EXPENSE 
02-5-03-620 UTILITIES 
02--5--03-630 INSURANCE 
G2-5-03-640 DUES, MBRSHPS & SUBSCRIPTIONS 
02-5-03-648 IMMUNIZATIONS & PHYSIC/\~.S 
02-5-03-650 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - VEE c; 

-5-03-651 OPERATING EXPENSES - VEHICLES 
0 -5-03-686 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 
□ -S-GJ-700 EQUIPMENT PURCHASES 
0 -S-03-295 CAPITAL LEASE PAYMENTS 

TOTP.I, FlFS DEPT 

02-',-04-435 SUMMER WUEKER,; 
02-5-01-455 TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
02-5-04-502 PAYROLL TAX 
02-5-04-503 GROUP INSURANCE 
02-5-01-504 PENSIUN EXPENSE 
02·•-~J-0~-5l0 TRAVEL & TRAINING EJ:p~:1-1ss 
02-~-04-5!5 SAFETY SUPPLIES 
02-5-04-601 MATERIALS ANO SUl)PLI8S 
02-5-04-610 TEIEPHONE 
,)2--~-04-619 BUlLl)ING r,:xPEUSE 
02-''-04-620 '.iTILITIES 
ll)-S-04-630 INSUF.ANCE 

1...:ITY U~.;c-:EOlA 

REVSNUE & SXl!SNSE ~SPOR~ (UNAlfDl~ElJ) 
.~S OF: 1JiH,Y 3'! ~;T, 20:~::} 

CURRENT 
BUDGt:T 

50,000.00 
35,000.00 

1,500.C:O 
7,500.00 

30,000.00 
25,000.00 
5,000.00 

50,000.00 
55,000.00 

250,000.00 

~----0.00 
2,519,soo:oo 

885,000.00 
)_2,000.00 
17,700.00 
72,000.00 

L'S,000.00 
4,000.0U 
1,000.00 
7,500.00 

20,000.00 
20,000.00 

7,000.00 
8,500.GO 

0,0,000.00 
400.00 

"2,D00.00 
22,000.DO 
18,000.00 
2?, 000. 00 

165,885.00 
50,000.00 

1,512,985.00 

lQ0,000_00 
17,500.00 
10,000.00 
31,200.00 
30,000.00 
5,jC0.00 

12,000.00 
3,000.00 

103,000.00 
,000.00 
,000.00 

35,500.00 
,50 □-□ J 

CURK.EN'f 
2ERI01J 

3,793~/8 
0. 00 
0.00 

244.24 
0.00 

5,889.11 
96.00 

4.10 
·7,676 .. 96 
9,349.25 

0.00 
217,481-30 

88,204.32 
4,105.00 
1,666~76 
1,928.65) 

78.00 
50.00 

0.00 
712.85 

2,201.45 
486.53 
215.17 
497.04 

o_oo 
0.00 

22 9. 2 6 
67':J.27 

'.), 401. 76 
296_48 

0.00 
0.00 

102,895.74 

39.,765.43 
0.00 

.L0,560.20 
2,594.47 
:l,680.94) 

E:8,1. 70 
0.00 

16.18 
4,425.70 

0.00 
835.99 

~~,228.99 
0.00 

fEAq 1'0 0A'I'S 
ACTUAI, 

21,195.]5 
l'.:J, 818. 96 

0.00 
9,73.3.65 

14,056.21 
96,.942.25 
1,275.00 
4,787.76 

46,834.66 
136,611.57 

24.7:J -------~ 
1,889,350.22 

650,606.90 
]8,565.00 
11,698.00 
33,893_5] 

134,666.30 
4,089.83 

0.00 
6,893.28 

12,124.65 
3,436.47 

16,356.48 
11,882.10 
11.154.50 

637.44 
42 6. 2 6 

19,993.E,2 
11,140.20 
2,060.37 

21,137.01 
0.00 

CJ70,76].92 

274,284.61 
□ .Ou 

13,183.80 
20,127.84 
15,949.3-1 

5,323.27 
771.53 
263.88 

39,515.08 
2!21:,.78 

19,979.6~ 
19,730,?4 

4,75S.06 

PA(:c~: 5 

~8.-l3~ OF' fI~CAL Yl~AR 

OF 
BUDGt:T 

44.39 
45.20 
0.00 

129.78 
4 6. 85 

387_77 
25.50 

9.58 
85.15 
c,4. 64 

0.00 ------
73. 24 

73 _ 51 
154.71 

66.09 
47.07 

105.21 
102.25 

0.00 
91.91 
60.62 
17. 18 

( 

( 

233.66 ( 
139.79 r 

22.31 
159.36 ( 

21.31 
90.88 
61.89 

9.37 
12.74 

0.00 
64.16 

'/0. 48 
0.00 

131,84 ( 
64. 51 
S3.16 
96. 79 

6.'13 
8.80 

38.36 
14. 3;, 
57.08 
55.58 
6"3.40 

BUDGET 
BALANCE 

2"/,801.85 
19,181-04 

1,500.00 
21233~65} 

15,943.79 
71,942 .2:i) 

3,725.00 
45,212.24 

8,.165 .. 34 
113,388.43 

________ 24 .73) 
G90,l49.78 

234,393.10 
6,565 00) 
6,002.00 

38,106.19 
6,666.30) 

89.83} 
1,000.00 

606. 7 2 
7,8"75.35 

16,563.53 
9,356.48) 
3,382.J.O} 

38,845.50 
237 .. 44) 

1,573.74 
2,006.38 
6,859.80 

1:),.939.63 
144, -14 7 _ 9 9 

~)0,000.00 
5'12,223.08 

11'>,115.39 
17,:)00.00 

"3,183.80) 
11,072.16 
H, 050. 6"3 

176.73 
11,228. '-17 
2,736,12 

63,48°1,92 
2,784.27. 

15,020. 3~) 
1.5, 769. -;5 
2,744. s;4 



3 - .i ,( - ;~ C _-;, ~i 0 J : / 'J F'M 

-C \ TY C.~E'.i'~~:F(;J.J, F'U!"D 

r-EPAR'l'M!~t"lTAL E:C?F.NDITUR8~~ 

02-5-04-640 DUES, MBRSHPS & SUBSCRIPTIONS 

02-5-04-645 ADV, PROMOTIONS & DON/\TIO'·lS 
02-~-04-647 LICENSES 
C2- '; 04-618 fMMUNIZATIONS " PHYSICALS 
·)2--5--0-'J- o':iU REPAIRS & MAJl;TENANCE - VE:H & 

112-5 - 04 --651 OPERATING EXPENSES - VEHICLES 
02- 5--04--700 EQUIPMENT PTJRCJ-!ASES 

02-5-04-725 _il_THLETJC SQUIPMENT 
□ 2-5-0~-895 CAPITAL LEASE PAYMENTS 

'.L'OTF.L P.I\.RKS (~ r~?CREATION DEP'l' 

MUNIClPAL COURT 
02--5-05-403 OTHER AilM. SALP.P-IES 

02-5-05--421 ,JUDGE'S Si'd,ARY 

02-5-0~-422 CLERK'S SALARY 

02-5-05-502 PAYROLL TAX 
U2--2--0~,--503 GROUP INSLJR!'.NCE 

02-5-05-510 TKl\.VEL .<; TRAINING EXl-'ENSE 

02--5·-05-60l MATERIALS AND SUPPLH:S 

02-5-05-640 DUES, MBRSHPS & SUBSCRIPTIONS 
'.l2--::,--05-Sio8 IMMUNIZATIONS & PHYSICALS 
0'.2- 5-0'.'--8 99 MISCELI,ANEOIJ'.~ 

TC,TAL, MUNT CJ PAL COURT 

JAIL DEPARTMENT 
02-5-11-400 SALARIES 

02-5-11-455 TEMP SSRVICE WAGES 
02-5-11-502 PAYROLL TAX 

02 -:i-11-503 GROUP INSUKZ\NCE 
02-5-11-504 PENSION EXPENSE 

0.2--5-11-510 TRAVEL & TRAINING EY:PENSE 

□ 2-'i-11-580 UNIFORM EXPENSE 
02-5-11-581 UNIFORM LAUNDRY 

U2-'5 ·ll-601 MATERIALS AND SUPPL] ES 

,12-·:,-11--619 BUILDING EXPENSE 
02-5-11-620 UTILITIES 

CJ'.1--5-11-630 INSURANCE 

02-~-11-648 IMMUNIZATIONS & PHYSICALS 

U2-5-ll-655 JAIL MAINTENANCE FUND 

02-S-11--656 JAIL FOOD EXPENSE 
02-5-Ll-659 INMATE MEDICAL 

02-5-11-686 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 
T(YfAL ~TAIL DEPARTMENT 

CODE ENFORCEMENT 

02- -!7-400 SALARIES 

02- -l':-.502 PAYROLL Tl:.Z 
l12- --l 7--S03 GROUP INSURANCE 

02- -17-510 TRAVEL & T:,Z\INING L·.PEtlSE 

!J?- ~~·l-·580 UNJ.F'ORI'-~ E:(t~·r<:NSE 

C'.lTY (IF OSCEC!"i!l 

RE\TF'.NUE 5. EX PEN SF HE FORT ( u1,:AL1Dl i:SD; 

AS or: JfJLY 3JST, 202S 

CUl\REN'l' 
EGD(~ET 

2,000.00 
2,000.00 

500.00 
25,000.00 
20,000.00 

]50,000.00 
40,000.00 

___ 2_5,000.00 
951,700.00 

0.00 
30,000.00 

lll,480.00 
11;318.00 
-;_0,000.00 
2,000.00 
2,000.00 

0.00 
0.00 

60,000.00) ( 
L06,798.00 ( 

175,000.00 
50,000.00 
14,000.00 
15,000.00 

1,250.00 
:2,000.00 
1,000.00 

0.00 
40,000.UO 

0.00 
20,800.00 

200.00 
1,000.00 

25,000.00 
0.00 

250.00 
0.00 

J45, 500.00 

l25rOOG.OO 
10,000.00 

8,30Q.OO 
5,UDO.O'J 

0.00 

CURRE?-!T 

PERIOD 

(1. 00 
26. 78 

l). 00 
?,311~52 

2 67. 8 6 
0.00 
0.00 

___ _i.L 383. 6_§ 
66;420.54 

560.00 
2,443.75 
6,376.30 

516.58 
:79.39) 
156.95 

0.00 
G. 00 
0.00 

_____ j 2 , 9 4 0 . 5 4 } ( 
3.,066.]5) 

23,S44.18 
8,771.80 
1,836.47 
1,042.61) 

774.60 
0.00 

184.46 
0.00 

4,554.68 
177. 23 

3,138.37 
0.00 

802.60 
3,604.06 
6,658.88 

0.00 
99.00 

53,303.72 

3,363.45 
:?..55.48 

8.21 
C.00 
C. :"10 

YEAR TO DATE 

~CTUhl 

163.27 
19,827.00 

26. 78 
217.00 

9,450.89 
5,146-82 

44,562.30 
31,539.94 
28,589.19 

55~-, 223. 30 

1,708.00 
12,218.75 
61,673.05 
4,743.30 
3,831.91 
1,:333.17 

79.39 
.?. , 1145. 00 

64.00 
41,349.87i 
46,746.70 

190,840.77 
'76,373.99 
l4, 441. 39 
18,618.39 
5,587.52 
1,470.20 
3,824.66 

252.58 
-'~,006.76 

14,435.56 
14,640.13 

0.00 
2,799.6() 

19,491.69 
50,014.23 

349.98 
1,442.92 

418,590.37 

c,4;321.00 
2.477.29 
l,·120.38) 

0.00 
20•). 08 

Pl\(; F~: c 

58.:33% ()f FISCAL ~~Ak 

c, OF 

BUDGET 

8.16 
991.35 

1. 34 
43.40 
37.80 
25.73 
29. 71 
78.85 

114.36 
58.45 

0.00 
40.73 
55.32 
41. 91 
38.32 
66.66 

3.9'7 

I. 

BUDGE7 

BALANCF: 

l,836.73 
17,827.00) 

1,973.22 
283.00 

15,549.11 
14,853.18 

105,437.70 
8,460.06 
3,589.19) 

---395, 476.70 

1,708.1)0) 
17,781.25 
49,800.95 

6,574.70 
6,168.(!9 

666.83 

0.00 ( 
1,92.G.61 
~,445.tJO) 

64.00) 0.00 
68.92 
43. 77 

109.05 
152. ·75 
103.LS I 

124.12 
'147.00 ( 
73.Sl 

382.47 
0.00 ( 

10.02 
0.00 

70.39 
0.00 

279. 96 ( 

77. 97 
0.00 

139.99 
0.00 ! 

----
1:21. 15 I 

43.46 
24.)7 
16 . .l4-
0.00 
0.00 ( 

l.5,8-10.F/) 
:26, J-i3. 99) 

441.39) 
3,618.39) 
4,337.52) 

:c,29. 80 
2,824.66) 

752. '.:i8) 
35,993.24 
lll,435.56) 
6,159.87 

200.00 
1,799.60) 
5,508.31 

50,014.23) 
99,98) 

70 ,. 6~79. 00 

7, 5 2. 71 

10,2 0.38 
5.,G 0.00 

2 6.08) 



S-1J.-2U?5 01:2~ ~M 

-CI'T''t r_<~:N E'.f~_/,I, FTJT,J0 

usr_,·J-\FTl,:iSN·rAL t:XP::<~NDITURES 

02··'.;,·-1 ·7-GQ} !\1ATERIA.LS AND SUPPLIES 

02-5-17-610 TELEPHONE 
02-5-17--61~ LICENSSS 
02-5-J "/ 6.'!fl It"1MUN1ZATTO!~:J & PHYSICJ.:.Ls 
02-s-1·1-650 kEf:JAIRS r MAINTENANCE - VSH 

02-5··17-65] OFERATlNG EXPENSES- VEHICLES 
02-5-17-700 EQUIPMENT PURCHASES 
02-·5-17-89½ MISCELLANEOUS 

r~\)TAL CCD~: ENFORCEMENT 

FUND 

SALARJ..ES 
0 -:,-18-4'35 TEMP SERVICE WAGSJ 

0 -5-18-502 PAYROLL TAX 

0 ··5-18-503 GROUP INSURANCE 
0 -5-18-504 PENSION EXPENSE 
0 -5-18-515 SAFETY SUPPI,IES 
:'J -5-18·-6()~ 1'1..Z\TERIALS AND SUPPT~ILS 
0 -~-18-GLO TELEPHONE 
0 --:,-18-619 2iJILDING EX\'ENSt: 

0 -5-18-S2Ci !J'l'ILITIE.S 

0 ·'.i-18-630 INSURANCE 
- 5-} 8-640 D[J;.::s, MBRSiiPS & .SUBSCRIPTIONS 

() -5-18-648 IMMUNIZATIONS & PHYSICALS 
0 -5-18-650 r,EPAIRS & MAINTENANCE •• VEII &. 

0 -5-l8··6Sl OPERATING EXPENSES - VEHICLES 
J ··'.'-18-·fi86 EQIJIPMENT RENTAL 

C -5-18-100 EQUIPMENT PURCHASES 
0 ~-18-895 CAPlTAL LEASE PAYMENTS 

TC·TAL CDLF COTJ~),SE FUND 

02-5-l'J·-455 TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
1]~~-~)-19-502 PAYROLL TAX 

02-5-19-503 GP,OUP INSURANCE 

02-S-19-5(14 P~NSION EXPENSE 
•J:'.-S-l9-Sl O TRAVEJ., TRP.INING 1·~XPENSE 
02--5-19--51S SAFETY SUPI)LlES 
02·· ",-19-580 UNIFORM EXPENSE 

02-5-19-tOl riATERIALS ANC SQPPLIES 
02-5-19-610 TELEPHONE 
0~-5--19-611 VET BILLS 
02-~-J9-Gl9 BUILDING EX?ENSE 
0~-5-19-620 UTIL,ITIES 
U2-c,-19-630 INSlJRl\NCE 
02--5-19-640 DUCS, MBRSHPS & SUBSCRIPTIONS 
UZ-5-19-648 IMMUNIZNrIONS & PHYSICALS 
02-5-19-650 REPAIRS r, MAINTENAHCe: VEH & 

02-5-l'J-651 OPCRZ\TING EXPENSES - VEHICLES 

•:1 T"{ 1,!F '~J~~(;~•~UI10 

RF,V ~~N"JE ,; E.:::< i_l EN SB Rl; POET ( 1_;1~hlJD Iri't"'.'.i::) 

z:..:3 UF: JUl,·:' 3:~S'T, 207:-. 

CURRENT ,:LJRRENT 
3UDGET PEHIOD 

llJ,000.0r~ 2,474.21 
0. !JO 0. 00 
0. 00 0.00 
'.J.00 U.00 
0.00 207~00 

10,000.00 633.99 
48,000.00 0.00 

140,000.00 0.00 
356,800.00 6,942.34 

98,000.00 la:1, 585. 76 
40,000.00 3,990.UO 
7,840.00 1,101.75 

10,0UO.OO ( 276. 39) 
3,270.00 246.26 

0.00 8.36 
/\5,000.00 1,517.81 
2,500.00 85.85 

0.00 255.30 
5,700.00 265.80 
6,000.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 
0.00 32~00 

12,500.00 C:. 00 
15,000.00 0 00 

500.00 0.00 
5,000.00 0.00 

--·· 35,000._00 0.00 
----·--·--- -··-~-· 

286,310.00 21,812.50 

80,000.0C 6,258 -~~l 
15,000.00 392,00 

6,400.00 472.34 
:S,000.00 G'J.98) 
:,250.00 116.32 

250.00 0.00 
200.00 51.13 
500.00 0.00 

20,000.00 1,120.69 
9,800.00 :) . 00 
7,500.00 0.00 
2,500.00 555.24 
3,600.lJO 138.78 
1,500.0l) O.OlJ 

0.00 0.00 
2'.iO. 00 rJ 00 

1,500.00 0.00 
3,000.0C1 18 7 . 97 

~?AC-.r::'. : 

58.33~ OF FISCAL YEAB 

YEA? TO DATE ~ OF BUDGET 
ACTU/1.L t~UDCET BALANCE 

·-·-·-----~-
9,148.60 ~j] . 49 851.40 

523.45 G.00 ( 523. ,;5) 
I 2,150.00) 0.00 2,450.00 

32.00 0.00 ( 32. 00) 
406.77 0. l.iO 1106.TI) 

2,943.1)6 29.43 7,056.54 
0.00 0.00 48,000.00 
0.00 0.00 140,000.00 

-~·-66, 248. 27 18.57 ?.90,551.73 

112, 86'.i.29 .LlS.17 I 14,865.29) 
23,413.60 58.53 16,586.40 

8,494.40 108.35 6::,4. 40) 
4,260.47 42.60 ~,739.53 
),020.07 61.78 1,249.93 

100.62 0.00 100.62) 
'lO, 13:i. 6'.', 89.19 4,864.35 

682.66 27.31 1,817.34 
1,730.38 0.00 ( 1,730.38) 
3,588.23 62.95 2,111.77 
l1, 91-1 • 4;:;: BJ.. 91 1,085.c•B 

~'':, 3. 27 0.00 253.~7) 
32.00 (). 00 32.00) 

9,707.82 n .66 2, ·192. 18 
l, '191.J;:> 13.28 13,008.68 

0.00 0.00 :,00.00 
0.00 0.00 5,000.00 

13,951.15 39.86 21,048 ·. 8 5 -----
228,141.35 79.68 ':,8,168.65 

t4 1! 1 t~4Q.56 '.:)5. :)5 35,::,~S.'14 
J. 11f 193. 77 94.63 806.23 

3,3'.il.63 52.37 3,048.37 
],736.46 28.94 ·~,263.54 

872.40 69.79 377. 60 
0.00 0.00 2 1)0. 00 

51.13 25.57 148.8? 
317 .46 63.49 182. :'14 

15, 07~,. ~7 75.38 4,CJ'.24.f,3 
514 22 5.25 Si,285.78 

2,156.71 28.76 5 1 ]43.29 
3,377.14 135.09 877.14) 
1,739.38 48. ,~: 1,800.62 

708.38 4-, J ~ 
I ,C.....,1 -; 91. 62 

:c33. 72 0.00 ( 233.77.J 
0.00 O.OD 250.CO 

'97.G8 6.51 },402.:,2 
l, 473.86 19. 13 7fS26-.1~1 



t!-j~ 20?S Gl·~S PM 

()_7 fTY ,JE.;Nt:.HJ\L 1:'UNU 

r,,;}'ARTMENTAL E:X2ENDITURE:S 

02--5-19-700 EQUlPMEN'l' PURCHASES 
02-5-19-840 Di~pos~l 

TO'L'U HUMi\NE SHELTER E'Dl'ID 

T~TAL EXPENDITURES 

REVENUES OVER/(UNcJER) EXPENDITURES 

CITY C/iT ')SCECL,J'. 
r'(_E\rENUE & EX.PENSE REPORT (UNAUi:-iTr~,ED; 

AS OF: .JU~/'{ ~1S'I'r 2U2'.:-) 

CURRENT 
BUDGET 

35, 
0.00 

194,750.00 

llJ,721,026.00 

l, 623,163.00) ( 

CURRENT 
PERIOD 

1,293.75 
0.00 

----
JG,516.45 

775,709.72 

291,182 .26i 

:c.c,,_:r:: 8 

SS. 33¼ OF F'lSCAL YET-\R 

YSJ\R TO UATF { OF BUDGET 
ACTUA.L BUT:'GET BALANCE 

1,293.75 3.70 33, 
22.43 0.00 ( 22. 43) 

91,656.25 1]7 .18 107,593.75 

5,802,072.67 54.12 4,918,953.33 

982,933.89) 640,229.11) 



:-:c::" n 

i~;~-. -{l_!_f.:D()i<.'l t\ .. ::•TD 

Z\C,-:orJNT l',CCOUNT l)~-~SCRIPTlON 

;\SSSTS 

0:i- 01 REGION'.>l\IRPORT Ot°ERATING(680) 
05- ():, Bi'.NCORP-P,Ir,PORT GRANT(6248) 
05-- .30 DU~~ TO/FK.Ol':( O'I'Hf.::P. FUNDS 

':i''O'I'AL ASSET:::; 

Lil\RJLITlES 

!-~QU~I 'i'Y 

D:J--292. f.'.SGll\fNING FUND 13!\L!-\NCS 
TOTAL BEC~INNirJG E(~:JI'T'Y 

cr·~y 01-· ClSCE)lA 
;?;:_}:.t-\NCE: ;,HEET 

1:.:1 CF: ,i 1JLY JlST, ~~0?5 

BALl1.NCE 

, 906. 6 
2 ,752.3 
2 ,342.5 

TOTAL REVENUE 18L,256.68 
l'OTAL EXPP.NSES _____ 172,661.39 

TOTAL REV~NUE OVER/(UNDER) EXPENSES 8,595.29 

TOTF.L Cl)UlTY RLV. ()VL'.R/ (UNDER) EXP_ 

TUJ.'AL !1IAB1LlTIES, EQUITY ,t_y REV.OVER/(UNDES) ~XP, 

:'AG".: 

52,01)1.64 

52,001.64 

-~-~__Q_Ol. 64 

52,00].6'1 



I- !-; .L; 2 ~ t't·~ 

US -AI(;;[-'r)R'! FUN1-J 

FINANCLAL S~M~m?Y 

REVENUE: Sl!1".iMARY 

ATRFClRT 

TOTAL REVENUES 

E\PENDITlJRE SUMMAFY 

l\11<.PORT 

TOTA.L EXPEt~DITURES 

REVENUSS OVER/ (UNDERj EXPENDITURES 

CITV OF OSCEOLA 
!:':I-..;'JE'NOE t;_ ~XPENSf.' REPORT ( UNJ\\JD:T l'ED) 

i:..~ OF: JOLY 3]ST, ?025 

CURRENT 
BUDGET 

Cl. 00 

0.00 

8,000.0(J_ 

8,000.00 

8/000.00) 

CURRENT 

PERIOD 

2.TI 

78.15 

78.15 

~} ':.). 38) 

PAGZ: .l 

58.33i OF FISCAL YEAR 

YEJI.R TO DATE 

ACTU!1.L 

181,256.68 

181,256.68 

OF 
BUDGET 

0.00 

0.00 ( 

__ 172,661.39 2,.158.27 1. 

172,661.39 2,158.27 

8,595.29 

BUDGET 
BALANCE 

181,256.68) 

181£256.68} 

1_64, 661. 39) 

164,661.39) 

16,595.29) 



t.! - ; l --2 rJ 2 5 0 1 : 2 ~\ P~vl 

05 -AIRPORT FUND 

REVENUES 

AIRPORT 
05-~~-09•-3Ci INTEREST INCOMS 
05-4-09-39 2ENTAL INCOME 
05-··1 -09<;9 MISCELLANEOUS 
05--4-09-39 GRl',NT HlCOME 

TOTAL ?•.I PORT 

TOTAL REVENCJE:~; 

c·, J TY OF' U~JC~OLA 

R~VtNUE & EXPENSE Rt:PO?T (UNAUDITED) 
AS OF: JllT.,Y 31ST, 202~ 

CURREN1 
BUDGET 

0.00 
0.00 
U.00 
0.00 ~------------
0.00 

0. 00 

CUR.RENT 

PERIOD 

2.)7 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
2.77 

2.77 

\_-EAR 'I'O PATE 

ACTUAL 

/j'/. 68 
8,750.00 
9,480.00 

162,979.00 
181,256.68 

lBl,256.68 

l:?:\GS: 

'.:,6 "JJo!0 OF FISCl\L -:{EAR 

% OF 
BUDGET 

C:. 00 ( 
U.00 ( 

0.00 ( 

0.00 ( 

0.00 ( 

0.00 

b\JDGET 
BALANCE 

47.68i 
8,750.00) 
9,480.00) 

162,979.00) 
181,256.68) 

181,256.68) 



S - ·1 l - )_ G) ~) i") ·: ::: ~ E,tv; 

-12..LF.PC-?ri' t-'UND 

DE'.PAR~I'i!ETTi'Al, EXFENDITURF:S 

1".IRl'GRT 
05-5-09-~19 BUILDING EXPENSE 
05-5-09-620 UTILITIES 
05-5-09·-630 INSURANCE 
0~-5-09-890 GF',.l\NT EXPENSE 

T0TAL AIRPORT 

ro-i'AIJ EXPENl)ITURES 

REV~NUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES 

~;TY OF OSCEOLA 
RSVSNUB & EXPENSS R~PORT (UNAUDITED) 

AS 0~: JULY 31ST, 2()25 

CURREN'l' 
BilDGE'I' 

"7,S00.00 
0.00 

500.00 
0.00 

8,000.00 

8,000.00 

8,000.,J0) 

CURREUT 
PERIOD 

(1.00 
78.15 
0.00 
0.00 

78.15 

78_E, 

75.38) 

i-'i\G,,:: -, 

58 _ ]J\i Of" t''ISCAL YEAR 

YEAR TO Dt,TE 
ACTUAL 

0.00 
436.86 

0.00 
172,224.53 

C'"' 
BUDGET 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

172:661.39 2,158.27 

( 

( 

172,661.19 2,158.27 r 

8,595.29 

BUDGET 
BAL.1',NCE 

7,500.00 
436.86) 
500.00 

172,224.53) 
164,661.39) 

164,661.39) 

16,595.29) 



-2U)~ ()_! :)~.-; 

-sTrt:f<-=: t' f'Uli0 

ACCt_H.IH'/ ft ACCOUlJ'.i' DESCRIPTTOn 

ASSETS 

(13-1.15 CADENC8-STREET FUND(044S) 
03-1:~:; rJGE TO/FROM OTHER FUNDS 

':!:'OTAL ASSETS 

LIABlLITlSS 

i:.QUITY 

G?<'91 BEGINNING FUND Bl\LANCE 
'r0TAL BEGINNHJG EQUITY 

TO'l'AJ. REVSNUE 
TO'iAl~ ~>(PENSES 

~:i1'~ OP OSCEOliA 

~-'.ALANCS SHEET 
7\:~; U:C': ,JULY 31.c;T,. 2025 

BALANCS 

8,410.92; 
___ 3S'.JcE1. 64 i 

-~~_,8_._, 283 .18) 
58,283. [8) 

(OTAL REVENUE OVEP/(ON[)ER) EXP}:NSES 

544,46?.41 
853,961.79 
309,499.18) 

'~'OTAL EQUITY .'-,. RE·v, OVER/ (UNDER) SXP, 

T()Ti\L l,Il'cBILITH:S, EQUITY " REV. OV!:'.></ ( l]NDER) ;,;;:r. 

F?\C:-;J--:: l 

·----- -----

3G7,782.56 1 

3Gi,-iS2.56) 

--~~?G~L 782. 56) 

367,782.56) 



;;,-1.~-202:,: ;'Jl:?~:1 

0 3 --ST:~CET FUND 
FINI.1.NCIAL, S\JMf'-1l-\~'-i 

FM CJTY OF' osc~or,A 
REVENUE & f:);PE[,;SE RE:PORT (Ui,JAUD:: TEG) 

AS OF: JULY 31ST, 2025 

CURRF:NT 
BUDGET 

C~JRRE1'1T 
PE'.F.IQD 

YE!',R TO GATE 
7\C'TUAL 

------- -- -·--------- ---·--·----~------·----~--------

RE'JENUE SUMMARY 

STRSET DEI!'r -- 695,040.00 ____ 50,565.34 -- 544,462.41 

TC.!Tl\ !_, f\.EVENUES 695,040.00 50,565.34 544,462.41 

t.:xn:NDITUR.'; SUM!"IAkY 
-- ---------- --------- ---

:..;TREST L)EPT l,i06,G50.00 63,320.25 853,961.79 

'l'O"fAL EXPEI-.JDlTUPES 1,106,650.00 63,320.25 853,961.79 

REVENUCS OVEF/(UNDER) EXPENDITUHBS 411,610.00) r 12,754.91) 309,499.38) 

PAGE:: 

58.33~ OF FISCAL YEAR 

OF 
BUDGET 

78.34 

78.34 

·17 .17 

77.17 

BUDGET 
BALANC2 

150,577.59 

150,577.59 

____ 252, 688 .2l 

252,688.21 

102,11.0~62) 



8-J l-:'.~n.:?.:} l!J ::!'.:J :.·f-,1 

03 --:3TP.E~T F'Ul-J~.• 

?F~•/Ei'ilJRS 

STREET DEPT 
03-4-66-31~ Gr~NERAL REVENUE (STATE 0F' ARE) 
OJ- 'J-06-30~ STREE't REVE:NUi~ TURNBACI<. 
03-..:J-06 .. 390 J.:N:.'EREST INCOMF~ 

03-4--06-395 MISCELLANEOUS 
TDTt.L STRE~T DEl?T 

TO'I'JU.i EEVENUES 

CI·IY OF OSCEOLA 
?,LVSNtH-~ E }~X i?ENSE REPORT ( UNAUDITE~! :, 

--~ <~:F': ,JULY 31ST, .?.025 

URR~:NT 
BUDGE:T 

6(10,000.0U 
0.00 

40.00 
95,000.00 

695,040.00 

695,040.00 

CURRENT 

PER.LOG 

0.00 
:)0,554.95 

10.39 
0. 00 --·--~~----

':0,565.34 

S0,:>65.34 

YEl,,R TO I:ATE 
ACTU~L 

:J. 00 
J4?, r r:1-1 l. 02 

60.59 
200.430.80 
':,44, 462.41 

544, :j62. 41 

~-'AC.-: S : 

~~)8. 33\S or.· FISCl--\L YF.~.R 

~ OF 
L:UDGI~T 

0.00 
o.uo 

151. 48 
210.98 
-~~ 

78.34 

78.34 

( 

( 
( 

BUD~-~!~T 

3ALANCE 

600,000.00 
343,971.02} 

20.59) 
105,430.80) 
150,57"1.59 

l~U, :i~r;. 59 



! 1 ···• '.:' 1-i 1.: 2:.:, FM 

OJ ·-STREE'l' f'UN"i:J 

GL P!1:::'I·Mr.:.:N'i'AL r:::>:.Pr:~,'.DJTURF:S 

Wi\GES-STRF:ET EMl'LOYEES 
03-S-06-455 TEMP SERVICES WAGES 
03-5-06-502 PAYROLL TAX 
03~5-06--503 GROUP 1NSURA01CE 
03-5-06-501 PENSil.lN EXPENSE 
03-5-06--510 TRAVEL & 'l'R}UNJNG EXPENSE 
03-5-06-515 S~FETY SUPPLIES 

03-5-06-~50 EMPLOYEE RELATIONS 
O'J-5--06--580 UNIFORM EXPSNSE 

:):;-5-06-601 MATE'.RIALS AND SUPPLIES 

03-5-06-610 TELEPdONE 

03--5-06-619 BUILDING EXPENSE 
03-5-06-520 UTILITIES 

03-~·-06-630 INSURANCE 
03-5- 06-640 DUES, MBRSHPS & SUBSCRIPTifITTS 
Qj-5-06-648 IMMUNIZATIONS & PHYSICALS 
,)3-5-06-650 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - VEJ-i S 

0:-:-5-06-651 OPERATING EXPENSES - VEHICLES 
OJ-5-06-700 EQUIPMENT PURCHASES 
03-·5--06-750 ASPHALT 
03-5-06-751 GRAVEL 

03-5-06-752 CULVERTS & DR~INS, ETC. 
CJ-5-06-7.53 STREET-REPAIR CONTRACT 
O'.J-5-06--/55 STREF.T PAH1TING 

03-S--06-756 SIGNS 
03 ··'.i-06-84 0 DUMPING--DI Sl'OSP>.T., 
o-~--~~-06-899 MISC£LJ.J;,_?~EOUS 

TC)TAL STREET DEP'f' 

TCTi-U_, S:-<PE~'ff'J:LURES 

REVENUES t)VER/ (UNDER) EXPENDTTURES 

~lTY o~· 0S(:FOI,A 
R~VENl!E i EXPENSE REPORJ' (UNAUDTT£~i 

AS OF: JULY 3JST, 20~~ 

CURREN'.r' 

BUDGET 

4,jQ, 000. 00 
50,000.00 
35,200.00 
40,000.00 ( 
7,500.00 
1,000.00 
2,500.00 

0.00 
3,200.00 

20,000.00 
7,000.00 

10,000.00 
5,000.00 

30,000.00 
250.00 

1,000.00 
60,000.00 
55,000.0C, 
56,000.00 
2,500.00 
1,000.00 
1,500.00 

200,000.00 
500.00 

2,500.00 
65,000.00 
10, ooo,__Q_Q_ 

l, 106,650.00 

ClJRRENT 

PERIOD 

10,39·;_49 
20,2E4.95 
2,225.99 
1,625 .. 58) 

409.56 
338.36 

0.00 
0.00 

299.51 
J,308.77 

0.00 
0.00 

526.75 
0.00 
0.00 

3:C'. 00 
2,077.05 
9,813.74 
1,293.75 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

8,232.89) 
0.00 
0.00 

1), 090, 80 
0.00 

63,320.25 

----------

1,106,650.00 63,320.2:, 
--- ------------------ -·------ ----------- -----·-

411,610.0(j) ( 12,754.91)( 

PACE: ] 

58.33~ or FISCAL YEAR 

YF:AR TO DJ.\TE 
!,CTUAL 

233,948.38 
109,502.71 
17,139.80 
17,661.29 

2,533.86 
1,505.61 

881.71 
250.00 

9,865.85 
12,570.85 

902. 64 
799.10 

5,933.18 
9,251.15 

486.99 
408.00 

3],691.39 
49, 4:,8. 41 

J.,293.75 
0.00 
(). 00 

0.00 
22,020.75 

0.00 
0.00 

40,054.87 

% OF 
BcJDGET 

53.17 
219.01 

48.69 
44.15 
33.78 

150.56 
35.27 

0.00 
308.31 
62.85 
12.89 
7.99 

118. 66 
30.84 

l'J4.80 
40.80 
52.82 
89.92 
2.31 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

11. 01 
0.00 
0.00 

61.62 
2ss,so1.2Q 2,sss.02 
853,961.79 77 .17 

( 

( 

I 

( 

', 
·~-··-

BUDGET 

BALANCE 

2D6~0S1.62 
59,502.71) 
18,060.20 
~2,336."71 
4,966.14 

!,05. 61) 
l.618.29 

250.00) 
6,665.85) 
7,429.15 
6,097.36 
9,200.90 

933.18) 
20,748.85 

236.99) 
592.00 

28,30B.61 
::i,541.59 

54,706.25 
2,500.00 
L,000.00 
1,500.00 

177,9"/9.25 
500.00 

2,500.00 
24,945.13 

275,801. 50_) 

252,688.21 

------~----------·--- ---------------

853, %1. 79 77,17 25~,688.2J 
----------- • __ • - ---· ·-·-- ==== -----==•··-==·--::··-

Jn9,499.38) 102,110.62) 



~>- J l -'20.~S '~:l: ,;::-;(.~ 

OlJ ·-SA.l·JITATT();-J :'UNU 

J.\CCOUNT ACCOPNT DE;.'3CB.1. PT I ON 

ASSETS 

04-107 FNBEA SANITATION 
04-1]5 CADENCS-SANITA'l'ION FUND(995l) 
04-130 DUF TO/e"RCM o·rnaz FUNDS 
04-18S TOOLS AND EQUIPI-'1F:tJT 
04-188 LAND PLANT SITE 
04-189 AUTO & TRUCKS 
04--193 WP.STE TO ENERGY- FACILITY 
04-194 RESERVE FOR DEPR WASTE FACILIT 

TO'"AL ASSET'.-, 

Ll~_[LLLITIE0 

04-257 N/P - CADENCE EQUIP FIN~NCE 
04-26 N/P UCS C0!'-1.ML GARBAGE TRUCK 
04-26 N/P BCS KblUCKLEBOOM TRUCK 

0°1-26 N/P BCS COM1'1L RULL-OFF 
TOTAL LIADILI'IIES 

t:QU.l TY 

Ci'-1-·290 FZETF1.INED EARNINGS 
TOTAL SSGINNING E:QUITY 

TCTAL RF:'.i!cNrJE 
l'Or!'!\L SXPS!'-ISES 

ClTV Of' OSCEOLA 
BAf,ANCE SHEE1' 

;~ OF: JU!JY 31ST, )02S 

bALANCF: 

200.00 
9,491, 79) 

208,898.12) 
2 1 316,265.19 

47,257.70 
76,896.68 

1,444,544.38 
__ l_,_144, 404 .24; 

3 8.22) 
0.59 
7.14 
l. 77 

------ 708,574.68 
708,574.68 

S89, 965. 47 

T()T/\L REVENm: OVER/ (UNDTcR) E>.P!-:NSES 
-; 53, 081 _:__§l_ 
163,096.16) 

·roTAL EQUI1'Y & REV. OVER/(UNDERl EXP. 

TOTAL LIABILIT[ES, EQUITY & REV.OVER/(UND2R) EXP. 

PAGE; 

____ j_?,2, 3 69. 80 

522,369.80 

23,108.72) 

-- '.i45, 478. 52 

j22,369.80 



S- l J ·-Z()/:) ::,1 1: :~ ::, PI_-.1J 

(J,:; - SANITA'I'IOr1 FUND 
1~·:NANClAL SUMMARY 

REV2.t-JUE SUM.l'·1ARY 

~-.3ANITATION 
PEST CONTROL FlJHD 

TOTAJ., REVENUEc: 

EXPE'JDITDRC: SUMI-1ARY 

SANITATION 
COMPOSTING DE:PT 
PSST CONTROL FUNLJ 

TOTA,, LYF8NDU'01u:s 

RE\!EUUE~'. C\'t"'P/ (U~\IUER) E~-CPENDI':~ORES 

CITY OF OSCEOLA 
E~~'VENUE & £.:<PI::NSE REFGR'T' ( UNAr..n:·:r I'ED_1 

AS OF: JULY ~lST, 2025 

CORP-ENT 

BUDGET 
CUPSENT 

Plo2IOD 

850,050.00 73,107.02 
1os,ooo.oo ----~9;693_.oo 

958,050.00 

986,000.00 
1,500.00 

__ __115, 500 ._00 

1,103,000.00 

1,:+4,950.GD) 

82,800,02 

81,250.94 
0.00 

7,993.59 

89,244.53 

6,4i4.:7:,]_)( 

YEl\R TO DATE 

ACTUAL 

520,887.86 
69,097.61 

S89,985.47 

704,810.17 
309.92 

47,961.54 

7S3,081.G3 

163,096. LG} 

[:i-\~~E: 

58.33t ~F FISCAL YE:AR 

()F' 

BUDGET 

6L28 
63.98 

61.58 

71. 48 
20.66 
41. 53 

68. 28 

BUDGET 

B.Z\LANCE 

-:529, 162 ~ 14 
_1__8202_._39 

368,064.53 

281,189.83 
1,190.08 

67,538.46 

349,918.37 

18fl-1b,J6 



3 -· I .:. - 2. C) 2 'J O 1 : ? ·~, Pf~1 

C~ -SANITA~ION F'UND 

PEVF'.NUES 

SANITATIOJ'i 
04-4-07-3 U S~LES 
04-4-01-3 J DFBRlS REMOVAL 
04-4-07-3 0 INTEREST INCOME 
04-·4·-0/-1 :; ~IISCFLLANEOUS 

~"OTM, ':i,~.N fTl>TION 

C:OMP0~3'1, I NG DEPT 

PES1 CONTROL FUNU - --··---·--··-
04- 4-20-100 SALES 

}'C/1'!\L FEST CONTRDL FJND 

TOTA_!: KCVC~,1ue2 

C:.I':::'~; <_:; • 0:-~CEOLA 
l~tVSMUE: :,. E/.f:tJ~.SF Ll:,VURT '.Ut0l~TJ~ll'i'E'.J) 

AS OF: ,JUL'/ 3.LST, -20-:.'. 

C:JRF:ENT 
BUDG2T 

850,000.0D 
0.00 

50.00 
0.00 --------

8~,0, 050. OU 

108,000.00 
108,000.00 

½58,050.00 

,:uPRSNT 

PSRIOD 

'73,106.13 
0.00 
0.89 
0.00 

73,107.02 

9;693.00 
9,693.00 

82,800~02 

i'AGF: 

58.J3S OF FISCAL YEAR 

YSAE TO Di\TE 
ACTUc1_L 

511,754.76 
],342.18 

26.56 
____ 1_,_2§4. 36 

520,887.86 

r~; OF 
BUl.)GE'1_' 

iiG.n 
0.00 ( 

~.3. 12 
0.00 

6i. 28 

69,097.61 63.98 
69,097.61 63.98 

589,985.47 61_58 

BUDGE'~1 

81'.LANCJ-; 

3 3 5 , ~~ 4 5 . :·2 4 
3,342.18; 

23.44 
5, "764 ._36\ 

329, J.62. l.4 

38,902.39 
38,902.39 

36[1,064.53 



8-11-- :,_::J25 !~·:·,: 

1_)4 -·Sf.-..!J:!..TAT.ION FUN:) 

DE,'ARTMENTT,L EY.PENDJTURES 

SANITATION 
01-5-07-45] WAGES-GARBAGE COLLECTIONS 
04-5-07-455 TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
04-½-07-502 PAYROLL TAX 
01-5·-07 -503 GROUP INSURANCS 
04-5-07-504 PENSION EXPENSE 
04-5-07-·510 TRAVEL & TRIUNING EXPENSE 
04-5-07-515 SAFETY SUPPLIES 
04· 5-,)7-580 UNIFORM EXPENSE 
04-5-07-601 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 
04-5-07-610 TELEPHONE 
04-5-07-619 BUILDING EXPENSE 
□ 4-5-07-620 UTILITIES 
01-5-07-630 INSURANCE 
04-5-07-642 GARBAGE BAG3 
04-5-07-641 LICENSES 
04-5-D'l-648 IMMUNIZATIONS & PHYSICid,S 
()4-'.,-07-650 R.E:PAIRS & MAINTENANCE VEd & 

04-S-07-65j OPERATING f~XPENSES - VEHICLES 
04-5-0 7 -764 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 
ll4·-5·-07-S40 DUMPING-DISPOSAL 
04-5-07-886 INTEREST EXPENSE 
U4-5-07-899 MISCELLANEOUS 

TOTAL SANITAT:;:ON 

AND ~~UPPLTES 
MAT UTENJ..~NCE ~ VEH ~ 

U4- 5·-~0 -'051 OPERl-\TlUG EXPENSES -- VSHic:L2S 
T()Tl\L COMPOSTlNG DEP"l 

SUPPLIE:.:' 
04-5-20-602 CHEMICALS AND SUPPLIES 

TO'TAL Pf:ST CON'J'RCL FU~,!D 

1;iTP,L F.:ZPC!!DITllRES 

REVENUES CiV~R/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES 

c:ITY •: r" ~~ C ~:t::;Lf." 
kEVENU2 & EXPENSE ~~POK7 (UNhUDI'I·SD) 

AS OF: JULY 31ST, ~025 

CtJRRENT 
BUDGET 

300,DOO.OO 
45,000.00 
24,000.00 
35,0DO.OO 
10,500.00 

750.00 
5,000.00 
5,000.00 

31,000.00 
4,500.00 
4,000.00 
2,soo.no 

22,500.UO 
20,000.00 

1,000.00 
250.00 

20,0GO.OO 
45,000.00 

225,000.00 
J.75,000.00 
10,000.00 

0.00 
·--986-, 000. 00 

250.00 
1,00(1.00 

250.00 
J.,500.00 

500.00 
115,000.00 
115,500.00 

1,103,000.00 

144,950.00) 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

C:UP-RENT 
PEP"IOD 

23,145.00 
l},78L.84 
1,721.30 

T/4 .27) 
n0.44 

0.00 
0.00 

36.00) 
'382. 92 

0.00 
0.00 

317. 68 
0. 00 

700.00) 
205.60) 

O.OCI 
2,802.32) 
5,?55.47 

16,667.00 
24,827.48 

0.00 
0.00 -·-------- -·--·--------

8L,250.94 

ll. OD 
0.00 
0.00 -------
0.00 

0. 00 
-- 7, 993_. 59 

·:, 993. 59 

89,214.53 

6,44~.::il) 

( 

·:i:EAR TO DATE 
ACTUI,L 

207,658.52 
108,237.02 

15,365.88 
17,634.29 
6,441.31 

776.80 
826.48 

10,774.53 
G,663.01 

192.21 
20,101.12} 
2,223.55 
8,980.8S 

13,864.32 
124. tj(J 

0.00 
27,176.66 
40,049.91 

]16,669.00 
1'3,896.90 

3,349.50 
4,006.12 

704,810.17 

309.92 
0.00 
0.00 ·-------·-----

309.92 

0.00 
47,961.54 
47,961.54 

'753,081.63 

163,095.16) 

PAGE: 

~8.33% G~' ~ISCAL YEAR 

OF 
BUDGET 

69.22 
240.53 

64.02 
50.38 
61.35 

103.57 
16.53 

215.49 
21. 49 

4.27 
502.53-
88.94 
39.91 
69.32 
17.44 

ll.00 
135.88 

89.00 
51.85 
16.51 
33.50 

0.00 ------~ 
; 1. 48 

123.97 
0.00 
0.00 

-20. 66 

n.OCl 
q 1. 71 

-- ----
41.53 

68.~8 

' \ 

( 

( 

( 

l 

B[JDGET 
BAL.ANCE 

92, 41. 48 
63, 37.02) 

8' 34.12 
17, 65. 71 

4 ! 58.fi9 
2 6. 80) 

!J,173.52 
5,774.53) 

74,336.99 
'1,307.7E 

24,101.12 
77 6. 4 5 

131519.15 
o,Ll5.68 

875.GO 
250. 00 

7,176.66) 
4,950.09 

108,331.00 
41,103.10 

6,650.50 
4,006.12) 

?.81, 189-.83 

59.92) 
J,IJU0.00 

250.00 
---·- --------

1,190.08 

500.00 
67,038.46 

·------·---
67,53R.46 

349,'318.37 

1.8,1<16.JS 



2025JULY 

Osceola Light & Power Report 

Preformed line maintenance through out the system this also included cutting trees. 

Preformed meter reading. 

Preformed disconnects for non payment. 

Programmed new water meters that was put in service. 

Building new line to HYBAR port. 

Install New AMI Electric Meters. 

Installed Primary for New Aquatic Center 

Electric Work Orders 
Poles Installed 

Poles Removed 

Transformers Installed 

Transformers Replaced 

Services Installed 

Services Removed 
Service Repaired 

Street Lights Installed 

Street Lights Removed 

Street Lights Repaired 

Line Locates 

Meter Service Orders 
Connects 

Disconnects 

Meter Changes 

Occupant Change 

Reinstate 

Service Changes 

Misc. 

Meter Info. 

Re-Reads 

Check for Leaks 

Total Meter Service Orders 

4 

3 

0 
6 

4 

3 
19 
0 

0 

68 

74 

39 

40 

4 

37 

146 
0 

1 
0 

9 

18 

294 



OSCEOLA WATER & SEWER 
MONTHLY REPORT 

Water Taps 

Water Leaks 

Fire Hydrants Repaired/Replaced 

First Time Water Meters 

Water Meters Replaced 

Water Lines Installed 

Pumps Repaired 

Sewer Taps 

Manholes Repaired 

Sewer Lines Repaired 

Sewers Unstopped 

Sewer Lines Installed 

Tim Jones, Superintendent 
Water & Wastewater Distribution 

July, 2025 

1 

28 

0 

1 

0 

920' of 6" 

0 

1 

0 

1 

19 

22' of 4" 



OSCEOLA POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Monthly Report for 

Jul-25 

William Foster 
Chief of Police 



TIP $ 20,761.50 
Bonds $ 26,584.00 

$ 47,345.50 

MCSO 
JMF 
FINE 
CITY ORD 
CRIMINAL 
DWI 

TP & BONDS SUMMARY: 

Domestic Violence Shelter fund 
Drug Fees 
Misdemeanor Drug Cost 
Seat Belt 
Safety Enhancement Fee 
TRAFFIC 
Finance Charge 
Public Defender Fee 
CK to District Court Automation Fund 
Ck to Court for Drug Fees 

TOTALS 

$ 3,215.00 

$ 3,898.00 

$ 20,662.00 

$ 185.00 

$ 1,537.00 

$ 160.00 

$ 

$ 540.00 

$ 240.00 

$ 400.00 

$ 86.00 

$ 9,438.00 

$ 4,473.00 

$ (1,118.25) 

$ (780.00) 

$42,935.75 

07/01/2025 to 07/31/2025 
6226 
$ 42,935.75 



OSCEOLA POLICE DEPARTMENT 
BONDS & FINES ACCOUNT 

Register Ending Balance 

Bonds Payable 
General 
Bond Refund 

Checkbook Balance 

$ 

$ 
$ 

July 

21,435.26 

27,589.00 
11.65 

21,435.26 



OSCEOLA POLICE DEPARTMENT 
GENERAL FUND INCOME 

JULY 

INCOME July Year to Date 
Automation Fund (paid to District Court) $ (1,118.25) $ (10,807.36) 
Bail Bond Fees $ 520.00 $ 1,800.00 
Bonds Paid to OMC $ 26,584.00 $ 151,380.00 
Credit Card Fees 
Drug Fees (paid to District Court) $ (780.00) $ 1,650.00 
Fines & Cost pd to OMC $ 20,761.50 $ 147,073.31 
Freedom of Information 
Interest Earned $ 11.65 $ 76.55 
Miscellaneous $ 750.00 $ 750.00 
Postage 
Rebate 
Restitution to OPD $ 252.50 $ 1,473.50 
SCC/Civil Services $ $ 300.00 
Unclaimed Restitution 
Yard Sales $ 15.00 $ 130.00 

Sub-Total 46 996.40 $293,826.00 

DETENTION FACILITY INCOME: 
Background Checks $ $ 30.00 
Fingerprints $ 15.00 $ 225.00 
Incident Reports $ 195.00 $ 1,020.00 
Jail Board 
Misc/Comm balances unclaimed 
Vin Inspection 
Work Release $ 80.00 $ 240.00 

Sub-Total $290.00 $1,515.00 

Grand Total $47 286.40 $295 341.00 



TP $20,761.50 07/01/2025- 07/31/2025 
BP $26,584.00 CK# 6226 

$47,345.50 

TOTAL F&C Bonds 
MCO $3,215.00 $875.00 $2,340.00 

DRUG FEE $540.00 $540.00 $0.00 
DVSF $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

JMF $3,898.00 $1,029.00 $2,869.00 
F $23,053.50 $9,768.50 $13,285.00 

co $185.00 $25.00 $160.00 
CR $1,537.00 $437.00 $1,100.00 
ow $160.00 $160.00 $0.00 
MD $360.00 $240.00 $120.00 
SB $400.00 $100.00 $300.00 
SE $86.00 $61.00 $25.00 
TR $9,438.00 $3,053.00 $6,385.00 
FC $4,473.00 $4,473.00 $0.00 

$47;345.50 $20,761.50 $26,584.00 

Beg Ckbk Bal $25,180.10 Total Open Bonds Report 
Tot TP/BP $47,345.50 $27,589.00 
Restitution $252.50 

Gen Rec $290.00 
Interest $11.65 

End Ckbk Bal $21,435.26 



Citation Warning Warrant Total 

ASSAULT - 3RD DEGREE 0 0 1 1 

CARELESS AND PROHIBITED DRIVING 6 0 0 6 

CITY OF OSCEOLA· DISORDERLY CONDUCT- LOUD MUSIC PROHIBITED 0 1 0 1 

CITY OF OSCEOLA - INATTENTIVE DRIVING 12 1 0 13 

CONTEMPT OF COURT FOR FAILURE TO PAY FINES (FTP) 0 0 21 21 

DISORDERLY CONDUCT 0 0 2 2 

DRIVING ACROSS PRIVATE PROPERTY TO AVOID INTERSECTION 1 0 0 1 

DRIVING DWI SUSPENDED LICENSE 1 0 1 2 

DRIVING LEFT OF CENTER 1 4 0 5 

DRIVING ON CANCELLED LICENSE 3 0 0 3 

DRIVING ON REVOKED LICENSE 1 0 0 1 

DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE 20 0 0 20 

DRIVING VEHICLE IMPROPER WINDOW TINTING 2 0 0 2 

DRIVING VEHICLE WITH LICENSE OR REGISTRATION SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 5 1 0 6 

DRIVING VEHICLE WITHOUT TAGS 1 5 0 6 

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED· DWI 2ND 1 0 0 1 

FAIL PRESENT DRIVER LICENSE 2 8 0 10 

FAIL TO APPEAR ON CLASS A MISDEMEANOR (FTA) 0 0 2 2 

FAIL TO APPEAR ON CLASS C MISDEMEANOR (FTA) 0 0 8 8 
FAIL TO APPEAR ON VIOLATION (FTA) 0 0 3 3 

FAIL TO DISPLAY VEHICLE REGISTRATION 1 0 0 1 

FAIL TO EXHIBIT TRUCK REGISTRATION 2 1 0 3 

FAIL TO OBEY POLICE OFFICER 1 0 0 1 

FAIL TO OBEY STOP SIGN 14 25 0 39 

FAIL TO OBEY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE 2 2 0 4 

FAIL TO PRESENT PROOF OF INSURANCE (NO PROOF) 16 14 0 30 

FAIL TO STOP AT RED LIGHT 1 0 0 1 

FAIL TO STOP OR YIELD 1 1 0 2 

FAIL TO TRANSFER VEHICLE REGISTRATION 0 1 0 1 

FAIL TO YIELD AT INTERSECTION 2 0 1 3 

FAIL TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY 1 0 0 1 

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN CONTROL 2 1 0 3 

FICTITIOUS TAGS 1 0 0 1 

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY 0 1 0 1 

HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS 0 0 1 1 

HARASSMENT 0 0 1 1 

IMPEDING TRAFFIC· MINIMUM SPEED LIMIT 0 1 0 1 

IMPROPER DISPLAY OF LICENSE TAGS 1 5 0 6 
IMPROPER LANE CHANGE/USAGE 2 1 0 3 

IMPROPER PASSING ON LEFT 1 1 0 2 

IMPROPER TURN SIGNAL 2 11 0 13 

INATTENTIVE DRIVING 3 3 1 7 

NO CHILD PASSENGER RESTRAINT 8 0 0 8 

NO DRIVER LICENSE OR LICENSE EXPIRED 31 0 0 31 

NO LIABILITY INSURANCE 47 10 0 57 

NO LIABILITY INSURANCE 2ND 1 0 0 1 

NO SEATBELT 40 19 0 59 

OBSTRUCTION OF VEHICLE INTERIOR 0 3 0 3 

OPERATING WITH SUSPENDED REGISTRATION-NO 1 0 0 1 

OWNER FAIL TO REGISTER VEHICLE - EXPIRED TAGS 38 8 0 46 

OWNER FAIL TO REGISTER VEHICLE 2ND - EXPIRED TAGS 4 3 0 7 

POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SCHED 1,11 EXCLUDING METH COCAINE< 2G 1 0 0 1 

POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SCHED 1,11 METH COCAINE< 2G 1 0 0 1 

POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SCHED VI< 4 OZ 2 0 1 3 

RECKLESS DRIVING - 1ST 9 0 0 9 
REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO CHEMICAL TEST 1 0 0 1 

SPEEDING· 1 TO 15 MPH OVER LIMIT 74 52 0 126 

SPEEDING - MORE THAN 15 MPH OVER LIMIT 27 4 0 31 

UNSAFE VEHICLE -- DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT 0 1 0 1 

USE WIRELESS DEVICE W/0 HANDS FREE WHILE DRIVING -18-21 YRS OLD 1 1 0 2 

USE WIRELESS PHONE W/0 HANDS FREE WHILE DRIVING -18-21 YRS OLD - lST OFFENSE 1 4 0 5 
VEH LIGHTS - DEFECTIVE/IMPROPER AUXILLIARY DRIVING LIGHTS 0 2 0 2 

VEH LIGHTS - DEFECTIVE/IMPROPER FENDER LAMPS BACKUP LAMPS 0 3 0 3 

VEH LIGHTS - DEFECTIVE/IMPROPER HEAD LAMPS 0 20 0 20 

VEH LIGHTS - DEFECTIVE/IMPROPER TAIL LAMPS AND REFLECTORS 5 29 0 34 
VEH LIGHTS- MULTIPLE-BEAM ROAD LIGHTING EQUIPMENT 0 1 0 1 
VEH LIGHTS - NO LIGHTS AT NIGHT 2 6 0 8 
VEH LIGHTS· USE OF MULTIPLE-BEAM ROAD LIGHTING EQUIPMENT· HIGH BEAM 1 2 0 3 
VIOLATION OF DRIVERS LICENSE RESTRICTIONS 2 1 0 3 
WINDSHIELDS TO BE UNOBSTRUCTED 1 1 0 2 

Totals 407 258 ~ 708 
Averages 5.81 3.69 0.61 10.11 



OSCEOLA FIRE DEPARTMENT 
MONTHLY FIRE REPORT 

2025 

The Osceola Fire Department responded to (67) alarms in the month of July 
The runs are as follows: 

Structure Fire 
Vehicle/Machinery Fires 
Brush/Grass/Trash Fires 
MVA / Law enforcement Assist 
Lift Assist/Medical Assist 
Community Assist/good intent 
Confined Space Standby 
Mutual Aid 
Rescue/Extrication 
Electrical Equipment 
Liquid/Chemical Spill/leak 
Flammable Gas 
Alarm Malfunction 
Fire Alarm 
Malicious False Alarm 
Smoke scare 

TOTALS 

Injuries 
Deaths 

0 
0 

MONTH 
2 
7 
5 
2 
2 
3 

24 
2 
4 
4 
0 
0 
6 
4 
0 
2 
0 

67 

YTD 
17 
18 
38 
36 
22 
50 
71 
2 
12 
17 
2 
3 

21 
44 
1 

12 
0 

366 

Respectfully submitted, 

Peter Hill Chief 
Osceola Fire Dept. 



City of Osceola 

Ray Williams 

Elizabeth Mosley 

CODE ENFORCEMENT, BUILDING INSPECTION, and HOUSING REPORT 

Ray Williams 

Elizabeth Mosley 

July 2025 Report 

Report: Code Enforcement & Building Inspection 

Code Enforcement 

8/4/25 

• Complaints for code violations reported and some are still being dealt with. 

• Code violations/complaints listed on separate pages. 

Building Inspection 

The Building Inspection and permit department have a total of eight (6) new permits issued. 
We have issued (1) commercial building permits, (0) residential building permits, (1) HVAC 
permit, (4) electrical permits, (0) plumbing permits, (0) sign permits 

(4) Privilege licenses issued in July 

In the previous couple of months, the building department portion of Code Enforcement was 

reviewed by the Insurance Services Office (ISO) where a score is given to the City based on 
several factors in residential and commercial building planning, inspection, and review. 
Scores are based on a 1-10 scale with 1 being the best. The previous score for our city was 9 
and we have now moved to 4. Report is available on request from the Code Enforcement 

Officer. 

Permits, Codes, and Inspection information are located on the city website 

www.OsceolaArkansas.com. 



DATE PROPERTY ADDRESS I OWNER OR TENANT DUE DATE RESULTS 
OF VIOLATION 

07/01/2025 1000 OHLENDORF- ALBERTO 08/01/2025 COMDEMN LIST 
CROMPTON RD HERNANDEZ 

07/01/2025 205 SHIPPEN APOSTOLIC TEMPLE 08/01/2025 CONDEMN LIST 
07/01/2025 119 E HALE BORDERBELT CO 08/01/2025 CONDEMN LIST 
07/01/2025 421 POPLAR HENRIETTA CHERRY 07/21/2025 CONDEMN LIST 
07/01/2025 231 VEASLEY RUSSELL & TONYA 07/10/2025 

COLLIN 
07/01/2025 213 N QUINN LARRY FOWLKES 08/01/2025 CONDEMN LIST 
07/01/2025 246 VEASLEY JESSIE JONES 07/15/2025 
07/01/2025 508 E WASHINGTON H, CUBED 08/01/2025 CONDEMN LIST 

HOLDINGS 
07/01/2025 228 E KEISER TURNER & GLADYS 08/01/2025 CONDEMN LIST 

tv1CDAY 
07/01/2025 600 N CARTHON JC & WILLIE 08/01/2025 CONDEMN LIST 

MITCHELL 
07/01/2025 431 ELIZABETH ROBERT WILLIAMS 08/01/2025 CONDEMN LIST 
07/11/2025 707 W WASHINGTON LYNZIE HERRON 07/31/2025 EASEMENTS 
07/11/2025 711 W WASHINGTON HARSHMAN TEMP 07/31/2025 EASEMENTS 
07/11/2025 709 W WASHINGTON , TALAYSIA DANCY 07/31/2025 EASEMENTS 
07/11/2025 705 W WASHINGTON ! DIAMOND THOMAS 07/31/2025 EASEMENT 
07/11/2025 711 W WASHINGTON SHANTE ANDERSON 07/31/2025 COMPLETED 
07/11/2025 701 W WASHINGTON PAMELA WILSON 07/31/2025 EASEMENT 
07/11/2025 500 S CARTHON CYRUS HOPEWELL 07/21/2025 
07/11/2025 117WCHERYL JOHNATHAN 07/21/2025 

JACKSON 
07/11/2025 501 E HALE • MARTHA TAYLOR 07/21/2025 
07/14/2025 1500 RlCH/l,RD PREWITT CYRO INDUSTRIES 07/31/2025 
07/14/2025 324 NOAK DUSTY LANE 07/25/2025 
07/14/2025 229 ALFALFA DONNIE RILEY 07/25/2025 
07/14/2025 409 N PEARL MY HOME 365 , 07/25/2025 
07/14/2025 411 N PEARL JNL ·INVESTMENTS 07/25/2025 
07/14/2025 230 SHIPPEN MY HOME 365 07/25/2025 
07/14/2025 100 N BROADWAY ':..UKE 21 :4 B 07/25/2025 COMPLETED 
07/14/2025 617 HALE ARETHER. KING 07/25/2025 
07/14/2025 410 E HALE COREY RODGERS 07/25/2025 
07/14/2025 106 E WASHINGTON GA.RV MCBEE 07/31/2025 
07/24/2025 122 GREEN ACRES LEA Bt,KER 08/01/2025 
07/22/2025 608 'IN LEE CHIU-MO UN 08/04/2025 
07/24/2025 111 W/\TSON I L1\RRY FOWLKES 07/07/2025 
07/23/2025 0WDRl\/ER ! JOHN NEVvCOMB 08/04/2025 COMPLETED 



07/22/2025 600 W LEE JOHN NEWCOMB 08/04/2025 COMPLETED 

07/23/2025 OW KEISER JOHN NEWCOMB 08/04/2025 COMPLETED 
07/23/2025 109 PIN OAK MICHAEL PARKER 08/01/2025 

07/23/2025 132 CARRIAGE ROCKY SMITH 08/15/2025 
07/24/2025 109WATSON KEN FERNY WILLIAMS 08/10/2025 
THERE WERE 39 VIOLATIONS ISSUED FOR THE MONTH OF JULY AND THERE WERE 4 VEHICLES REMOVED, 7 
PROPERTIES THAT WERE IN FULL COMPLIANCE, 7 YARDS MOWED AND 1 EASEMENT CORRECTED. DUE TO 
THE EXTREME HEAT CONDITIONS, ADDITIONAL TIME HAS BEEN ALLOWED FOR THESE VIOLATIONS TO BE 
COMPLETED. FOLLOW-UP VISITS WILL BE MADE TOWARDS THE END OF THE WEEK. 

4CARS, 7 PROPERTIES 7GRASS 1 EASEMENT 



GOLF COURSE 
AUGUST2025 

Our golf course continues to see great play despite the heat wave that has 
been upon us. Our numbers may be slightly down compared to the 
unprecedented run we have had the past few months, but we are still seeing 
great daily round numbers played. We just finished up the JA 3-person 
scramble tournament this past weekend with over 40 teams and the 
atmosphere was electric. We had several down to the wire finishes in all 4 
flights of golfers as they battled for first- third place. This tournament 
continues to be a premiere tournament in our surrounding area of golf 
courses, and we are happy the Junior Auxiliary continues to use our venue for 
their tournament. Next up we will have the SMC Ducks Unlimited one day 
tournament on August 23rd . This will be a four-person team scramble, and we 
will limit the field to the first 18 teams signed up for play. As we move to the 
course, we had several great compliments over the weekend on course 
conditions. I believe the course to be in great shape all over and want to 
recognize our staff on a job very well done throughout this extreme heat the 
past several weeks. We are right on schedule with our spray regimen and will 
be putting a fertilizer application down in the next couple of weeks on all 
greens and approach areas. Also, we will be spraying an application to the 
front side of number 9 fairway to clean up some spots with a few unwanted 
weeds. We have received two of our carts back from Bob Ladds this past 
week. The remaining cart is on hold for now because I believe the needed 
repairs will cost more than the cart is worth. We will continue or regular 
maintenance mowing and grooming of course as we look forward to another 
great month of golf. Please give me a call with any questions you may have. 

Dylan Bowles, OMGC 



Osceola Parks & Recreation 

Dickie Kennemore Community Center 

Director: Michael Ephlin 

August 2025 Report 

• Community Center 

• OPAR Fall Sports: Youth Soccer, Flag Football & Men's Softball 

• OPAR Youth Girls Volleyball 

• Splash Pad Inside Sylvester & Irma Belcher Park 

• Park Updates 

Community Center 

We are seeing an uptick in memberships at our center. We love to see new faces and helping 

people get fit in the new year. The Arkansas State Police continues to give the Arkansas 

Driver's test on Thursday's and always has great participation. Our girls volleyball league 

started in July and ended on August 5th . It was a great season with over 60 girls playing 

volleyball. Our center is seeing some age with some lights out in the gym and other things but 

hopefully with the community center upgrades, we will see great improvements. 

OPAR Fall Sports: Youth Soccer, Flag Football & Men's Softball 

OPAR is registering for our fall sports: Youth Soccer, Flag Football & Men's Softball. We will be 

registering until Friday August 29th . Fall Sports is one of our biggest leagues and we will use all 

four ball fields at our sports complex. Can't wait to get everyone signed up and ready to play. 



OPAR Youth Girl's Volleyball 

Our OPAR Youth Girls volleyball began playing in July and ended on Tuesday August 5th . We 

had over 60 girls playing volleyball with ages ranging from 8 -14. We had great coaches and 

the league went very well. We can't wait until next year. 

Splash Pad Inside Sylvester & Irma Belcher Park 

Oue splash pad located inside Sylvester & Irma Belcher Park opened on Monday June 2nd . So 

far, the attendance has been great with fun being had by all. We continue to see citizens 

using our splash pad and we've even had an after hours party. We are very fortunate to have 

our splash pad inside our great city. 

Park Updates 

Our OPAR crew has been working hard keeping up with the grass growth inside the many parks 

that we take care of. The heat has been a challenge but with different hours and many 

breaks, we make sure we take the heat seriously. Some sod has been laid at our sports 

complex to make up for some that we lost during the winter. With growing season getting 

ready to slow, now is the perfect time to do that. We have great parks!! Whether it is 

Florida Park, Rodney Anders Park, San Souci Park, Sylvester & Irma Belcher Park, the Osceola 

Sports Complex, Florida Park Dog Park or Rosenwald Park, get out and see our wonderful parks. 

"Great Things Are Happening At Osceola Parks And Recreation, Come 

Out And Be A Part". 



ANIMAL CONTROL REPORT 

JULY 2025 

MONTH 

VTD 
DOG 6 

CATS7 

OTHER0 

TOTAL13 

COMPLAINTS 14 

CITATIONS 0 

VERBAL WARNINGS 3 

WRITTEN WARNINGS 4 

DOG/CAT BITES 0 

62 

39 

3 

104 

161 

9 

33 

14 

4 

SUBMITTEED BY PAULA EDWARDS WITH OSCEOLA ANIMAL SHELTER 



Osceola Street & Sanitation Department Report for 2025 

City Council Meeting: 8-18-25 

From: Ed Richardson 

Subject: Daily Operations 

July Updates 

Street, Sanitation, Compose, Mosquito Control, Recycling Department Update 

Sanitation department: Sanitation Department is going well. We didn't have any major 

mechanical issues for the month of July. Dumping for the month of July has been high due to the 

excessive number of pickups and dump throughout the city. 

Street Department: Street sweeper being looked at by Scruggs Equipment Company in 

Memphis. I should receive quote about how much it will cost to repair it. The sweepers actuator isn't 

operating correctly, which is hindering the operation of the brooms and vacuum. 

Ditches: We've started our cleaning process of the Diane ditch, the ditch beside Kennemore 

home Improvement and the ditch behind Cherry Dr, and the ditch running beside Sonic and Margret 

Street has been cleaned. We've also cleaned ditches on Greenbriar, Alisha, and Carriage Dr. The ditch on 

Cottonwood has been cleaned. We've received support from the Housing Authority with the cleaning of 

the Shirly Dr ditch, and Myron Kelly ditch. 

Potholes: Potholes are still one of our major priorities throughout the city, and we will continue 

to improve our streets 

Compose - Composing is starting to fill up, so in the upcoming months I will be working on a 

plan of how we can possibly address this concern. 

Stan Williams Cleanup Crew - Mr. Williams team will focus heavily on the cleanliness of streets 

throughout the city. His focus will also be on the Keiser ditch the city ditches and the city graveyard 

making sure they stay cut and free of litter. He a!so cleans up city hall and bingo hall downtown. 

Mosquito & Bird Control 

Vector has done a good job controlling our mosquitoes throughout the city. If you have any questions, 

are concerns, please contact me. 

Thank You, 

Ed Richardson - Superintendent, Osceola Street, Sanitation, MRF & Mosquito Control Departments, 

Recycling 




